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VICINITY MAP | “SHEET INDEX "BUILDING DATA | CERTIFICATION STATUS |
| WORK PERFORMED UNDER DSA APPLICATION
#02-111612, UPON WHICH THIS APPLICATION
RELIES, TO BE COMPLETED AND CLOSED WITH

CERTIFICATION PRIOR TO COMPLETION OF THIS
PLAN SET'S SCOPE OF WORK.

3

ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO TITLE 24, CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS

CHANGES MADE TO THE APPROVED DRAWINGS AND SPECS SHALL BE MADE
BY ADDENDUM OR C.C.D., APPROVED BY DSA AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 4-338,
PART 1, TITLE 24, C.C.R.

GRADING PLANS, DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS, ROADS AND ACCESS
REQUIREMENTS AND ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH CONSIDERATIONS SHALL
COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL ORDINANCE

THE FOLLOWING SHALL BE ON THE JOB SITE PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION OF
THE UNIT, INCLUDING THE SERIAL NUMBER FOR EACH UNIT.

A. IN-PLANT FINAL VERIFIED REPORT

B. WELDING VERIFIED REPORT

REFER TO RELOCATABLE BUILDING MANUFACTURER'S DRAWINGS FOR ALL
INFORMATION REGARDING THE RELOCATABLE BUILDINGS

SCOPE OF WORK

RELOCATION OF (3) PORTABLE CLASSROOM BUILDINGS AND METAL RAMPS
AND CONSTRUCTION OF UTILITY SERVICES ON AN EXISTING ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL CAMPUS.

CLASSROOMS TO BE RELOCATED FROM AN OFF-SITE STOCKPILE AND TO BE
USED STRICTLY FOR TEMPORARY USE.

- CONSTRUCTION OF WOOD FOUNDATIONS FOR (3) PORTABLE BUILDINGS

SHT. NO.

DESCRIPTION

BAKERSFIELD CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

601 FOURTH STREET
BAKERSFIELD, CA 93304

GENERAL

OCCUPANCY =E
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION = VB (NON-SPRINKLERED)

TEMP CLASSROOMS

TITLE SHEET

CIVIL

TOPOGRAPHIC MAP - EXISTING CONDITIONS

ARCHITECTURAL

SITE PLAN

REFERENCE SITE PLAN - FIRE MARSHAL APPROVAL

ENLARGED SITE PLAN

SITE DETAILS

ELECTRICAL

SITE PLAN - ELECTRICAL

POWER AND SIGNAL PLAN

FIRE ALARM PLAN

DETAILS AND SYSTEM DIAGRAMS

STOCKPILE # 04-105455 - 24'x40' RELOCATABLE
BUILDING BY "MODTECH INC."

(STKP-76)

COVER SHEET

FLOOR PLAN

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

STRUCTURAL FRAMING

ELECTRICAL PLAN

RAMP / LANDING DETAILS

RAMP / LANDING -

FOUNDATION PLAN

(PC# 04-112161)

FOUNDATION DETAILS

(PC# 04-112161)

STOCKPILE # 04-100929 - 24'x40' RELOCATABLE
BUILDING BY "MODTECH INC."

(STKP-42)

A0.0

COVER SHEET

FLOOR PLAN

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

STRUCTURAL DETAILS

E1.0

ELECTRICAL PLAN

R1.0

RAMP / LANDING PLANS

RAMP / STAIR DETAILS

FOUNDATION PLAN

(PC# 04-111441)

F2.0

FOUNDATION DETAILS

(PC# 04-111441)

e

3 CLASSROOMS @ 960 S.F. (24'x40") EA. = 2,880 S.F.

PER 2010 C.B.C. TABLE 503:
ALLOWABLE AREA = 9,500 S.F.

2,880 PROPOSED < 9,500 ALLOWABLE = OK

INSPECTOR OF RECORD

THIS PROJECT REQUIRES A CLASS 4 INSPECTOR.
THE INSPECTOR OF RECORD SHALL BE DSA
APPROVED AND CONFORM TO THE CLASSIFICATION
CRITERIA AS PROVIDED IN INTERPRETATION OF
REGULATIONS (IR) A-7, DATED APRIL 24, 2012.

THE INSPECTOR SHALL BE'EMPLOYED BY THE
DISTRICT AND APPROVED BY THE RESPONSIBLE
ARCHITECT.

APPLICABLE CODES:

COMPLY WITH PART 1, TITLE 24, 2010 CCR.
A COPY OF TITLE 24 SHALL BE ON SITE AT
ALL TIMES. CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY
WITH TITLE 24 CALIFORNIA CODE OF
REGULATIONS. INCLUDING THE FOLLOWING:

TITLE 24, CCR, PART 2, 2010 CBC
(2009 IBC, WITH CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS).

TITLE 24, CCR, PART 3, 2010 CEC
(2008 NEC, WITH CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS).

TITLE 24, CCR, PART 4, 2010 CMC
(2009 UMC, WITH CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS).

TITLE 24, CCR, PART 5, 2010 CPC ‘
(2009 UPC, WITH CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS).

TITLE 24, CCR, PART 6, 2010 CEC .

TITLE 24, CCR, PART 9, 2010 CFC
(2009 IFC, WITH CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS).

TITLE 19, CCR.

NFPA 72, 2010 EDITION
(AS PER CA AMENDMENTS)

APPLICABLE:

THIS INCLUDES BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO ADA
PARKING AND RESTROOM LOCATIONS.

| ARCHITECT'S STATEMENT

ARCHITECT'S STATEMENT FOR PLANS PREPARED BY OTHER
LICENSED DESIGN PROFESSIONALS AND/OR CONSULTANTS

THESE DRAWINGS AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS AND/OR CALCULATIONS FOR THE ITEMS
LISTED IN THE SHEET INDEX AND CHECKED BELOW HAVE BEEN PREPARED BY OTHER
DESIGN PROFESSIONALS OR CONSULTANTS WHO ARE LICENSED AND/OR AUTHORIZED
TO PREPARE SUCH DOCUMENTS IN THIS STATE. THESE DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN
EXAMINED BY ME FOR DESIGN INTENT AND HAVE BEEN FOUND TO MEET THE
APPROPRIATE REQUIREMENTS OF TITLE 24, CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS AND
THE PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED BY ME. '

THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW ARE ACCEPTABLE FOR INCORPORATION INTO THE
CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT FOR WHICH | AM THE INDIVIDUAL DESIGNATED TO BE
IN GENERAL RESPONSIBLE CHARGE (OR FOR WHICH | HAVE DELEGATED

RESPONSIBILITY FOR THIS PORTION OF THE WORK.)

SEE THE SHEET INDEX ON THIS SHEET FOR DRAWINGS OTHER THAN ARCHITECTURAL. .

[0 STRUCTURAL  [J PLUMBING [J MECHANICAL  [X] ELECTRICAL
PORTABLE MANUFACTURER CIVIL

1-7.14

- C—29866

SIGNATURE ongCH’lTECT/ENGINEER DATE
NAME, TITLE, AFFILIATION
CURTIS FLYNN, ARCHITECT, INTEGRATED DESIGNS BY SOMAM, INC.

05-31-15

LICENSED NUMBER

~ sYMBOLS |
SECTION KEY

SECTION IDENTIFICATION

EXPIRATION DATE -

SHEET NUMBER

100

®
©

B

DETAIL KEY

/1 N DETAIL NUMBER
\ 2201 7 SHEET NUMBER

INTERIOR ELEVATION KEY

A <——— ELEVATION DIRECTION |
ELEVATION IDENTIFICATION

- SHEET NUMBER

ELEVATION DATUM

INDICATES HEIGHT IN RELATION TO 0'-0"

'ROOM NUMBER / FINISH TAG

OFFICE —— ROOM NAME

ROOM NUMBER

WINDOW SCHEDULE KEY

- KEYNOTE SCHEDULE KEY

DOOR SCHEDULE KEY

Ownership of Documents

~ This document, the ideas and designs
incorporated herein, as an instrument of
Professional Service is the property of

Integrated Designs by SOMAM Inc.
and is not to be used, in whole or in part for
any other project without written authorization.

© COPYRIGHT 2012
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4 . DIV.OF THE STATE ARCHITECT DWGNO.: 13-554 BM
i a SCALE: 1” = 10’ " DRAWN BY: ADA
| e — ~ ~ ACME L8 :
| | T — =3 | | DATE JAI D CHECKEDBY. oM
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— KEYNOTES _|GENERAL NOTES| e

incorporated herein, as an instrument of
1. PROPERTY LINE A. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL SITE Professional Service is the property of
. o L . CONDITIONS PRIOR TO BID. IF ANY DISCREPANCIES Integrated Designs by SOMAM Inc.
EXISTING CHAIN LINK FENCE TO REMAIN ARE FOUND, THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFIED IN and is not to be used, in whole or in part for
-— WRITING. any other project without written authorization.

© COPYRIGHT 2012

EXISTING PARKING LOT AND STRIPING TO REMAIN

B. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE

CORRECTNESS OF LAYOUTS AND. ESTABLISHED
LOCATIONS OF BURIED UTILITY LINES. ANY UTILITIES
REQUIRING RELOCATION SHALL BE THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR
CONTACT APPLICABLE GOVERNING AGENCIES
REGARDING ARRANGEMENT AND COORDINATION OF
WORK.

4. EXISTING BUILDING TO REMAIN (NO WORK)

EXISTING PLAY AREA TO REMAIN (NO WORK)

Rev. Date:

EXISTING AC-PAVING TO REMAIN

. EXISTING LAWN / TURF TO REMAIN

'C. GENERAL CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
ANY COMPACTION RETEST DUE TO INITIAL FAILURE.

"EXISTING PUBLIC ROADWAY TO REMAIN

PROPOSED ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL (P.O‘T.)
REFER TO ACCESSIBILITY NOTE ON SHEET A1.01

D. PROJECT INSPECTOR SHALL BE EMPLOYED BY THE
OWNER, APPROVED BY THE RESPONSIBLE ARCHITECT
AND DSA. :

. EXISTING DRIVE APPROACH TO REMAIN

E-Mail: design@somam.com

E. ACOPY OF TITLE-24, ALL PARTS APPLICABLE, TO BE

11. EXISTING CONCRETE WALK TO REMAIN -
KEPT AT THE JOB SITE AT ALL TIMES.

. PROPOSED 20' WIDE FIRE TRUCK ACCESS LANE

Revision Description:

F. ADDENDA SHALL BE SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT
(RESPONSIBLE IN CHARGE) AND APPROVED BY DSA.

. NEW TEMPORARY CLASSROOM FROM STOCKPILE ON
WOOD FOUNDATION W/ METAL RAMPS INSTALLED
PER MANUFACTURERS DRAWINGS

G. C.C.D.s SHALL BE SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT
(RESPONSIBLE IN CHARGE), OWNER AND APPROVED BY
DSA.

. EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT TO REMAIN

Revision:

Fax (559) 436-0887
www.integrateddesigns.com

H. TESTING LAB SHALL BE EMPLOYED BY THE OWNER,
APPROVED BY THE RESPONSIBLE ARCHITECT AND DSA.

. EXISTING ACCESSIBLE DRINKING FOUNTAIN PER DSA
APP.NO. 02-111612

l. ALL WORK SURFACES DISTURBED OR DAMAGED BY
THE CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES SHALL BE REPAIRED IN
KIND, TEXTURED AND FINISHED TO MATCH ADJACENT
SURFACES. '

. NEW FOUNDATION PER PC #04-112161

Rev. Date:

. NEW FOUNDATION PER PC #04-111441

6011 N. Fresno, Suite 130 — Fresno, Cadlifornia 93710

Phone (559) 436-0881

. EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT PER DSA APP #02-111612

J. NEW CONCRETE WALKS SHALL HAVE SLOPES NOT TO
EXCEED 1IN 20 IN THE DIRECTION OF PATH OF TRAVEL.
PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS ("C.J.")AT 5'-0" 0.c. MAX. AND
EXPANSION JOINTS NOT TO EXCEED 30'-0" MAX.
PROVIDE MEDIUM BROOM FINISH ON ALL WALKS.

19. EXISTING SITE ACCESS/TOW AWAY SIGN PER DSA
APP #02-111612

K. ALL BUILDING AND ROOM NAMES INDICATED ON THESE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS ARE "NOT" THE ACTUAL
BUILDING/ ROOM SIGNAGE DESIGNATION. THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH, INSTALL AND
COORDINATE ALL REQUIRED SIGNAGE WITH THE

ACCESSIBILITY NOTES | Ssusiueermmosrosmame

. GENERAL CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE TO

ARCHITECTURE - ENGINEERING - INTERIOR DESIGN - CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT

integrated designs ., s,

Revision Description:

@

WALKING SURFACE , GRADES AND THE TOP OF THE P.O.T. SHOULD NOT
EXCEED 4". IF IT DOES, PROVIDE THE NECESSARY
WARNING CURB PER CBC SEC. 1133B.8.1.

ARCHITECT HAS INSPECTED THE PATH OF TRAVEL COORDINATE RELOCATABLE BUILDING DELIVERY DATES
(P.O.T.) AS INDICATED ON THE PLANS AND HAS FOUND IT TO THE SCHOOL SITE WITH THE MFGR.
TO BE, OR HAS INDICATED ON THE PLANS REMEDIAL ,
WORK WHICH WOULD CAUSE IT TO BE, A BARRIER-FREE . THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CONSTRUCT ALL - D <
ACCESSIBLE ROUTE: , NEW RELOCATABLE BUILDING FOUNDATIONS AS PER o o
' THE RELOCATABLE BUILDING MANUFATCTURER'S = ™
e AT LEAST 48" IN WIDTH; OR AS APPROVED BY CODE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS. % O 5 8
FREE OF ABRUPT LEVEL CHANGES EXCEEDING 3" IF . THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE (&) o EE 6 '
BEVELED AT 1:2 MAX SLOPE, OR VERTICAL LEVEL 'TO PROVIDE ALL HOOK-UPS TO THE RELOCATABLE hky
CHANGES EXCEEDING 3" BUILDINGS AFTER INSTALLATION HAS BEEN »n» 59
o COMPLETED BY THE MANUFACTURER. > v | u
WITH A FIRM, STABLE, AND SLIP RESISTANT WALKING , = (2 < OL
SURFACE . 50" DEEP x 50" WIDE MINIMUM LANDINGS AT < _jOX
; ‘ DOORWAYS SHALL BE AS DETAILED AND SHALL HAVE <L [~ T %
~ WITH A RUNNING SLOPE OF 1:20 (5%) OR LESS AND ~ SLOPES (IN ANY DIRECTION) OF NOT GREATER THAN 1/4 | = O v
WITH A CROSS SLOPE OF 1:50 (2%) OR LESS OR A IN 12 SLOPE. SLOPES SHALL BE AWAY FROM 0. <
RAMP WITH A RUNNING SLOPE OF 1:12 (8.33%) ANDA J| = DOORWAYS. = _J t i)
CROSS SLOPE OF 1:50 (2%) WITH APPROPRIATE . . Ll , E -
REQUIREMENTS AS DETAILED WITHIN THIS SET OF . GENERAL/SITE CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY THAT - w0l ouw
DOCUMENTS. EXISTING PATH OF TRAVEL (P.0.T.) IS A MINAMUM OF - M—— -l <L ‘6‘:-‘
‘ , V 40" WIDE AND IS SLIP RESISTANT. IF IT IS NOT, THEN n W - &=
IS FREE OF OVERHEAD OBSTRUCTIONS WITHIN 80" THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF ‘ S<L £
ABOVE THE WALKING SURFACE RECORD AND A REMEDY OR ALTERNATE P.O.T. WILL BE - o s |:—:
, PROVIDED. :
IS FREE OF OBJECTS WHICH PROTRUDE MORE THAN 10 S
4" BETWEEN THE HEIGHTS OF 27" AND 80" ABOVE THE | Q. THE MAXIMUM DROP BETWEEN EXISTING FINISHED E d i‘( 8
s o I
O S
= ©

Project Name & Address:

Sheet Title:

CM

11,/04/13

Designer:

11/01/13

Issue Date:
Date:

Agency Approval Stamp:

FILE #15-6
IDENTIFICATION STAMP

DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
OFFICE OF REGULATION SERVICES

03115336
ACME FISTZ ss 78

\ LOCAL FIRE AUTHORITY REVIEW / | | | e dlem

DSA-B1\LOCAL FIRE AUTHORITY REVIEW DSA Application #  03-115336 / TRACKING #: 63321126
\nool Distict.  BAKERSFIELD CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT )
Profgtaddress; MCKINLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL / _
601 FOURTH STREET BAKERSFIELD, CA 93304 / o ) - ‘ Stamp(s):

Local Fire Authority Byfo complete Sections 1- 7 as applicable to this project, and sign below. (Check Sections 1/ per key.)

KEY: “YES” & Complies with LFA Requirements “N/A” = Not applicable to this proj
“NR” = BFA elects not to review No Check mark = Reviewed but not apprgffed.

Complete Section 7.

..____._YES WA __NR Elevator
SRS

Y i i liforni

1. [‘_‘] D D Where an Efyyator does not meet medical emergency service cab size, per 2f0 California

Building Codehe Local Fire Authority approves the use of stairways for ergfrgency rescue and
patient transporty, .

AccessRoads  \

2. D D D Access Roads, Fire L) ge Markings, pavers and Gate Entrances are i accordance with Title
19, Calif. Code of Regulitions & 2010 California Fire Code, Chaptef’ 5.
\ :

Eire Flow \
Elre Flow \
3. D D D Fire Hydrant location and distipution complies with [3 2010£FC . {1 NFPA 1142 (Alternate Means)

When NR is checked, DSA canlgnly review on.-site water florage as an aiternate means.
Signature of the School District Official is required to ackgwiedge use of NFPA 1142 as LFA alternate means:
AN

\
SIGNATURE of SCHOOL DISTRICT OREJCIAL: # (Sign and Print name and Titie) (Date)

Automatic Fire Sprinkler Systems Y

4, D D D The location(s) of the proposed Post IgEa®g#Valve and Fire Dept. Connection meet the
) requirements of this jurisdiction. X

Z g , Secti .
ves [] no [ 1veE Se [0 wgn [ veyrign [ wira [J

(If one of these boxes ig c # plans will have to meet 3,5 uirements of Chapter 7A}

7. COMMENTS: Note Deficienci @/I \\\\ : L E G E ND , |

7\4
. 7 LOCAL FIRE AUTHORITY INFORMATION: \ INDICATES EXISTING BUILDING TO REMAIN
AGENCY NAME (Printf\e akersfield City Fire Department : o (NO WORK)

) . . ADDRESS (Print} \ »
S IT E P LA N | °'”’SW - Bokersfeld, CA \ _ INDICATES NEW TEMPORARY BUILDING
PHONERI RPrint): e-mail; ) .

UNDER THIS APPLICATION .
rr ) C:dmf'l:e; Mot ifes l:e;l7 i ;;, i :;rc‘hoo’j‘ dis(rimI represent ;1yh i c;r(; ?:e?itf 3§:mai mte;nspre?lged) ’ Sheet No.:
) S C ALE: 1 - 5 O :aems m: ecure i :: :' nifies that the ':,ae wtre ut o; as. reviews e listed items for this project.
3 RELOCATABLE CLASSROOMS | , e o ke 810w maged ot s, Losefom ot ccapai o DA, INDICATES FIRE TRUCK ACCESS OVER - A1 01
: AC PAVING
rRfEWED BY: _ ) ) : L -
(Frtname) Slonature) \ | ™mmmemmms HALF-TONE DASHED LINE INDICATES :
RANKITITLE 1y ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL Release: - -

s . G:\2013frs\13-5084\Sheets\5084-A101.dwg CHRISTIAN J. HILL
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SITE PLAN

4 RELOCATABLE CLASSROOMS | SCALE: 1" = 50

ACCESSIBILITY NOTES

ARCHITECT HAS INSPECTED THE PATH OF TRAVEL
(P.O.T.) AS INDICATED ON THE PLANS AND HAS FOUND IT
TO BE, OR HAS INDICATED ON THE PLANS REMEDIAL
WORK WHICH WOULD CAUSE IT TO BE, A BARRIER-FREE
ACCESSIBLE ROUTE:

e AT LEAST 48" IN WIDTH; OR AS APPROVED BY CODE

FREE OF ABRUPT LEVEL CHANGES EXCEEDING 7" IF
BEVELED AT 1:2 MAX SLOPE, OR VERTICAL LEVEL

CHANGES EXCEEDING "

WITH A FIRM, STABLE, AND SLIP RESISTANT WALKING
SURFACE

WITH A RUNNING SLOPE OF 1:20 (5%) OR LESS AND
WITH A CROSS SLOPE OF 1:50 (2%) OR LESS OR A
RAMP WITH A RUNNING SLOPE OF 1:12 (8.33%) AND A
CROSS SLOPE OF 1:50 (2%) WITH APPROPRIATE
REQUIREMENTS AS DETAILED WITHIN THIS SET OF
DOCUMENTS. ' ’

IS FREE OF OVERHEAD OBSTRUCTIONS WITHIN 80"
ABOVE THE WALKING SURFACE

IS FREE OF OBJECTS WHICH PROTRUDE MORE THAN
4" BETWEEN THE HEIGHTS OF 27" AND 80" ABOVE THE
WALKING SURFACE

LOCAL FIRE AUTHORITY REVIEW

DSA-810 LOCAL, FIREAQWQRM EVIEW DSA Appli #
,,‘sma;{;;,;.;m BAKERSFIELD CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
; :ijeot address: MCKINLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
601 FOURTH STREET BAKERSFIELD, CA
Local Fire Authority is to Sections 1- 7 as applicatie to this projéc!. and sign below. (Check Sections 1-5 per key.)

KEY: “YES”= Complies with LFA Requirements “N/A" = Not applicable to this project
“NR™ = LFA elects not to review No Checkmark= Reviewed but not approved.
ya Complete Section 7.
YES NIA NR dlovators
1. D D Where an Elevator does not meet medical emergency service cab size, per 2010 Califomia
Building Code, the Local Fire ity app the use of stail for rescue and

patient transport.

Access Roads
2. D D Accass Roads, Fire Lane Markings, pavers and Gate Entrances are in accordance with Title
19, Calif. Code of Regulations & 2010 California Fire Code, Chapter 5.

Fire Flow

3. D D Fire Hydrant location and distribution complies with 12010 CFC [ NFPA 1142 (Alternate Means)
When NR is checked, DSA can only review on -site water storage as an aliemate means,
Signature of the School District Official is required to acknowledge use of NFPA 1142 as LFA altemate means:

NATURE of SCHOOL DISTRICT OFFICIAL:  (Sign and Print name and Title} (Date)
Automatic Fire Sprinkler Systems
4. The location(s) of the proposed Post indicator Valve and Fire Dept. Connection meet the
requirements of this jurisdiction.
5. D D The location(s) of the Detector Check Vaive A biy meet the i of this jurisdicti

6. ls project located In a Hazard Severity Zone Area? (2010 CBC, Chapter 7A, Section 701A.3.1)
Yes [ | No ] IfYES, Type (checkone) Moderate L] High L] verymigh 1 wira [
(If one of these boxes is checked plans will have to meet requirements of Chapter 7A)

7. COMMENTS: Note Deficianc

| H. TESTING LAB SHALL BE EMPLOYED BY THE

' KEYN O l E S . _Ownership of Documents
This document, the ideas and designs

incorporated herein, as an instrument of
Professional Service is the property of
Integrated Designs by SOMAM Inc.
and is not to be used, in whole or in part for
any other project without written authorization.

© COPYRIGHT 2012

PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING CHAIN LINK FENCE TO REMAIN, VERIFY 10"
MIN. HIGH SMOOTH SURFACE ON LOWER POTION OF
PUSH SIDE

EXISTING PARKING LOT AND STRIPPING TO REMAIN

EXISTING BUILDING TO REMAIN (NO WORK)

Rev. Date:

EXISTING PLAY AREA TO REMAIN (NO WORK)

EXISTING AC-PAVING TO REMAIN

EXISTING LAWN / TURF TO REMAIN
EXISTING PUBLIC ROADWAY TO REMAIN

PROPOSED ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL (P.O.T.)
REFER TO ACCESSIBILITY NOTE ON SHEET A1.01

E-Mall: design@somam.com

. EXISTING DRIVE APPROACH TO REMAIN

. EXISTING CONCRETE WALK TO REMAIN

Revision Description:

. PROPOSED 20" WIDE FIRE TRUCK ACCESS LANE

. NEW TEMPORARY CLASSROOM ON WOOD
FOUNDATION W/ METAL RAMPS INSTALLED PER
MANUFACTURES DRAWINGS

Revision:

Fax (559) 436-0887

www.integrateddesigns.com

. EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT TO REMAIN

Rev. Date: '
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GENERAL NOTES

A. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY
ALL SITE CONDITIONS PRIOR TO BID. IF ANY
DISCREPANCIES ARE FOUND, THE ARCHITECT
SHALL BE NOTIFIED IN WRITING.

. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
CORRECTNESS OF LAYOUTS AND ESTABLISHED
LOCATIONS OF BURIED UTILITY LINES. ANY
UTILITIES REQUIRING RELOCATION SHALL BE
THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR

CONTACT APPLICABLE GOVERNING AGENCIES
REGARDING ARRANGEMENT AND COORDINATION

Phone (559) 436-0881
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Revision Description:

OF WORK.

. GENERAL CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE
FOR ANY COMPACTION RETEST DUE TO INITIAL
FAILURE.

. PROJECT INSPECTOR SHALL BE EMPLOYED
BY THE OWNER, APPROVED BY THE
RESPONSIBLE ARCHITECT AND DSA.

. A COPY OF TITLE-24, ALL PARTS APPLICABLE,
TO BE KEPT AT THE JOB SITE AT ALL TIMES.

. ADDENDA SHALL BE SIGNED BY THE
ARCHITECT (RESPONSIBLE IN CHARGE) AND
APPROVED BY DSA. '

. CHANGE ORDERS SHALL BE SIGNED BY THE
ARCHITECT (RESPONSIBLE IN CHARGE), OWNER,
AND APPROVED BY DSA.

Revision:

i
i

4 RELOCATABLE CLASSROOMS

OWNER, APPROVED BY THE RESPONSIBLE |
ARCHITECT AND DSA.

. ALL WORK SURFACES DISTURBED OR DAMAGED
BY THE DEMOLITION WORK SHALL BE REPAIRED
IN KIND, TEXTURED AND FINISHED TO
MATCH ADJACENT SURFACES.

. NEW CONCRETE WALKS SHALL HAVE SLOPES NOT
TO EXCEED 1IN 20 IN THE DIRECTION OF PATH OF
TRAVEL. PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS ("C.J.")AT 5-0" o.c.
MAX. AND EXPANSION JOINTS NOT TO EXCEED 30-0"M
PROVIDE MEDIUM BROOM FINISH ON ALL WALKS.

. ALL BUILDING AND ROOM NAMES INDICATED ON THESE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS ARE "NOT" THE ACTUAL
BUILDING/ ROOM SIGNAGE DESIGNATION. THE GENERAL

SITE PLAN
601 FOURTH STREET BAKERSFIELD, CA

MCKINLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BAKERSFIELD CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Project Name & Address:

Sheet Title:

CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH, INSTALL AND
COORDINATE ALL REQUIRED SIGNAGE WITH THE OWNER/ §
ARCHITECT PRIOR TO STARTING CONSTRUCTION.

. GENERAL CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE
TO COORDINATE RELOCATABLE BUILDING
DELIVERY DATES TO THE SCHOOL SITE WITH

Issue Date:

THE MANUFACTURER.

. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CONSTRUCT
ALL NEW RELOCATABLE BUILDING CONCRETE

FOUNDATIONS AS PER THE RELOCATABLE BUILDING
MANUFATCTURER'S DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH AND
INSTALL ALL NEW RELOCATABLE BUILDING PERIMETER
SILL SHEET METAL FLASHING AFTER THE RELOCATABLE
BUILDING IS SET IN PLACE.

. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE TO PROVIDE ALL HOOK-UPS TO THE
RELOCATABLE BUILDINGS AFTER INSTALLATION
HAS BEEN COMPLETED BY THE MANUFACTURER.

. 50" DEEP x 5'-0" WIDE MINIMUM CONCRETE LANDINGS

Agency Approval Stamp:

FILE #15-6
IDENTIFICATION STAMP

DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
OFFICE OF REGULATION SERVICES

03—

AC_~ __FLS SS
DATE

TRACKING # 63321—__

AT DOORWAYS SHALL BE AS DETAILED AND SHALL :
HAVE-SLOPES (IN ANY DIRECTION) OF NOT GREATER "}

A Stamp(s): , AR
. SL L IDENTIFICATION STAMP
E'Z%“,i \1’\/& :'Ns 1 2 SLOPE. SLOPES SHALL BE AWAY FROM DIV OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

. GENERAL/SITE CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY Pz 11533
THAT EXISTING PATH OF TRAVEL (P.O.T.) IS A MINAMUM
OF 40" WIDE AND IS SLIP RESISTANT. IF IT IS NOT, '
THEN THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE e Fis_ v SS—@
ARCHITECT OF RECORD AND A REMEDY OR N8I
ALTERNATE P.O.T. WILL BE PROVIDED.

S

. THE MAXIMUM DROP BETWEEN EXISTING FINISHED
GRADES AND THE TOP OF THE P.O.T. SHOULD NOT

" EXCEED 4". IF IT DOES, PROVIDE THE NECESSARY
WARNING CURB PER CBC SEC. 1133B.8.1.

INDICATES EXISTING BUILDING TO REMAIN
(NO WORK)

LOCAL FIRE AUTHORITY INFORMATION:

AGENCY NAME (Pring:  Bakersfield City Fire Department

ADDRESS (Print): ..'9/ o/l l{/ DT

CITYISTATE/ZIP (Prnt): - Bakersfield, CA ;

PHONE NUMBER (Print: GG (=~ 3263 70 T ie,&:‘té’eh-d'@/ Bﬁk

Completion of fines 1-7 {including school district representative signature on line 3 if altemate means required)
and LFA signature below signifies that the Local Fire Authority has reviewed the listed items for this project.
items not checked or marked NR will be reviewed by the DSA.

Note: Only sign the DSA-810 when imaged onto the site plan. Loose.fo

REVIE%DvaIéA. uLy\taM\ \ . \

{Print name) (Signatute

RANK/TITLE (Print): ‘g)\qﬂ :)&.'MJQ é’)(

" oo e ma - HALF-TONE DASHED LINE INDICATES

INDICATES NEW TEMPORARY BUILDING
UNDER THIS APPLICATION

)JUBIDICATES EXISTING CONCRETE WALK
| TOREMAIN

Sheet No.:

INDICATES FIRE TRUCK ACCESS OVER
AC PAVING

1.01

ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL Release: - LFA i
G:\2013frs\13-5084\Sheets\5084-A101.dwg  CURTIS MCNALLY
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3 RELOCATABLE CLASSROOMS
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= __KEY NOTES

TOTAL STALLS PROVIDED:

ACCESSIBLE STALLS REQUIRED
PER CBC TABLE 11B-6:

VAN SPACES REQUIRED
(1 PER 8 ADA):

ACCESSIBLE STALLS PROVlDED:

1

2 REGULAR REFER TO DETAILS 3 4/A1.03
1 VAN '

3 TOTAL
THE LOCAL JURISDICTION.

LINK GATE

02-111612

02-111612

02-111612

02-111612

il

02-111612

. EXISTING VAN ACCESSIBLE ADA PARKING STALL

PER DSA APP# 02-111612 .

DSA APP# 02-111612

. NEW FOUNDATION PER PC #04-112161

CLOSURE PANEL. PAINT.

SAFE DISPERSAL

AREA

792 S.F.
(MIN. 5 SQ. FT.
PER PERSON)

REFER TO MANUFACTURERS
DRAWINGS FORALL
BUILDING AND RAMP
INSTALLATION DETAILS AND

NOTES

NOTE:

WORK PERFORMED UNDER DSA APPLICATION
#02-111612, UPON WHICH THIS APPLICATION
RELIES, TO BE COMPLETED AND CLOSED WITH
CERTIFICATION PRIOR TO COMPLETION OF THIS
PLAN SET'S SCOPE OF WORK.

THIS INCLUDES BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO ADA
PARKING AND RESTROOM LOCATIONS.

SCALE: 1" = 20’

APP #02-111612

. EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT PER DSA APP #02-111612

APPL. #02-111612

CONSTRUCTION:

*PER DSA IR 16-1, SEC. 5.4

EXISTING CHAIN LINK FENCE AND GATE TO REMAIN

EXISTING ELECTRICAL ENCLOSURE, REFER TO
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFO

NEW TACT!LE EXIT SIGN PER DETAIL 2/A1.03
4. NEW ROOM IDENTIFICATION AND ISA SIGNAGE,

5. PROPOSED TEMP. 20' WIDE FIRE TRUCK ACCESS
LANE OVER EXISTING AC PAVING, APPROVED BY

6. NEW TEMPORARY PORTABLE BUILDINGS ON RAISED
WOOD FOUNDATIONS WITH METAL RAMP SUPPLIED
BY MANUFACTURER. OWNER TO REMOVE ALL
INTERFERING PLAY EQUIPMENT

7. NEW 6' HIGH CHAIN LINK FENCE W/ 48" WIDE CHAIN

8. EXISTING TREE AND PLANTER TO REMAIN

10. EXISTING GIRLS RESTROOM PER DSA APP #
11. EXISTING MENS RESTROOM PER DSA APP #
12. EXISTING WOMENS RESTROOM PER DSA APP #

13. EXISTING ADA PARKING STALL PER DSA APP#

. EXISTING ACCESSIBLE DRINKING FOUNTAIN PER

. NEW FOUNDATION PER PC #04-111441
. NEW RAMP TRANSITION PER 19/R1.02

19. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND INSTALL AN 18ga
GALV. SHT. MTL. SHROUD AT BOTTOM EDGE OF
HVAC UNIT. SHROUD TO EXTEND TO FINISH FLOOR
HEIGHT OF CLASSROOM, +27" MAX. ABOVE FINISH
GRADE. FURNISH SHROUD TO FULLY ENCLOSE ALL
(3) SIDES BELOW HVAC UNIT AND PROVIDE BOTTOM

. EXISTING SITE ACCESS / TOW AWAY SIGN PER DSA

. EXISTING CONCRETE PAVING. NO WORK

. EXISTING A.C. PAVING. NO WORK

24. EXISTING ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE GATE PER DSA ‘

IF ANY CONDITION IS DISCOVERED WHICH, IF LEFT
UNCORRECTED, WOULD MAKE THE BUILDING
NON-COMPLIANT WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
EDITION OF THE CBC IN FORCE AT THE TIME OF
ORIGINAL CONSTRUCTION, THE CONDITION MUST BE -
CORRECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT CODE
REQUIREMENTS. A C.C.D. OR A SEPARATE SET OF
PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS DETAILING AND
SPECIFYING THE REQUIRED REPAIR WORK SHALL

'BE SUBMITTED TO AND APPROVED BY DSA BEFORE
PROCEEDING WITH THE REPAIR WORK.

CONTRACTOR SHALL ADJUST ALL DOOR CLOSERS
TO A MAXIMUM OPENING FORCE OF 5 LBF

9. EXISTING BOYS RESTROOM PER DSA APP#

GENERAL NOTES

A. DETERIORATION OR EXISTING NON-COMPLIANT

SERIAL NUMBER SCHEDULE

STKP#

SERIAL #

T1 04—105455 (76)

47944-01 /
47944-02

T2 04-105455 (76)

48722-01 /
48722-02

04-100929 (42)

TEMP CLASSROOMS

2,880 S.F./20 S.F. PER OCCUPANT

792 S.F. PROVIDED

(NO WORK)

3 CLASSROOMS @ 960 S.F. (24'x40") EA. = 2,880 S.F.

144 OCCUPANTS x 5 S.F./ OCCUPANT =720 S.F. REQ'D

38034 / 38035

[‘SAFE DISPERAL

= 144 OCCUPANTS

= 0K

INDICATES EXISTING BUILDING TO REMAIN

INDICATES NEW TEMPORARY
RELOCATABLE BUILDING

INDICATES FIRE TRUCK ACCESS OVER

| ACPAVING

HALF-TONE DASHED LINE INDICATES
ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL, REFER
TO ACCESSIBILITY NOTES, THIS SHEET
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NOTES:

1. DOOR SIGNS TO BE CONSTRUCTED FROM 1/4” THICK PLASTIC OR HEAT STAMPED
FIGURES. COLORS TO BE SELECTED BY ARCHITECT.
2. ATTACH SIGNS USING FOUR (4) FLATHEAD, STAINLESS STEEL, TAMPER PROOF SCREWS,

(COUNTERSUNK,) AND ADHESIVE.
3. 70% CONTRAST BETWEEN CHARACTERS AND BACKGROUND

REQUIRED EXITS AT

%" MIN.
TO %=
MAX.”

* se s e 3

GRADE—-LEVEL EXTERIOR
DOORS (TYPICAL U.N.O.)

TACTILE AND BRAILLE
EXIT SIGNAGE WITH

%" MIN.
TO J5~
MAX.”

ALL UPPER CASE
TEXT 5/8” TO 27 IN
HEIGHT CONTRACTED
GRADE #2 CALIFORNIA
BRAILLE SIGNAGE PER

EXIT
RAMP

REQUIRED EXITS
LEADING DIRECTLY
INTO CORRIDORS

CBC 1011.3, 1117B.5.1
(2), 1117B.5.6 &

. . .
e se se 3 oe s o
4o s 00 s sa e se s se e

REQUIRED EXITS BY
MEANS OF A RAMP.
OR STAIR

TO %~
MAX.”

SPEC. SECT. 10426.

- %" MIN

SIGN TO BE
- MOUNTED ON THE

—ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN IF
REQUIRED BY STATE FIRE
MARSHAL
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SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY
AT BUILDING ENTRANCE PER
CBC 1117B.5.8.1.2, 1127B.3

SIGNS ARE REQUIRED @ SAME
LOCATION

/4 BUILDING ENTRANCE/LS.A. SIGNAGE

Sheet No.:

A1.03

I | | | WALL, AT THE |
LATCH SIDE OF "EXIT
R . | THE DOOR, TYP. === | : s
o | | | &
. P ST . ‘ 5
| | XIT | | |
| | f | R
@) ' ‘ . PR = , '
N g .F____—_48” MIN. A.F.F.,
' EXIT MEASURED FROM THE
| | RAMP BASELINE OF THE
o : - - | - DOWN / LOWEST LINE OF
© | | , BRAILLE - N <«
~ , | 60" MAX. A.F.F., o= o
| o | | MEASURED FROM THE o = 3
| | | BASELINE OF THE OLo
- | HIGHEST LINE OF TEXT - - o B
2 | | | - - | S rC
' | | N 585
A | | | | 2 \ TYPICAL EXTERIOR DOOR SIGNAGE | (7)) E o o
T | A1.03 - | S — 1 -l < oL
% | . ADX200-01 SCALE: 1" = 1'=0" < << _joY
@) ~ : I
. : , 1Y
S | | | - - =O oY
I | | o | | | Ll LLl EE} > <
| - NOTES: |
R | o TACTILE & BRAILLE | Q = mch
. ROOM ID SIGNAGE, CBC 1117B.5.1.1 . DOOR S’!GNS TO BE CONSTRUCTED L LLl ®) H
o | | | HEIGHT CONTRACTED GRADE 2 _SUBSURFACE  SELECTED BY ARCHITECT o ) WE oy
| | » CALIFORNIA BRAILLE PER SPEC. NON—TACTILE : O=<C T UI>
| SECT. 10426. UPPER/LOWER 2. ATTACH SIGNS USING FOUR (4) WO 9
, . DOOR SIDELITE CASE NO FLATHEAD, STAINLESS STEEL, TAMPER =l O X
| IF OCCURS BRAILLE REQ'D  PROOF SCREWS (COUNTERSUNK) AND T ] XD
' _\ ADHESIVE. g T ETT IS O
o — ! 3 5 N o L
N == COMPLIANT OPTIONS = Z oY -
| - » m . 70% CONTRAST BETWEEN CHARACTERS |5 $OQ S
| | | e AND BACKGROUND PER CBC 1117B.5.2. [& oY ©
N | | % / | [Room N UEL | |4 PERMANENT IDENTIFICATION FOR Ml M
| | S s ROOMS AND SPACES OF A BUILDING | < =
| | 2L 280 OR SITE, SHALL USE RAISED LETTERS il S ls 5
- ¥ i\ k ~ AND BE ACCOMPANIED BY GRADE 2 ESdRdH (&)
* _ » MIN-T T X - BRAILLE IN CONFORMANCE WITH 2 =18 1|3
| | | =5 I Nome SECTION CBC 1117B.5.2 — 1117B5.7 2 — o «— o
e : ‘ ~ : ;[ 3%” MIN. TO %7 MAX. Agency Approval Stamp:
R | ‘ N | 48" MIN. A.F.F., MEASURED FROM THE BASELINE OF FILE 4
T : ' 1 THE LOWEST LINE OF BRAILLE ILE #:15-6
R , J| 60" MAX. A.F.F., MEASURED FROM THE BASELINE OF Dl\llD%tlT}g?é’nggl ASRTC/;%ECT
~ | | S THE_HIGHEST LINE OF TEXT | OFFICE OF REGULATION SERVICES
Il oo 70% CONTRAST BETWEEN CHARACTERS | L |
< | | | o 3 ) ROOM ID SIGNAGE _ | oM D
| | A1.03 / ADX100-01 SCALE: N.T.S. pate. JAN U 8 2014
o , - - | TRACKING # 63321-126
| | | NOTES: |
~ . 1. DOOR SIGNS TO BE CONSTRUCTED FROM 1/4” THICK PLASTIC OR HEAT STAMPED FIGURES. Stamp(s):
| COLORS TO BE SELECTED BY ARCHITECT. |
~ 2. ATTACH SIGNS USING FOUR (4) FLATHEAD, STAINLESS STEEL, TAMPER PROOF SCREWS
0 == ‘ (COUNTERSUNK) AND ADHESIVE.
| | 3. 70% CONTRAST BETWEEN CHARACTERS AND BACKGROUND PER CBC 1117B.5.2.
| | ' 4. ISA SYMBOL CAN ALSO BE PLACED ON DOOR. THE LOCATION IS NOT REGULATED:
N : .
— | | ’ SIGN TO BE MOUNTED ON THE TACTILE AND BRAILLE ROOM
WALL AT THE LATCH SIDE OF ID SIGNAGE PER CBC
THE DOOR, TYP. 1117B.5.1 (2) (BUILDING
. NAME) ALL UPPER CASE
OPTIONAL LOCATION TEXT 5/8” 10 2" IN HEIGHT
—7 BUILDING CONTRACTED GRADE #2
o0 ' p\_a\ NAME. BRAILLE TEXT
R l_ P> %
S — AN
| %" MIN. — wmax.— N 48” MIN. AF.F., MEASURED
— o | FROM THE BASELINE OF THE
< LOWEST LINE OF BRAILLE
“ ° 60" MAX. A.F.F., MEASURED
o / < ~ FROM THE BASELINE OF THE
~ | : HIGHEST LINE OF TEXT
6" x 6” INTERNATIONAL - *" RECOMMENDED WHEN TWO

A1.03 / ADA100-01

SCALE: 1" = 1'=0"

Release: -
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S H E E I , N 0 I ES ' Ownership of Documents
! This document, the ideas and designs

incorporated herein, as an instrument of
Professional Service is the property of

APPROXIMATE LOCATION FOR EXISTING ADDRESSABLE FIRE ALARM CONTROL Integrated Designs by SOMAM Inc.
PANEL TO REMAIN. PROVIDE CONNECTION TO NEW FIRE ALARM DEVICES PER and is not to be used, in whole or in part for
PLANS, UPDATE NEW FIRE ZONE MAP AND PROGRAM NEW DEVICES any other project without written authorization.
INFORMATION, MEASURE ACTUAL LOAD CURRENT AND VOLTAGE DROP- FOR © COPYRIGHT 2013

EACH NAC SIGNAL CIRCUITS, AND FACP STANDBY CURRENT AND ALARM
CURRENT, SEND THE REPORT TO OWNER AND ENGINEER FOR REVIEW, AND
PLASTIC LAMINATED ONE COPY INSIDE FACP CABINET DOOR.

APPROXIMATE LOCATION FOR EXISTING POWER DISTRIBUTION PANEL. PROVIDE
NEW BREAKERS, FEEDERS AND POWER CONNECTION AS REQUIRED FOR NEW
RELOCATABLE CLASSROOM BUILDINGS PER PLANS. SEE SINGLE LINE

O

Rev. Date:

APPROXIMATE LOCATION FOR EXISTING PA/IC/TELEPHONE EQUIPMENT IN
ADMIN OFFICE. REUSE EXISTING AND OR PROVIDE NEW SIGNAL CABLES FOR
NEW SIGNAL DEVICES CONNECTION PER PLANS.

APPROXIMATE LOCATION FOR EXISTING COMPUTER MDF SERVER EQUIPMENT
IN ADMIN OFFICE. REUSE EXISTING AND OR PROVIDE NEW FO CABLE FOR
NEW DATA DEVICES CONNECTION PER PLANS.

APPROXIMATE LOCATION FOR EXISTING INTRUSION EQUIPMENT IN ADMIN
OFFICE. REUSE EXISTING AND OR PROVIDE NEW SIGNAL CABLES FOR NEW
SIGNAL DEVICES CONNECTION PER PLANS.

E-Mail: design@somam.com

PROPOSED TO REUSE AND REROUTE EXISTING AERIAL SIGNAL CABLE TO
NEW BUILDING VIA NEW U.G CONDUITS. FIELD VERIFY LOCATION. SEE
DRAWING E~2 & E-3 FOR MORE INFORMATION.

Revision Description:

PULLB'CKNEWS!GNALCABLEIND(ISHNGUGOONDU"SPMHWAY.SEE
RISER DIAGRAMS FOR MORE INFORMATION. FILED VERIFY EXACT LOCATION
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. :

O 0 0 000

Revision:

Fax (559) 436—-0887
www.Integrateddesigns.com

SAW CUT AND PATCH EXISTING FLOOR TO INSTALL NEW UNDERGROUND
POWER AND SIGNAL CONDUITS. SEE DRAWING E-2 & E-3 FOR MORE
INFORMATION.

Rev. Date:

6011 N. Fresno, Suite 130 — Fresno, Californic 93710

Phone (559) 436-0881
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Revision Description:
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© INDICATE EXISTING CONDUIT AND WIRING. FOR REFERENCE ONLY,

FIELD VERIFY AS REQUIRED.

SITE PLAN - ELECTRICAL
BAKERSFIELD CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
601 FOURTH ST.. BAKERSFIELD, CA

McKINLEY ELEMENTARY
3 RELOCATABLE CLASSROOMS

Project Name & Address:

Sheet Title:

06/02/13
Designer:

00,/00,/13

Date:
J CHONG

Issue Date:

Agency Approval Stamp:

CODE RULES AND REGULATIONSY

_ FILE # 15-6
ALL WORK AND MATERIAL SHALL BE IN FULL ACCORDANCE WITH"THE
LATEST RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE STATE FIRE MARSHAL, THE D]\',D%('}‘T{ﬁ?’g&%‘* priiay L
CALIFORNIA PAECTRICAL CODE; THE SAFETY ORDERS OE-THE DIVISION oV, OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

OF INDUSTRIAL SAFETY AND OTHER APPLICABLE STATE LAWS OR
REGULATIONS. NOTHING IN THESE PLANS OR SPECIFICATIONS IS TO BE
CONSTRUED TO PERMITNWORK NOT CONFORMING TO THESE CODES. 03-115336

RQIVISION Or I ATE ARCEHT] APFLICAL L) AN ANDARDD: =
2007 CALIFORNIA ELECTRIC CODEC AC_Z__FLS ;—-(SS-—J‘Q
DATE__JAN 0 8 2014

TRACKING # 63321-126

Ak FIRE ALARM CODES.

ON ' STATE 1 stamp(s)

REGULSNIBNSUNDERGROUND SERVICE ALERT
CALL BEFORE YOU DIG: 1-800-642-2444

THE LOCATION OF EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES WERE TAKEN FORM SOURCES
BELIEVED TO BE RELIABLE. HOWEVER, THEY HAVE NOT BEEN INDEPENDENTLY VERIFIED
BY THE OWNER OR THIS ENGINEER. THE CONTRACTORS SHALL DETERMINE THE EXACT
LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES BEFORE COMMENCING WORK, AND AGREES TO BE
FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY AND ALL DAMAGES WHICH MIGHT BE OCCASIONED BY
THE CONTRACTOR'S FAILURE TO EXACTLY LOCATE AND PRESERVE ANY AND ALL
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES. : : :

NOTIFY OWNER 72 HOURS PRIOR
TO ANY EXCAVATION

-~ B 08 4

CONEULTING ENGINEERS %j;
Eu)

I on Crone Binaineerine

2001 E. DECATIR AVE, FRESND CA 95M0
(550) %15-9086 + FAX 297-940]

jeengineer@aqol.com

Sheet No.: -

E-1

Release:

10/24/2013 1:45:18 PM
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SECURITY ALARM SYSTEM
‘ DIGITAL SECURITY ALARM CONTROL PANEL. MODEL SONITROL (64ZONE).

giET&l}&AEgE WTH EXISTING BUILDING MASTER SECRITY ALARM PANEL AS
LCD KEYPAD — MATCH EXISTING EQUIPMENT AS REQUIRED.

DUAL TECHNOLOGY CEILING MOUNT DETECTOR. MATCH EXISTING
EQUIPMENT AS REQUIRED.

EXTERIOR BELL (SIREN) — DSC#SDI5W WITH WEATHERPROOF
BACKBOX AND TAMPER SWITCH.

DSl%%R CONTACT SWITCH, RECESS ABOVE DOOR JAMB AT OPEN

E

HANDSET/IP PHONE — FIELD VERIFY MODEL NO. AND MATCH EXISTING
MASTER EQUIPMENT AS REQUIRED.

CEILING SPEAKER — RAULAND §US0221 W/ACC1000 BAFFLE. PROVIDE -
BACKBOX AND CEILING SUPPORT AS REQUIRED

OUTDOOR SPEAKER — ATLAS #APF15 HORN W/XFMR AND LOWELL
(#0BB4 FOR SURFACE, #P875X FOR RECESS) BACK BOX W/SOLK GRILL

OUTDOOR TELEAC CABLE. 22AWG SOILD COPPER 12 PAIR SHIELDED
AND 12 PAIR UNSHIELDED CABLE.

INDOOR TELEPHONE CABLE. CAT.3 22AWG SOILD COPPER 4UTP
SHIELDED CABLE.

OUTDOOR PA/IC CABLE — WEST PENN #AQC-369

DATA COMMUNICATION SYSTEM

DATA OUTLET ~ LEVITON CAT 5E (DUAL RECEPTACLE RED IN COLOR
FOR ADMINISTRATIVE)

DATA OUTLET — LEVITON CAT 5E (DUAL RECEPTACLE BLUE IN COLOR
FOR INSTRUCTIONAL)

FIBER OPTIC CABLE VIA INNER DUCT WITH J-HOOK IN ATTIC AND 2°C
FOR OUTDOOR. SEE RISER DIAGRAM FOR MODEL NO.

(ONE) CAT SE 22AWG 4UTP. SEE RISER DIAGRAM FOR MODEL NO.
(TWO) CAT 5E 22AWG 4UTP. SEE RISER DIAGRAM FOR MODEL NO.

NOTES:

1. ALL SIGNAL CONDUCTORS CANNOT SPLICE INSIDE PULL BOX.
CONDUCTOR MUST BE CONTINUE RUN BETWEEN SIGNAL DEVICES
BACK BOX OR ABOVE GROUND TERMINAL CABINET.

/

®
| ®
|
——B = INDOOR SECURITY ALARM CABLE. WEST PENN #241
- ——B1 = OUTDOOR SECURITY ALARM CABLE. WEST PENN #AQC224
/'p
; |

0

(0000 POOOOO 0 00

_SHEET _NOTES

0O

NEW FIRE ALARM DISTRIBUTED POWER MODULE NAC SIGNAL EXPANDER,
PROVIDE 110V DEDICATE CIRCUIT AND CONNECTION FROM PANEL A
CIRCUIT #24. PROVIDE LOCKING DEVICE ON CIRCUIT BREAKER. SEE
DRAWING E-3 FOR MORE INFORMATION.

PROVIDE POWER CONNECTION FOR RELOCATABLE BUILDING PRE-WIRED
PANEL. SEE SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM ON DRAWING E—4.

PROVIDE NEW SIGNAL TC, 24°x24°x6"D, NEMA3R, SURFACE MOUNT ON
EXTERIOR AT +24°AFF. PROVIDE (2) 2°C EMT AND STUB INTO BUILDING
CEILING CAMITY WITH LB ELBOW FOR SIGNAL WIRING RACEWAY. CORE
DRILL AND SEAL EXTERIOR WALL AS REQUIRED. PULL BACK NEW
PA/IC/TELE/DATA CABLE AND CONNECT TO MASTER EQUIPMENT PER
PLANS. SEE RISER DIAGRAMS.

PROVIDE #6 COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR AND BOND TO EACH
SECTION STRUCTURAL STEEL BEAM, FIELD VERIFY EXACT LOCATION WITH
GENERAL CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

NEW SECURITY ALARM NETWORK PANEL, MATCH EXISTING SYSTEM AS
REQUIRED, PROVIDE 110V POWER CONNECTION AND INTERCONNECTION TO
(E) MASTER EQUIPMENT. FIELD VERIFY EXACT LOCATION AND REQUIREMENT
WITH OWNER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. SEE RISER DIAGRAM.

NEW IDF AND CABINET SURFACE MOUNTED BELOW CEILING. PROVIDE 110V
POWER CONNECTION, DATA SWITCH, FO CABLE AND DATA CABLE PATCH
PANEL FOR NEW DATA OUTLET CONNECTION. PROVIDE FO CABLE TO (E)
MDF IN ADMIN OFFICE FOR INTERCONNECTION. FIELD VERIFY EXACT
IZQCAMTIONANDREQUIRNENTWHOWNERPMORTOBNSTMMTION.SEE

PROVIDE DATA AND POWER OUTLET AT CEILING FOR SMART BOARD. FIELD
VERIFY EXACT LOCATION AND REQUIREMENT WITH OWNER PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION. SEE RISER DIAGRAM.

PROVIDE 50 PAR PUNCH DOWN BLOCK AND SURFACE MOUNTED BELOW
CEILING FOR INTERCOM / TELEPHONE WIRING TERMINATION.

EXISTING 800A MAIN SERVICE SWITCHBOARD, PROVIDE NEW FEEDERS,
&ﬁEMKERSANDPOWERCONNECﬂONFORNEWBUlLDINGSPRSINﬂﬁ

EXISTING U.G CONDUITS TO REMAIN AND REPULL NEW FEEDERS PER
PLANS, FIELD VERIFY LOCATION.
INTERCEPT EXISTING AERIAL SIGNAL CABLE ON ROOF WITH A NEW

24°x24"x6" NEMA3R PULL CAN. REMOVE OVERHEAD RISER AS REQUIRED.
FIELD VERIFY LOCATION.

EXISTING AERIAL SIGNAL CABLE, PROPOSE TO REUSE AND RE PULL INSIDE
NEW U.G CONDUITS RACEWAY PER PLANS. FIELD VERIFY LOCATION AND
TEST ALL CABLE PRIOR TO REUSE, REPORT TO OWNER AND ENGINEER FOR
ANY CABLE DAMAGE PRIOR TO START WORKING.

SAW CUT AND PATCH EXISTING FLOOR TO INSTALL (1)2°C FOR FIBER
OPTICAL CABLE, (1)2°C FOR TELE/IC/PA/SECURITY SYSTEM (1)1 1/2°C
FOR FA SYSTEM PRE PLANS.

PROVIDE CHRISTY N40 SIGNAL PULL BOX WITH EXTENSION, FIELD VERIFY
LOCATION.

SAW CUT AND PATCH EXISTING FLOOR TO INSTALL (1)2°C FOR (1)2°C
FOR TELE/IC/PA/SECURITY SYSTEM PRE PLANS.

SAW CUT AND PATCH EXISTING FLOOR TO INSTALL (1)2°C 3§1, 1§6 CU

 I—

GND PRE PLANS. : /

NO~PARKING |

CLASSROOM

| N

POWER AND SIGNAL PLAN
3 RELOCATABLE CLASSROOMS

O]

CLASSROOM

SCALE : 1/8" = 1" — 0"

it =
.
lifilt
(i}
i

O O
5 O
(E)BLDG.
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o oHn @HONG ES\ciNEERING

2017 E DECATIR AVE, FRESNO cA 9T

(559) 225-9988 « FAX 297-940
jcenglneer@ool.com ‘

10/24/2013 1:44:51 PM
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INSTALLED AS SET FORTH IN THE CALIFORNIA FIRE DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

|

|

l

I

l

! «

1

- OUP, DIVISION 1, 2, AND 2.1 : OFFICE_ OF REGULATION SERVICE
| | | VOLTAGE DROP CALCULATION CODE IN GROUP, DIVISION OCCUPANCIES
|

i

I

i

|

I

I

(E) SIGNAL TC

(303.9, CBC)
WORST CASE VOLTAGE DROP AT THE LAST DEVICE 10. THE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED, TESTED, AND 03-115336

A

SUMMARY '

K
L

SIGNAL CIRCUIT LOA
r______“i_f.__'__-_,',‘,gﬂ’_ y | £ | g oo
£

T MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE STATE FIRE
Y hh MARSHAL'S REGULATIONS (NFPA 72, 1999 EDITION) Ac_MF FLs 72 S
206 11. THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL CONFORM TO NGB 5o
DISTANCE TO THE LOAD CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE AND ARTICLE 91. DATE_JA :
CIRCULAR MILLS (CROOS SECTION OF 12 AWG = 6530) INSTALLATION OF THE SYSTEM SHALL NOT BEGIN UNTIL TRACKING # 63321-126
VOLTAGE (24vdc) DETAILED PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING SFM ‘

W o=K*l*2 LISTING NUMBERS FOR EACH COMPONENT HAVE BEEN

cM APPROVED BY DSA. UPON COMPLETION OF THE

2 3 |
APPROX SISTVITY | WIR % VOLTS INSTALLATION. A TEST OF THE ENTIRE SYSTEM SHALL
§ SIG"‘ﬁl!.'.l-. CKT | AMPERES LENGTH RE EHM Awg gEA gggﬁ’ED DROP BE MADE IN THE PRESENCE OF THE INSPECTOR OF

18 \—® — ROOF 2 0 0 3 0 0 {0571A] xrA 0.571A | 400 216 12 |6530| 0756V | 31% 12. ALARM INDICATING DEVICES OF A FIRE ALARM SYSTEM

150 SURFACE MOUNTED—_/
ATTIC HEAT DETECTOR

ABOVE THE AVERAGE AMBIENT NOISE MEASURE © 10’

T CEILING LINE ‘ BUT/NOT LESS THAN 110dBA IN TOTAL THROUGHOUT.

CEILING MOUNTED AMBIENT NOISE LEVELS MEANS THE LEVEL WHICH CAN
68

(E) PB-1

O

i

POWER 110VAC 8
FATC~1 MODULE :

| ' . R 24 3
O O O e I Ik el AT . g
002 00 | ©

VISUAL
15¢d
0.041A
AUDIO/MSUAL
15¢d
0.093A
0.114A
0.157A
AUDIO/MSUAL
110cd
0.197A
MINE HORN
90dba
0.025A
TOTAL AMP

Stamp(s):

i
|22

8
b
8
(7]
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o
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INTENDED TO ALERT ALL OCCUPANTS SHALL CAUSE A
LEVEL OF AUDIBILITY OF NOT LESS THAN 15 dBA

=3

FATC-2
O—U—— @@
006

CEILING MOUNT NORMALLY BE EXPECTED WHEN THE FACILITY, BUILDING,

AUDIBLE DEVICE ( \

wons oone o s vomem | CABLE SCHEDULE 1 [ COMPLETE AUTOMATIC FIRE 15, SEERATNS O o covorans. " "

 FATC-3 - 75 KTt oo wor 1ese |[F ! NOT LESS THAN 90" AFF AND ALARM PLAN SUBMITTAL " WARNING THE HEARING IMPAIRED. FLASHING VISUAL

®—A 1A 1Ay 1A 9 < APPROX | THAN 80" AFF MIN. | [R AT LEAST 6° BELOW CEILING A | INITALING CIRCUIT CABLE 218 AWG SOLID COPPER PVC ' WARNINGS SHALL HAVE A FLASH RATE NOT EXCEEDING
' . AND 96° AFF MAX. | £ | JACKET POWER LIMTED FPLR CABLE, FOR INDOOR VIA 1. THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHOWN ON THESE PLANS HAS WO FLASHES FER SEGOND (2 HZ) NOR BE LESS THAN

J—HOOK AND OUTDOOR VIA MIN. 3/4" CONDUIT BEEN SUBMITTED AND APPROVED BY DVISION OF THE ONE FLASH EVERY SECOND (1 HZ). STROBE SIGNALING

INSTALLATION STATE ARCHITECT. ANY SUBSTITUTION OF THE FIRE DEVICES FOR THE HEARING IMPAIRED SHALL BE STATE
ALARM SYSTEM SHALL BE RESUBMITTED TO THE FIRE MARSHAL APPROVED AND LISTED. ,

NOTES: ’ , . ‘ '| B | NAC SIGNAL CIRCUIT CABLE 2#12 AWG SOLID COPPER ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL. THE
| PVC JACKET POWER LIMITED FPLR CABLE, FOR INDOOR CONTRACTOR SHALL PAY ANY ADDITIONAL FEES THAT , Yy,

80" 96" 90" ; VIA J—HOOK AND OUTDOOR VIA MIN. 1* CONDUIT .
l 9[ INSTALLATION ARE INCURRED DUE TO THIS SUBSTITUTION

CEILING SMOKE DETECTOR

1B
190’

1. RISER DIAGRAM IS DIAGRAMMATIC. SEE FIRE ALARM FLOOR PLAN AND FIELD VERIFY EXACT ROUTING AS REQUIRED.

2. ALL INTERIOR FIRE ALARM CONDUCTORS ARE INSTALLED IN EMT CONDUIT AND CONCEAL ABOVE CEILING OR INSIDE
WALL WITH 3/4°C. '

3. FIRE ALARM CONDUCTOR CANNOT SPLICE INSIDE PULL BOX. CONDUCTOR MUST BE CONTINUE RUN BETWEEN FIRE FLOOR LINE

2. THE AUTOMATIC FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL COVER ALL
INITIALING CIRCUIT CABLE 2#16 AWG SOLID COPPER PVC ROOMS AND AREAS AND UPON ACTIVATION OF AN

C JACKET POWER LIMITED FPLR CABLE, FOR INDOOR VIA INITIATING DEVICE ALERT ALL OCCUPANTS AND TRANSMIT TING ENG

~ 5084

Sheet No.:

J—HOOK AND OUTDOOR VIA MIN. 1 1/2" CONDUIT THE ALARM, SUPERVISORY, AND TROUBLE SIGNALS TO
INSTALLATION AN APPROVED SUPERVISING STATION. (EXCEPTION:

' _ Y, SMOKE DETECTORS ARE NOT REQUIRED IN
O ' SEer i & o e
N.T.S. 2007 C.F.C. SECTION 210 (C.F.C. SECTIONS 2011 E PECATIR AVE, FRESNO cA 2100

1006.2.4.2.2.1.1 AND 1006.2.4.2.2.1.5) (559) 225-9988 « FAX 297-940)
G ' Y, jcengineer@ao!.com

ALARM DEVICES BACK BOX OR TERMINAL CABINET.

| @ FIRE ALARM RISER DIAGRAM

N.T.S

| o 1 B | BATTERY POWER CALCULATIONS | SHEET NOTES _ _Ouwerstp of Docunetts
o O NEW DISTRIBUTED POWER MODULE A incorporated herein, & an instument o
. ‘ : = ; ‘ Professional Service is th of
| . | | ! — _ , s / g DEVICE NO. OF | CURRENT PER DEVICE | STANDBY | ALARM Intograted Design by SOMAM Inc
, S — — — DEVICE | STANDBY | ALARM CURRENT | CURRENT PROVIDE NEW FIRE ALARM DISTRIBUTED POWER MODULE NAC SIGNAL and is not to be used, in whole or in part for
. ) ‘ \J l{ ?\ EXISTING LOAD o 0.075A 0.175A 0.075A 0.175A < > WER ”T‘ED %ﬁm&? é(E))N NFM:P PER FR%W% 2 any other project without written authorization.
| , B \ , WITH MECHANICAL LOCK ON BREAKER. PROVIDE FIRE ZONE MAP © COPYRIGHT 2013
» . : ' ‘ . v : \ OUTDOOR HORN 2 o -0.050A —— 0.100A W’ Mm&zgcu m DLOSATD CURRENT mD mlg'sg DROP FOR
| | | | - | \\ MINI_HORN 0 — 0.025A | -- 0.000A CURRENT, SEND THE REPORT T0 OWNER AND ENGINEER FOR REVIEW, o g
| | | | VISUAL 15¢d 0 _ 0.041A . 0.000A AND mr%cn %mm ONE COPY INSIDE CABINET DOOR. SEE FA RISER - :
. (9]
| | , / AUDIO/VISUAL 0 — 0.093A —_— 0.000A LOCATE HEAT DETECTOR IN ATTIC AND SURFACE MOUNT ON THE BOTTOM 3 ] =
| 7 , ' (2D OF RAFTER. DETECTOR COVERAGE WLL BE DERATED 50% ACROSS THE = g
~ - | v : PROVIDE ATTIC HEAT DETECTOR IN EACH BAY OF STRUCTURAL. < §
, | — \ AUDIO/MISUAL 3 —_— o1s7A | — 0.471A > £
| 5¢ . (3  LOCATE CELING SMOKE DETECTOR 5 FEET FROM NEW NAC SIAL a2 E
\ ’ AUDIO/MISUAL EXPANDER PANEL. FIELD VERIFY LOCATION. :
' | 110cd o | - 0.97A | —- 0.0004 §
| S EXISTING MASTER ADDRESSABLE FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL TO REMAN. .
_ ; : SYNC MODULES 0 _— 0.035A - 0.000A (4))  PROVIDE CONNECTION T0 NEW FIRE ALARM DEVICES PER PLANS, UPDATE 2 é o5 .
| | ~ NEW FIRE ZONE MAP AND PROGRAM NEW DEVICES INFORMATION, MEASURE OfK 2 g
~ ' SUB-TOTAL 0.075A 0.746A ACTUAL LOAD CURRENT AND VOLTAGE DROP FOR EACH NAC SIGNAL 23" g
. | : 1 CIRCUITS, AND FACP STANDBY CURRENT AND ALARM CURRENT. SEND THE BRE =% 5
. - | AN l (95 a]] 24 HOUR STANDBY CURRENT 1.800AH R [ R o REVIEW, AND PLASTIC LAVINATED W25 i
| ! 5 MINUTE ALARM CURRENT (0.083 HR) 9.062A1 PROVIDE NEMA3R 6°x6"x4" STEEL TC SURFACE MOUNTED ON EXTERIOR o= é 3 § 2
:  IRTOTAl e X0 X . . =
~ % ‘O ~ - - mrsessemenn e | % gy
' ~ | ' ‘ 20% SAFETY FACTOR Q.372AH ' NO WIRE NUTS ALLOWED. CORE DRILL AND SEAL EXTERIOR WALL AS e 98
: : , T] » I ) TOTAL AMPS—HRS REQUIRED 2.234AH REQUIRED. . ' 8 3
| - , | INTERCEPT EXISTING AERIAL SIGNAL CABLE RISER AND INSTALL SIGNAL TC ~5 1=
| , : i , | PROVIDE BATTERY WITH (2) NEW BAH BATTERY &> W NEW CONDUITS RACEWAY PER PLANS. FELD VERFY LOCATION. A 4 3 % 3 § 5
| . CLASSROOM | | \ DURING THE FINAL TESTING, MEASURE EXACT STANDBY AND ALARM CURRENT, PROOE LNISTRUT FOR SUPPORI. B ﬁ 3% S g
| | . i | | VOLTAGE DROP FOR EACH SIGNAL CIRCUITS. SEND OWNER AND ENGINEER ONE (7 SAW CUT AND PATCH EXISTNG DRVEWAY TO INSTALL NEW UNDERGROUND 1 [ '8 3
v ‘ : 002 | — g%"agg%%%% FOR REVIEW, AND PLASTIC LAMINATED ONE COPY INSIDE 1/2°C. PULL IN EXISTING AERIAL FA CABLES. SEE RISER DIAGRAM. ‘J = § "
» ' . | I : N ) » » ‘-’ w o S
“ | : | : () IB%%ILDING NEW 12°12" CHRISTY PULL BOX WITH EXTENSION. FIELD VERIFY LOCATION. = z_3 3
- . o | A 1 1/2°c-1C,1B | ; PROPOSED TO REUSE AND RELOCATE EXISTING AERIAL SIGNAL CABLE WITH Egé
, , | @ ) « _ oy ®
i | FA SEQUENCE OF OPERATIONS s e ol oy e ks s v o - | 98 § % g
o ' 2 : ‘ 4 : : O ‘ v ' -I.|J o
, o | i on |o Ww 5
| | | gk B2 | w g @: °
- | | | - oE |58 |B3 | B | ¥ |82 w S
| | 7 ) gt |28 |23,.5 | el e | = |
. . . w = - @
| / | : = g5 o5 |58E|ed |RsElcat —\| = i
i T— e (4 =
| ) ) . : ] ) AUDIO VISUAL DEVICE X X X X x' F-A SYSTEM SCOPE OF WORK _ < §
. Q
| I 1. PROVIDE AUTOMATIC FIRE ALARM SYSTEM FOR THE ©
| ‘ | | | gg;;fgsAgg:ganﬁ y y X X ADDITONAL NEW CLASSROOM BUILDINGS PER PLANS.
: | | ~ A & L] i v m{ / 2. EXISTING FACP IS 24VDC ADDRESSABLE, AND CLASS B
| = =t S — ! CONTROL PANEL X x | x x | x | «x WIRING SYSTEM. AND WITH OFF SITE MONITORING
| O SERVICE VIA AUTO DUAL LINE DIALER AND TELEPHONE
| e | REMOTE ANNUNCIATOR ~ LINES.
o X X | x X x | X 3. DURING THE FINAL TESTING, MEASURE ALL FIRE ALARM
| | | |/ CURRENTS, VOLTAGE DROP FOR EACH SIGNAL o
| 1 1/2"c-1C,1B | / s 1/2% 5 | HVAC SHUT DOWN <1 x| CIRCUITS. SEND OWNER AND ENGINEER ONE COPY
| / /2°c-1c. | RECORD FOR REVIEW, AND PLASTIC LAMINATED ONE g
- | COPY INSIDE FACP CABINET DOOR. O Q{
- | } 4. COMPLETE FIRE ALARM DRAWING SUBMITTAL IS PROVIDED. o O (p,—)O
| | - | FIRE ALARM PLAN | y <X o5
| , | - S
= <L S50
- 3 RELOCATABLE CLASSROOMS  SCALE : 1/8" = 1 = O’ - | FIRE ALARM NOTES T | W2
- - = O QY
| - N 1. THE SYSTEMS SHALL CONFORM TO CALIFORNIA o DX
: . | . o : F_- A MONITORING NOTES ' ELECTRICAL CODES ARTICLE 760, CALIFORNIA FIRE : Ll Ll >m
. | A ; CODE ARTICLE 10 AND CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE, = | —d =
| | | ‘ SECTION 305.9. - o TR = R
o FIRE ALARM SYMBOLS AND SCHEDULE 1. THE AUTOMATIC FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS SHALL TRANSMT 2. FIRE ALARM CIRCUITS SHALL BE RUN IN EMT CONDUIT = << Q2
| - , » ~ THE ALARM, SUPERVISORY AN SIGNALS TO .
| - R - | , AN APPROVED SUPERVISING STATION AS REQUIRED BY 3. UPON COMPLETION OF THE INSTALLATION OF THE FIRE - > — W=
: ITEM DESCRIPTION MODEL NUMBER CSFM NUMBER | MOUNT | BACK BOX NFPA 72 AND AMENDED EITHER UUFX OR UUJS BY ALARM SYSTEM, A SATISFACTORY TEST OF THE ENTIRE < LL] < CUISD
| | DISTRIBUTED POWER UNDERWRITERS OF FACTORY MUTUAL RESEARCH SYSTEM SHALL BE MADE IN THE PRESENCE OF THE L il € ¥ O
~ MODULE SILENT KNIGHT #5459 | 7300-0559:123 +60" EQUIPMENT APPROVAL STANDARD 3011. SUPERVISION OF SYSTEM ENFORCING AGENCY. m L Z o L L
4 : SIGNAL . EXPENDER , CABINET AND LEASED TELEPHONE LINES SHALL BY ARRANGED BY 4., l\\rla% ESI;%%_ Sgéuéu?f cl;Erl?TPf&Lngsl% PULLEB'?%%MmLkL S 2 — 1 i‘c"o'
» » ~ OWNER. | ETWE L = Ng#
: Y, CABINETS. o LLI 0o
’ ' , HORN STROBE ; . . . - 3 s Qo
| DSA# 03-106687 8 15cd 30cd 76cd 110cd | pac-saucw—FR 7125-0786:131  [+80° | 4°SQ X 2 1/2'D | S L R OCMFLIANCE WTH CHAPTER T oo = =
TAMPORAL CODE 3 ~ ) 6. AUDIBLE SIGNALS INTENDED FOR OPERATION IN THE % s A
EXISTING | . 5 g
®) XS | we | UTDOOR HORN WHEELOCK e . SEISMIC ANCHORAGE PRIVATE MODE SHALL HAVE A SOUND LEVEL OF NOT G :
, | B};%Yéfmé'—»—‘“nonnsa TAMPORAL CODE 3 FAH—24WP 7125-0785:131  |+80" |4'SQ X 21/2D , LESS THAN 45 dBA AT 10 FT OR MORE THAN 130dBA -
GRCAIT Arsao0 | | o ADDRESSABLE 1. TO COMPLY WITH 2001 CBC, TITLE 24, SECTION #1632A. AUDIBLE APPUANGE. AN AVERAGE SOUND. LEVEL 5 S 2
| - ® ) () [CEILING SMOKE DETECTOR | NOTIFIER 7272-0028:206 |CEILING [4°SQ@ X 2 1/2'D | 2. WHERE ANCHORAGE DETAILS ARE NOT SHOWN ON THE GREATER THAN 115 dBA REQUIRES THE USE OF A £ 8 5 D
| ® WITH BASE #FSP—851/B710P | » DRAWINGS, THE FIELD INSTALLATION SHALL BE SUBJECT TO VISIBLE SIGNAL APPLIANCES. IF AUDIBILITY LEVEL DOES ° > £S5
© Rohe | AUTO THE APPROVAL OF THE ELECTRICAL ENGINEER AND THE NOT MEET THE REQUIREMENT AT THE TIME OF TESTING, ||z 8 2 -
MONITORING DIALER | | 4 - FIELD ENGINEER OF THE DIVISION OF THE STATE NEW AUDIBLES AND REVISED PLANS WILL BE REQUIRED. - -
SERVICE (A) | ATTIC HEAT DETECTOR NOTIFIER 7270-0028:196 | ATTIC | 4"sQ X 2 1/2"D ARCHITECT. .
| - ; THE OWNER PER NFPA 72 AND THE CALIFORNIA FIRE
, END OF LINE N/A N/A LAST | 4°sQ X 2 1/2°D CODE. FILE #15-6
| | ' ; RESISTOR DEVICE 9. AN APPROVED FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL BE IDENTIFICATION STAMP

E-3

Release:
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Ownership of Documents
. ' This document, the ideas and designs
: , , incorporated herein, as an instrument of
: _ Professional Service is the property of
. , Integrated Designs by SOMAM Inc.
2 2 2 B ® : : ' P1 SP] WP e . WP and is not to be used, in whole or in part for
‘ 02—@ T c2 —@ 02_@ NEW o @ B B D —@ ) ' any other project without written authorization.
Q | —=0c2—©? |}—c2—©)? |— c2—©)? | SONITROL N € G 50 PAR P1 —{sP] —p1—{sP] 1 —{5P] © COPYRIGHT 2013
| 2 2 2 SECURITY B —® | 8 —® —s8—® | PUNCH DOWN BLOCK | » |
—c2—0 2—@?* [—c2—0© | NETWORK " 8 3 T—A — T —A —T1—A S
—a—© |—a—© —o—0© P p—e —@ £ :
- b= >
NEW e
o 5 b: 110VAC = G 4
F 110VAC , S ~
(E) FO CABLE i ” ; S
: NEW NE ,
I | |sieNAL SIGNAL ' NEW 25 PAIR CABLE NEW 25 PAIR CABLE s §
~ NEW [ ] NEW TC-B TC-C NEW NEW NEW ; * -y ; E
SIGNAL PULL CAN | | Sj{g"i'— _ , . d_ SIGNAL SIGNAL SIGNAL NEW sﬁﬁ& NEW §
L {1 NEW C1 1] re-a | Tc-8 Tc-¢ T | SeNAL o SIoNAL *zE
o V A SIGNAL PULL CAN | I NEW 1 | |To-A | am E 2 % y
_ - ' ~ SIGNAL PULL CAN o g
© [ 11 L=+ L4 | 22t |2
SIGNAL l I 4 - YR g
PULLBOX| | | ) 11 Wzsi |8
1 : : EXISTING | | . _é@“‘, 8
o SGNALPB | | | 1 £ 12
ﬁ" ’ T . . r —I a - 1 N 8 &)
1= | | | | EXISTING | ‘J BER,
oA | | | | (E)25 PAR CABLE SIGNALPB | | _ | =18
O PULL BOX o _ , - | § 3
@ = | | . W3z E|:
(E) MDF - 17 v &L3 g3
IN DIST. OFFICE BLDG ~ ~ : . I | 4_ 22 213
, ; - [ ] I E FR g L
| L__J | | L - SXLRP
5 , THREE MULTIMODE PAIRS (SIX STRANDS) AND THREE SINGLE-MODE PAIRS (SIX STRANDS) QN‘QCS'LERD'SS}ECUO%T&%S‘ L] ‘J <3 g
o OPTICAL CABLE COMPANY # DX 12/065D—6W3SB/1UC~6SYMC—YMD/900~OFNR OF EQUAL : ' ' ' (E) MASTER PA/IC/TELE Oy °
CATSE CABLE IN DIST. OFFICE BLDG w8 |3
SENP4P24-BL-BER-PV OR EQUAL . E é
CABLE_TESTING | | | PA/IC/TELE SYSTEM RISER DIAGRAM W =:
ALL FIBER OPTIC CABLE MUST BE TESTED TO SUPPORT 1000BASE—FX FULL DUPLEX STANDARDS, &
. ALL CAT SE CABLE MUST BE TESTED TO SUPPORT 100BASE—TX. SECURITY ALARM SYSTEM RISER DIAGRAM @ : h g 3
o TEST RESULTS ARE TO BE PROVIDED TO SCHOOL TECHNOLOGICAL SERVICES FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL. 5 ; NTS : , N.T.S — my o
ok IDE_SWITCH EQUIPMENT .T. S e
F/0 CISCO WS—C2950G—24 W/ WS—C5484 GBIC ; ’ ' » ; \J,/ " & fs_
™ CISCO WS—C2950-24 =
CABINETS SOUTH WESTERN DATA PRODUCT SWE 4000-18UDBLK OR EQUAL | o g
JACKS ALLEN TEL AT55-16 OR EQUAL | w @ ]
FACEPLATE ALLEN TEL AT30-2-09 OR EQUAL a = 5
PATCH PANEL  ALLEN TEL ATPNL-24 OR EQUAL | 5 2
o | - 4 (o]
LABELING IDIENTICATION =
ALL INSTALLED EQUIPMENT, CABLES, TERMINATIONS, ETC. WILL BE PERMANENTLY AND UNIQUELY MARKED. CABLES | Ol < £
WLL BE MARKED USING A CONVENTION THAT WILL IDENTIFY ITS ORIGIN AND DESTINATION. LAN TERMINATIONS WILL ' 3
SIMILARLY BE MARKED TO UNIQUELY IDENTIFY THEM WHILE PROVIDING THE SOURCE AND DESTINATION OF CABLE. ' , o
IDENTIFICATIONS MUST BE SUCH THAT THEY WILL NOT RUB OFF, FALL OFF, OR EASILY BREAK AWAY. ' , : |
DRATA_COMMUNICATION SYSTEM NOTES : , ; _
S 1. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALL EQUIPMENT, PATCH CABLE AND ACCESSORY FOR A FULLY FUNCTIONAL SYSTEM. oW STRIP : . kl/ A ! _
CONCRETE BOLT CONCRETE M FINISHED GRADE M ‘ o
. 2. NEW DATA JACK WIRING CONFIGURATION MUST BE MATCHED EXISTING SYSTEM. FIELD VERIFY PRIOR TO DOWN LID WITH 3" THICK 8" WIDE _ N 8
INSTALLATION. MARKING AROUND PULL BOX ; - | %
o 3. ADMINISTRATIVE NODE TO BE RED IN COLOR WITH THE INSTRUCTIONAL NODE TO BE BLUE IN COLOR. NODE BOLT StT \ 11/2"— 80(5}2 | ' -
© LOCATION MUST BE 12" WITHIN POWER RECEPTACLE AND FIELD VERIFY EXACT LOCATION WITH OWNER PROJECT e i " . EXISTING SERVICE #2 , | 1) ,
COORDINATOR OR TECHNOLOGICAL SERVICES PERSONNEL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. ~TEMZA: i %ﬁ"\ [ _ 120/240V 18 3W 800A MAIN MAIN \ A/ , < [dp)
4. ALL EQUIPMENT DOCUMENTATION AND WARRANTY INFORMATION WILL BE PROVIDED TO OWNER TECHNOLOGICAL —T=1== \ Y A | e e e e | e ' e e e e L\ == —
SERVICES. WARRANTY CARDS WILL BE PROVIDED TO VUSD TECHNOLOGICAL SERVICES FOR FILING WITH oo ( , _ é B
'MANUFACTURERS UPON COMPLETION OF INSTALLATION. G V V >- 0 2 <
- TYPICAL EXTENSION N N N N N (n'ed
o : _ BONDING IS REQUIRED 3 QUANTITY AS REQ'D ,\3 oo ~o A‘a G\S C) m O —O
Q , - | FOR METAL CONDUITS 5 BY DEPTH. (MIN. ONE) us ¥e ves €S8, =0 < <t oC L~
: 2 B 2" THICK CONCRETE Cu(EéNb 0 % C__,)g
; 4 B O |z SLURRY FLOOR S | , ™
@ DATA COMMUNICATION SYSTEM RISER DIAGRAM 4" MIN. 2 s | "l = s E <C oD
; - : 3 , T = EXISTING Lu — T L
S N.T.S SR T 6" coarse ~ REUSE (E) BREAKER AND PULL Box : - = O 3=
| | Ul TN GRAVEL SUMP PULL NEW FEEDERS (TYP.3) __l g_) LU Ll > 55
““““““““““““““ - —t — =
O O
| | o \ = & 5 Ol WD
v : . _ 1/2"¢ PVC o o ] >_ < I
@) NOTES: DRAIN PIPE < < > T <|_.. %E
‘ , . i WHERE PULL BOX IS LOCATED WITH IN 30" OF A FOUNDATION OR SIDE r— 7777 - T T < % I o N
_ ; v WALK, PULL BOX SHALL BE SET FLUSH WITH THE ADJACENT SURFACE, MOW ' 1 LL L1 L] | | 7)) o o P—’-UE
. v STRIP CONCRETE SHALL BE POURED FLUSH WITH FOUNDATION OR SIDE WALK. %&nggx ] | § Z X —
| : . | <C T =3
; ‘ Lt - —— PR § Qo
4 PULL BOX AT OPEN YARD DETAIL E s =
| i N |i=o
| N.T.S 2 g
<+ ; : -
N mi )
RESTORE NEW FINISHED SURFACE PER ORIGINAL CONDITION AS FOLLOW: i} § 2
1. STRUCTURES, BUILDING SLABS, WALKWAYS, AND STEPS: COMPACT TOP 6" 58 5
OF SUBGRADE AND EACH LAYER OF BACKFILL OR FILL MATERIAL AT 92% . = 22
; MAX. RELATIVE COMPACTION. COMPACT UPPER 2° OF BACKFILL IN UTILITIES 8o )
© TRENCHES OR OTHER EXCAVATION TO 92% MIN. RELATIVE COMPACTION. _
-~ : ) /\/\ 0 o 0O Agency Approval Stamp:
& 5 &
2. LAWN OR UNPAVED AREAS: COMPACT TOP 6" OF SUBGRADE MATERIAL AT ROOND. CONDUCTOR o3 o la o3 FILE #15-6
ool by P ols Sle o o AT S
3. PAVEMENTS: COMPACT TOP 6* SUBGRADE IMMEDIATELY BENEATH THE BASE RIGID CONDUIT WITH #4 STRAND CU * e * : ,
COURSE AT 95% WL RELATVE COMPACTION. ATTACHED TO WALL WITH AR g |* B(- OFFICE OF REGULATION SERVICES
. == 2-HOLE STRAPS 5 < =
| |- | ) L) " 03-115336
| CONDUCTOR, GROUND, BONDED NEwW NEW NEW ,
| , | T0 METAL BUILDING FRAME & , ’ PANEL PANEL PANEL AC_Z _FLS ’//0 SS 50
NATIVE MATERIAL AT | WATER AND GAS PIPE IF APPLIED #2 CU GROUNDING. ~T_A - B - ¢ DATE___Jan 0 8 2018
95% COMPACTED | - 2 2
© BACKFILL - | 3/4"#x10'-0" LONG COPPER CLAD SEE DETALL 3/E-4 # # ' TRACKING # 63321-126
LIMITS OF TRENCH | GROUND ROD OR OTHER (TYP.3) . 1 L '
. | FINISH FLOOR [] 350- 65 PROVIDE GROUND CLAMP , »
WARNING TAPE ——— 24 — AND GROUND ROD BOX. ‘ ' : Stamp(s):
4" WIDE RED AND . % i : « ,
b READ "CAUTION - | AN v 77NN 20 FT OF 1/28 REBAR OR | SO -
. ELECTRICAL LINE 12 . CONCRETE FOUNDATION *———33 BARE coppE/R neases ; 1. PROVIDE NEW MATCHING BREAKERS, FEEDERS AND PANELS PER PLANS.
BELOW" AT LEAST 2 INCHES OF 2. ALL NEW CONDUCTOR SHALL BE 75°C THWN—2 COPPER IN CONDUIT. (AMPACITY FOR CONDUCTOR SELECTION
: RS CONCRETE MUST BE DETERMINED/DERATED BY THE ALLOWED TERMINATION RATINGS MARKED/APPROVED ON EACH DEVICES,
. AN AT 95% —— T bl NOTES: ' MOTOR, APPLIANCE, XFMR 0.C.P.C. 4F()A)’2E;") ETC. CONDUCTORS INSTALLED IN U.G OR WET LOCATIONS SHALL BE
B ‘ MARKER °W. PER 2010 CEC 110-14(C)(1
COMPACTION s o 1. SIZE OF CONDUCTORS SHALL COMPLY WITH CEC TABLE 250-66. 3. ALL WIRING OVER 100 VOLT SHALL BE INSTALLED IN RACEWAY CONDUIT, EMT ABOVE GRADE, PVC SCH. 40
2 —, 2. BOND SEPARATE CONDUCTORS FROM GROUND ROD TO ELECTRICAL PANEL AND
= Zg T0 METAL BUILDING FRAME PER CEC 250-50. IN ADDITION TO THE DETAL BELOW GRAD AND STEEL CONDUIT ON EXPOSE SURFACE BELOW 8 AFF. FOR PHYSICAL PROTECTION.
RN {5 I=| = SHOWN ABOVE BOND THE ELECTRICAL GROUND TO METAL WATER PIPE 4. MC CABLE WITH SEPARATE GROUND CONDUCTOR CAN BE USED IN CEILING AND CONCEAL IN WALL.
, AL N L R 5. STEEL BACK BOX SHALL BE PROVIDE FOR ALL NEW ELECTRICAL DEVICES SUCH AS SWITCH, OUTLET AND
EMBEDDED AT LEAST 10 FT. IN SOIL IF AVAILABLE (CEC 250-50, 250-82).
© / _/ \ | 3. ALL MADE OF METAL FRAME BUILDINGS SHALL BE ELECTRICALLY BONDED CONDUCTOR SPLICE.
120V TO 480V AC BOTTOM AND L_S,GNAL CONDUITS y 6. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO VERIFY THE EXISTING SWITCHBOARD AND PANELS ARE INSTALL
POWER CONDUITS INTERMITTENT SEE PLANS FOR TOGETHER, BOND TO HAND RAIL AND WATER PIPE IF APPLIED. (BOLTING ONLY | " PER ONE LINE DIAGRAM PRIOR TO WORKING, AND REPORT TO ENGINEERS IF ANY DISCREPANCY ARE FOUND.
PLASTIC SPACERS QUANTITY , ; IS NOT ACCEPTABLE BONDING).
AT 5 0.0 . 4 CHECK RESISTANCE TO GROUND. IF RESISTANCE EXCEED 25 OHMS, INSTALL . , '
NOTES: ’ ' ADDITIONAL GROUND RODS WITH CONDUCTORS AS SHOWN SEPARATED AT LEAST S | NGLE «|_| N E D| AG RAM
1. IF CONDUITS ARE INSTALLED IN A FILL AREA, THE TOP OF THE FILL MUST . 6'~0" UNTIL RESISTANCE IS REDUCED TO 25 OHMS OR LESS (CEC 250-84). 1
| BE A MIN. OF 30" ABOVE THE DESIGN CONDUITS ELEVATION BEFORE THE 5. FIELD INSPECTOR SHALL WITNESS GROUNDING TEST. 4 ' ‘
CONDUITS IS INSTALLED. _ N.T.S
2. ELECTRICAL CONDUITS SHALL BE MIN. 12° FROM OTHER UTILTY PIPES IN _ Job No
JON TRENCH, NO UTILITY PIPES ARE ALLOWED INSTALLED ON THE TOP OF , , :
- ELECTRICAL CONDUITS. | CONSLLTING ENGINEERS
o @ GROUNDING DETAIL |
CONDUIT TRENCH DETALL e Fon Crone B
6 2017 E. DECATIR AVE, FRESNO
N.T.S E TUR AVE, CA 910 E - 4
, , (559) $25-9986 « FAX 297-940)
< » ‘ , ' ' _ jeengineer@aol.com

Release:

10/24/2013 1:43:29 PM



DR
et

.1
~

- ~ JOB# 4736
'~ MODULAR CLASSROOM BUILDING
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i STRUCTURAL TESTS AND INGPECTIONS
Yo T o e Wilior
Tea: T Appliostion Number;
CF PR oatedl, s Toot of sggregates for mix design only
_ npneiis Suablity tests of sggregetes ee deteled below
- Mot designe
) Soarbg ol Conirions bakch plent lnspection
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L1 Pisid aronijont inpostion | Sulleblly Teels Concrele |  Gunke Grout Mortar
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8] foal Nigh o bolie and washrs | [7] Meaciivty lests
BUCK AND 2 Velume chungs  #
nw*d« ' Mi dosigne; Concrete, Gunite, Morlar, or Grout
0 Yestony: Meteriol [Trom——~ Compressive Sirength, PS], Miniwum
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PC-04-104796

CLASS LEASING INC

E: 24'%40/(50 UNITS)
STOCKPILE

STOCKPILE 76- A# 04-105455 CERTIFIED 3/25/2005

SERIAL NUMBERS

47944-001/002
47945-001/002
47946-001/002
47947-001/002
47948-001/002
47949-001/002
47962-001/002
47963-001/002
47980-001/002
47981-001/002
48721-001/002
48722-001/002
48724-001/002
- 48725-001/002
48726-001/002

48728-001/002

48733-001/002
48734-001/002

:
IR R 4 LS
A - by
0 “s g »
TR :" (734
4 ' ‘f M
A4V R AN AL
[
.

SECTION 2213A4.1 OF THE 2001 CBC e e e
ML WELDS N PRIMARY MEMBERS AND CONNECTIONS IN THE LATERAL
FORCE-RENSTING SYSTEM SHALL BE MADE WITH A FILLER METAL THAT
HAS A MINIMUM CHARPY V-NOTCH TOUGHNESS OF 20 FT-LBS AT MINUS

20 DEGAEXS F,

ce «s

HINE.
943-4014
9400427

2830 BARRETT AVENUE FAX

4 {909
PERRIS, CALIF. 92572 FAX

905)

STRUCTURAL DESIGN: ORDINARY MOMENT RESISTANT
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: V-N T
WIND LOAD (EXP C): 80 MPH | B ‘
SEISMIC ZONE 4, SEISMIC SOURCE TYPE A, DISTANCE £1.25 MILES
I= 4 I = 10 Cvm= 128 Nv =20
R = 435 Ca = 0.66 ‘No = 1.5 SOIL TYPE = Sp
FLOOR LIVE LOAD: 50 PSF :

ROOF LIVE LOAD: 20 PSF

OCCUPANCY:  24'x40' CLASSROOM: E~2
BULDING AREA: 24'x40° BULDING — 860 SF

. e Y e B T
~cOMPLIES NITR CUMMS ZoNSs | ~-I16
THIS PC IS DESICNED STRUCTURALLY TO SUPPORT THE WEICHT OF A FIRE

-

2001 CAUFORNIA BURDING CODE (CBC), VOLUMES 1, 2, AND' 3 (PART 2, TITLE 24, CCR)
(1997 EDITION UNIFORM BUILDING CODE WITH 2001 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)

2001 CALIFORMIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC), (PART 3, TITLE 24, CCR) .
(1999 EDITION NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE WITH 2001 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)

2001 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC), (PART 4, TITLE 24, CCR)
(2000 EDITION IAPMO UNIFORM ~ CODE WITH 2001 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)

2001 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (CPC), (PART 5, TITLE 24, CCR) |
(2000 EDITION IAPMO UNFORM PLUMBING CODE WITH 2001 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)

2001 CALIFORNA FIRE CODE (PART 9, TITLE 24, CCR)
2001 CALIFORMA BUILDING STANDARDS ADMINISTRATIVE CODE (PART 1, TITLE 24, CCR)
2001 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE (PART 6, TITLE 24, CCR) |
2001 CALIFORMIA REFERENCED STANDARDS CODE (PART 12, TTLE 24, CCR)

TOLE 19, CCR, m SAFETY, STATE FIRE MARSHALL REGULATIONS.

DESCRIPTION

DETAIL (1) ON SAME SHEET AS SYMBOL

5

DETAL (1) ON SHEET (2)

KEYNOTEO)ONSAMESHEETASSYMBOL

SECTION A" ON SHEET (2)

REVISION/CHANGE IN DRAWING. (1) IS FIRST REVISION

HIGHUGHTS CHANGED AREA
DOOR REFERENCE

WINDOW REFERENCE

Of>Dad®

ELECTRICAL ITEM(S) SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS

(Av nmucmc&muAmc & NR. commonuc IEM(S) SEE
(PLG PLUMBING ITEM(S) SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS

STRUCTURAL (TEM(S) SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS ‘

n

FIN

|

FINISH TEM(S) SEE FINISH SCHEDULE

RAMP — SEE RAMP DRAWINGS
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§%§§%§§835§§§

[ APPLICABLE CODES ‘

|_ARCHTECTUML _ SITE SET-UP FOR RELOCATION
o mever | |
ALY

.. Jo.m“ H."i
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- WITH THE SIGNING OF THESE DRAWINGS, WE ACKNOWLEDGE THAT WE HAVE
REVIEWED THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND HAVE FOUND THEM T0
BE IN GENERAL COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND
ASSOCIATED ADDENDA. WHEN THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS HAVE BEEN

APPROVED BY THE DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT. THEY SHALL PRESIDE

OVER CONFLICTING AREAS IN THE BID.DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS, AND
.ANY ADDENDA THERETO, . j :

CONFIDENTIAL ~ THIS DOCUMENT AND THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREN
AREWEPWWOF“OOTEC}{.MCOMNG.WA

O OTHER UNAUTHORIZED USES AR
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[1] RooF OvERHANG
e [2] Hvac unr (@)
(3 [3] 2 - &'x4' PORCELAIN STEEL MARKER BOARDS (SEE SPEC'S FOR TYPE) |
&4.5) [4] FmisH rLoorwe (FIN)
23'~11 1[5] wreror FvsH (FN) | | |
" = . . FIRE EXTINGUISHER — 5 LBS DRY ~108C UL RA
| | [6] TRE o HANDLE AT 48% srr T 2A=108C UL RATNG
. . } : . | - 1. SEE PLANS AND ELEVATIONS FOR EACH SPECIFIC DESIGN. 51 MODLINE
i 111 1/2 " 1w-n 1/2 1" - 2. REMOVE TOE KICK AND BASE FOR ACCESSIBLE CONDITION o
| | 3. PROVIDE U SHAPED WIRE PULLS AT ALL ACCESSIBLE CASEWORK 8] eLectricAL PANEL
¥ 511 3/4" | ' | OR EQUAL.
' SCALE: NTS ormonay) | [8] WP/UNONG @) SEE RAMP DRAWINGS |
E PROWDED AND INSTALLED BY DISTRICT PRIOR TO
SINK /CABINET ! | | | ig] sionace OCCUPANCY, SEE A6.02
oo ' |BASE CABlNET ANCHORAGE II
P . - e l .o aee » o+ 3 .o .. . F’N'SH FLOOR ‘ )
s 5 _——t e - | | | ' JLZ” @ 4"x22 GA CONTINUOUS METAL STRAPS WITH #14 STSMS AT 24" OC
ok | | | | [3]  eack spusH
NJ':}‘ LN | | : BASE CABINET
n — =] : ‘ (5] sorom PLATE |
] - . : )
Za COLD WATER P.0.C. SEE DETAL# 3
; , ‘ p.0.C. SEE DETALY 2

CLASSROOM SINK, TYP. SEE A5.02
SINK: CRAC—ADA-1725-A-GR
FAUCET: CHICAGO 350. BUBBLER: JSB 10

]

~—(OPTIONAL)

BOTTOM SILL PLATE

‘ (OPTIONAL)
' ; SCALE: NTS PIPE SHALL BE TYPE ABS

| W ... . - SINK CABINET WASTE

' | | - SNK

3 PP

o . 4 L - . o ; ‘ BY.OTHERS

‘gt —0'

METAL TAG ON ALL MODULES. MECHANICALLY
ATTACHED TO REAR EXTERIOR OF BUILDING
SHOW D.S.A. APPLICATION NUMBER. MANU-
FACTURER'S NAME AND SER!AL NUMBER.

47'-3"

;

LEFT . » | ! BT | | GRADE . |
| . soron s P | 2 mgﬁt "rge x}N 3 1/2%1 1/2" srmpeo |
! [d (OPTIONAL) 3. DESIGN ROOF LOAD

. ”n
e SCALE: NTS PIPE SHALL BE TYPE 'L’ COPPER

.‘ o ' . 3 | SINK CABINET COLD WATER SUPPLY [ 3] = provoe i 3 1721 1727 wena o

INSTALLED INSIDE THE ELECTRICAL PANEL
: .o - | SHOMNG OPSC NUMBER AND DSA NUMBER

3. BLDG. MANUFACTURER RO VERIFY W/ CUSTOMER IF SINK AND
.CABINET OPTION APPLIES.

§ .

FNO. 4736
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PN 1% OF%%EO&TQE&T&%ég%’égslgfs
i 4 1 IXVARER LAY &04 1054
O /'\ . 7 = - /7 5 5 -
'?fﬂg ; Q\} : % foatE FLSj%sngM 4
t 1 T 1
| :
9] [ " pg i !
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A , | . SCALE: 1/4" = 1'=0" e nw%%%?%%%%gggggﬁf
; . OPP-HAND |
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| - | | e ME rLs s, 2
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\‘ g i
KEY ' NOTES ) E '
. : iy 1 ;
™

1| TYPICAL EXTERIOR SIDING (SEE A6.02)

2| EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURE (SEE SPEC'S) "

3] TOP OF SKIRTING e
| | 4] RAMP AND LANDING F SEE RAMP DRAWINGS
. E\? ‘ . - " . ¢ . .
e e 6 ~ 4 ‘ IEREE | - | 5| HVAC UNIT. SEE @ - |
' » | ~ {1 W 5" | DOWNSPOUT (TYP.) FOR (2) | D'c. |
| 11 , | e . 6| D (TYP.) FOR (2). FASTEN TO BLD'G.
: S |l SRERERRN ' SR | | TYP 3 PLACES (SEE 16/A4.03) R
. : | L " o
o hy . | . | - | | |
3 ' 8 . 7| CONTINUOUS GUTTER WITH DOWNSPOUT
o | (LOCATION OF DOWNSPOUT SHOWN ON
: . IR RERRERRERE - | | | ROOF PLAN) SEE A3.01 B
: 22 | L1 ‘- = | |
= ‘ | —— ' | — ' , — O | | 8] sPuasH BLOCK (BY OTHERS)
, | - T — | | | | | 9] FINISH FLOOR LINE
eua Ir s ' | 10] BOTTOM FLANGE OF FLOOR BEAM
11] ROOF HEADER |
| - | o ~ | 12| VENT. SEE FOUNDATION PLAN
~_FRONT ELEVATION * LEFT ELEVATION ] - | B e
» OPP-HAND ' | | 15| COLUMN SEE
{18] ELECTRICAL STUB-OUT SEEED
17] GROUND STUB-OUT SEE®E)  °
| 18] J BOX FOR EXT. FA HORN SEE
58" o . : = ' ‘ » '
+ - . | | | | 19] NEMA 6" X 6" GUTTER BOX SEE ()
1 @ 5] [17] | [1s 7 11 - — 14 D 12 e | | 20] RIDGE | .
| | . 2 ) " X /4 .. . \ | V | | 3
i | - 3 1/47| & |1/ SRR [21] wor usep
15 - - | N P— 8 | - " - o 22| IF HVAC UNIT IS LOCATED IN ANY PATH OF |
—— : _ ~ ‘ 4 - » TTT | c TRAVEL OR CIRCULATION AREA AND HEIGHT FROM
| ’ . : . - . | T T | GRADE TO BOTTOM OF UNIT EXCEEDS 27° THEN
L 1] HE | PROTECTION MUST BE PROVIDED BY DISTRICT
K |y . | - - ~ | 1 S | PRIOR TO OCCUPANCY R
@ = -— 5 | | | 11 15 - 23 %Wmom%ﬁmwmmm
- o - w,v i '
. * T NOTES
4 22] | | |
| | | — » . 3 " | 1. SEE FOUNDATION PLAN FOR SIZE AND
- , . } M | | LOCATION OF UNDER FLOOR VENTS, . |
8 9| o] [13] 8 12 |
[ o 1
OFFICE OF REGULATION S}ERWCES» .

(3)REAR ELEVATION L (3 RIGHT ELEVATION s Ly
- Y oPPHAND T | ' - | . A S - =

l
|
|
|
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BOTH SIDES | 4
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NOTE

SEE -.£/S2.0 FOR

DECK ATTACHMENT -’

18 70 14 TYP \"VWFWF( k St AR | |16 |
ks Ban 3 e | [0
why b <P R
t 178" <1op'& B0, e’ ggmm S P
- NJ: ’ 17
SCALE: 3"=1’ SEE MECH. PLAN FOR LOCATION | SCALEF 3°=1" 14 Sl
MECH. DUCT OPENING IN ROOF BM.|8 MECH DUCT OPENlNG lN HEADER 415
- el
TR 034 -
K 4 - - . e
» o S pEc
. ] ‘on “,:'.’; '.1:'7'.'
' R s

L] &

............................

Sx(MIN) = o 296 IN3 - 'SxEMAX}
1x(MIN = 0446 IN4 1x MAX

= 0.33 IN3

SCALE: NTS SR

£ 0.603 IN4

e e
L

sl SCALE: 3"=

SEE 9/52.2 F'OR TYP WELD '

STIFFENER TO BEAM

" % DO NOT PENETRATE

METAL ROOF DECK

1/8"N2 /2% pyruMl
10 - |

| KEY NOTES

7] o CLOSURE AT RIDGE 26GA. GALV. w/g0 Tree|

FASTENERS W/NEOPRENE WASHERS TO RIB BOTH
. SIDES OF MODdNE SET CAP IN SEALANT. BOTH SIDES.

2 5/8" M B. A307 MODULE JOINT (SEE STRUCTURAL
PLAN FOR LOCAT!ON) AT 8" O.C.

3 EN

4 MODULE JOINT

P w THK X 3" FULL OEPTH STIFFENER PLATE AT RIDGE. ONLY
( SEE 9/322) ) S

st | Tal - |
oR pu -8 | -STANDING ROOF SEAM (SEE A2.0)

7 | ROOF BEAM SEE 1/52.2 & 7/52.2

s
Y T, 13

| 8| PLYWOOD FLOOR SHEATHING

o § 19| FLOOR JoIST SEE 6/52.2

PATH:

17 |10.| FLOOR BEAM SEE 5/52.2

] .[11| HAND HOLE AT BOLT LOCATION

12| #14 ‘sTsms.

113 | 31/2° 1/2%1/4° STEEL TuBE coLuwN, SEE 12/52.2

14 | ROOF HEADER SEE 3/52.2

15 | -1/4" STIFFENER PLATE SEE 9/52.2 FOR TYP. WELD

ROOF PAN (ZZGA.)

16|  SEALANT

| SEE DETAIL #6 -
] FOR TYP. WELD

JOIST TO FLR\__ L
HDR /178 V‘ 1/2--2 L

.
P 3

no

«.;.li

LE AN

CREES . .
Y

S

5:. HOOFING « MODLINE

7/8" MIN.

3—-;'—'—'Bﬂ==ﬂ

SCALE: 3*=1"

1

1

9 i

10 .

' *| SCALE: 37=1" '

4

- i .

117 | ROOF PURLIN SEE 2/52.2

18 | 3 1/4” X 1" X 45 11/16” LG X 106A CHANNEL
TOP AND BOTTOM OF OPENING .

F.OOR FRANE/JOIST TO BEAM 6 MODULE JOlNT AT FLR '~0"

PLYWOOQ ‘EN TO BLK:

.
[ N

MR YTX) - ":t, »

. [

T

8 Ry

LI

. i 4 e

'

BLK TO FLR>_7§V. N
HOR 7817 172
' A

: ‘I/BVl 1/2\ JO‘ST

6 3/8.X 2 1/2 X 12GA
BLOCKING

SCALE 3"=1’

. 10 B

M

1°~11 1/2"

L 17 3/4° v

13

30 1/4° . 5"

1

6"
fWNEL 1/8

RENF. TO
COL. TYP.

¥ & BIM, g

18 || 14

l 28 13/16" JL ‘

¢

115

EA. END OF
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Machanical Enginesr's Seol
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Ak

PC Prolessional of Record Seal

Architects Seal .

_BLOCK AT MIDSPAN

AL

~ PC—04 |

2830 BARRETT AVENUE FAX 2 ;
ns_.__ss PERRIS, -CALIF. 92572 FAX (909 940-0427

909

9434014

F| SCALE: 171’

ELEVATION-OPENING
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Deetrical  Engineer's Seal

Mechanioal Englneer’s Seal

FEED: REAR

OPP-HAND

Aschitects Seal

PANEL: A
MAIN: 1bo AW 12 POLE LOCATION: — REAR/WTERIOR MOUNTING: FLUSH
' WATTS  JenEAKER |- | o g | [BREAKER | WATTS LOAD
Lo o pes [P1E|Q Q |B[Flomn] ™ | o |
RECEPTACLE 720 20 |1}t 212] 6o {7080 HVAC (3 1/2T)
RECEPTACLE/CLOCK 720 20 {13 4 - 7080 ] HVAC (3 1/2T)
s s
. 7 T1s
WT/EXT LIGHTS 900 | |20 9 ol |- N E
INT. LIGHTS | 840 [ 20 19 2]~ - 40_| AIRE AARM_(DEDICATED)
WATTS/PMASE A = 8700 1620 | 1580 ‘ 7080] 7120] B = 8680 WATTS /PHASE
YOTA. . 17380 wars |72 Aups | 1207240  vours SINGLE o ~ THREE  WRE
REAR
l A
Ri%
3
. ‘ )
‘ ®
1 S |
3
. ’ R l
' ‘ § . ‘
. )
| . | |
1
O - o
fent o
=< R T BGHT
L A
» . ' .
. v .
. A @ . .
\ 3
, ' '
. ] . “
1 ¥ig
£y - ] L
' ; g 9: '
s
|
l.
INONT
ELECTRICAL PLAN g (24'x40")
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

« .
909) 943-4014
909) 940-0427

2830 BARRETT AVENUE FAX
PERRIS, CALIF. 92572 FAX

GENERAL GROUNDING NOTES

1. EACH BUILDING SHALL BE SEPARATELY GROUNDED WITH A
3/4" RD. X 8' COPPERCLAD STEEL GROUND ROD. WHERE
ROCK BOTTOM IS ENCOUNTERED, ROD SHALL BE DRIVEN
AT AN ANGLE NOT TO EXCEED 45 DEGREE'S FROM THE
VERTICAL OR SHALL BE BURIED IN A TRENCH THAT IS AT
LEAST 30" DEEP (BY SITE ELECTRICAL)

2. TESTING: TEST FOR RESISTANCE TO CROUND. IF RESISTANCE
EXCEEDS 25 OHMS, INSTALL ADDITIONAL GROUND RODS
SEPARATED AT LEAST 6'-0" UNTIL RESISTANCE IS
REDUCED TO 25 OHMS OR LESS. (BY SITE ELECTRICAL)

3. APPROVAL OF THIS PLAN.- DOES NOT CONSTITUTE

APPROVAL OF THIS FIRE ALARM FOR ALL SITES., THE
FIRE ALARM SYSTEM AND/OR COMPONENTS MAYBE
REQUIRED 7O BE DUE TO SITE LOCATION,
EXISTING CONDITIONS OR INCOMPATIBLE COMPONENTS.

4. GROUND MG TEST SHALL BE DONE IN THE PRESENCE OF THE

PROJECT INSPECTOR. ALL GROUNDING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH CEC ARTICLE 250. '

1/2" WP NIPPLE BY MFG

RIGID CONDUIT WITH
CONDUCTOR ATTACHED
T0 WALL gvt(sz-uom
' STRAPS (SITE ELECT)

EE- CONDULET FOR

ELECT PANEL e

PANEL. BONDED
TO GROUND
CONDUCTOR

SLU 70 GROUND LUG- rSCI{ELELEC

GROUND ROD

CLAMP

BROUNDS
(SIE ELE

TYP GROUNDING DETALL 1 '

/-—- MODLUINE

]‘E——'-m CHANNEL
g8 Cu WIRE TO

BOTH #14 GROUND
-TEKS, FIELD CONNECTED

GROUND JUMPER * MOD LINE| 2

PROJECT NUMBER: 4736
WILLIAM SCOTTSMAN

ELECTRICAL PLAN

MODTECH, INC. 2002

hod .
*

ELECTRICAL LEGEND _

O+ EXTERIOR UGHT FIXTURE AT +93" AFF
o sl SRR

SWITCH AT +48° AFF

oo AT +48° AFF FOR EXT. LIGHT
S |

© DUPLEX WALL RECEPTACLE 15A 125V 3-WIRE AT +18° AFF UON
HVAC UNIT (i) -

\J

200 ©@ logQ sJe «-

4SD_J-BOX FOR FIRE ALARM PULL STATION AT +48°
3/4°COTO . OR [T] . PULLSTRING ol
4SD J-BOX FOR FIRE ALARM ORN AT +80° TO
TO BOTTOM OF DEVICE AFF. 3/4" co;“roﬁq PULLSTRING.

45D J-BOX FOR FIRE ' HORN " A
3/4° CO 10 D.Puuflstmﬁtzc AT- 406" AFF

WEATHER PROOF GUTTER BOX (8"x8"x4™) AT |
+18" AFF RECEVE 3/4" coM n? DEVICE, PULLSTRING

ELECTMCAL
NIPPLE- POC, OND BY SE ELECT

CLOCK AT 80" AFF

| 4SD J-BOX FOR HEAT DETECTOR (AMC) * wax 25"
WALL'AND S0° BETWEEN THew, | ) | WX 25' FROM ANy

4SD J-BOX FOR
WALL AND 30° BETWEEN

2 GANG J-BOX AT 18" w/ CONDUIT STUBBED
TO ATNIC SPACE, / v

NOTES

1. SCHOOL EQUIPMENT ANCHORAGE

THE FOLLOWING IS FOR THE ARCHITECTS. INFORMATION ONLY:

THE SEISMIC ANCHORAGE OF ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL CONFORM 70
wu SECTION Eum AND TABLE m‘&osmm nams’?mk
€ WEIGHING LESSI m"zolms MAY meo'ﬁsn% PLANS,

FOR mm‘ DIAWINGS::

ALL ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE BRACED OR ANCHORED TO RESIST A

MZW&FWM!WNWW!MMWW

EQUIPMENT ON ORADE

, | 33K _OF OPERATING WEIGHT
EQUIPMENT ON STRUCTURE

40X OF OPERATING WEIGHT

FOR FLEXIBLY MOUNTED EQUIPMENT USE 4 TIMES THE m' VALUES, AND

)

L] 2% 78 ucHTs w/eLECT. BauAST G,

PANEL AT -+80" AFF TO 11/4 '
JUMPER CENTERLINE ’/4 PWER

€ DETECTOR C4me)® MAX 15°
. €rume) 15' FROM ANY

FORSMM’MNSWWUSEV TIMES THE HORIZONTAL FORCE,

THE ABOVE VALUES ARE FOR AN INPORTANCE FACTOR, | = 1.0 AND SEISMIC

ZONE, Z = 4

INSTALLATION SHALL BE SUNNECT TOMWO" mormmm;m%

THE FIELD ENGINEER OF THE OFFICE OF THE STATE ARCMITECT.
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DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT |
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son KEY NOTES

TS 2"x2"x14 GA ~
T‘S 1 “Z'x‘l 1/2°14 GA (Fy = 39 KSI). ROUNDED OR BE.VELED
TS 1%1"x18 GA \HEELC’WR GUIDE

LTI Py . 2o H
e

11/2°

I
L]
-
[~]
;:jaj
Ty

| )
3/4% 3/4°
¥ | ES

B@BEEB

—H | E%
) | : |
5 ,, | k | i | 0 2°x8” PRESSURE TREATED SILL PLATE
\/@sm ““"“"@ T » , T ’-($ | [3] « - . : : ; v 2"x4°x12 GA BASE PLATE WITH 2-1/4"x1" LAGS
, : - 11 ' oecx 10 3 0 | . / SKIRTING: PLYWOOD TO MATCH |
- . .. .. .. - -2 1 W OOK‘ ,
X padbe —z— J L ]e 4 - 7T BN : ‘3 RZARE Y et Aol
\ \\./; J« oo ;L | < b gﬂc y ! : | . / SCREWS AT 6" OC
| e w0, ; A | , - . | I - B I { o / 'gmm&n&ca&pn-supsmrmmmmm |
%"..%“” o - [5] k3| g §§ , n.r — / PROVIOE ROUNDED %&%ﬁém‘%‘&%ﬁu&& 58
| - | | | CORNER o b \ gk’ i l\ A / | ///] | e
; :% L | | | CONDION | i el §'10°x12 GA BASE PLATE AT RANP TOE.
SCALE: 1 1 /2tet'=0" (OPTIONAL) | SCALE: 1/2°=1'-0" \ | opmonay) | seaer =0 | I % |SCALE: 3/47=1"-07 ' ' LOWER LANDING BY DISTRICT
STAR|SECTION 16 | STAIR FRAMING PLAN 112 ADJUSTABLE LEG BASE PLATE 8 SECTION AT RAMI 11l m e BY MooTECH
. — - ' ~ ] pauge o)1l ?7 7 2] FLUSH TRANSION
| m o P v, el LS, y FAE TO) - * - / (3] Pave By pistrcT
. | |e—— LINE OF RAMP FRAME |
| | . y 2 _ 2 '1 A - g 3 [5_'}—\'\',{5?: /@ / [4  3%ama-0%10 oA BenT PLATE
. v 12 . i o 9 “.\ ". .
Prd & (i i - O [ FITTOR T / 8 o el
| . | ’ . = . - o , ‘  [16] Rave LANDWG, TYPICAL
—F 3 % 11 15 ! 1/8 £ , . A §; | ;
A - r . f | L o I : - 3/8" DMx2" LONG MB WITH NUT & WASHERS
3 I;X ) @ * s =~ RAMP ' | : T A : : EE (7 EJ : 1 1/2% /
M g S === " - : | N : f / | CAULKING
Zx | % | ' | 6"x10GA -
B .1 d5: w1 ] =, 4 b T | B s R e
2l Ll .y e O T t / TEK SCREWS INTO METAL AT 9" OC
- w2 | , \F : *‘g ror perenence | | | .2 : m&mg1/a M fmgmeumo&mmmmmomm
L L - A o o . ' R ' | | j LN /A TS 1 1/4%1 1/4"14 GA (Fy = 30 Ks))
(omonaL) Jscaie: 1/2°m1-0" (ormona | seate: 30t | : Fm1’-0" SCMLE: 3/4=1 0" " MINMUM BULDING SEPARATION

2'sura£scsrmwmc .
2o Shp RemSTAN ugwmum1 mouevmsmh

TS 2 1/2°x1 1/2°x8 GA_ ASTM AS00 GRADE A
22" NALER WITH 16d AT 12" OC

17| STARR ELEVATION o 13| BASE PLATE AT FIAMP TOE 9 "ADJUSTABLE LEG . | 5| SECTION AT LANDING

| | 20 1/4°
‘-—? e 70" x

m@@@@@

“

1 1/% 29 1/4" 214 1V
#-

I S e M G AN SN SR SRR IS UMD NS WNEY SRDY AN SN WS fu R

[27] RauP. wiOTH MiemuM CLEAR DMENSION 1S 50"

\\\'m

' IDENT IFICATION STAMP

oL
{12 _ /
] . : é
“ 'z. . . . . . .. . - ‘ : N
_ (.Y USTRICT) SCALE: 1 / 2"‘."’0' . 4 SCALE:3’.1’,.0" . 3.-’."0. SCALE: 3 /‘.-1 __oa , ‘ ”
-

<4736

| 18 ILANDING ELEVATION |14 |SKIRT FLASHING _1v ADJUSTABLE LEG 6 | END ELEVATION |
| o L i 4 105455
O e Dﬁ%{‘snéuﬁ?ﬁ—
[ * pLTE T \/\1/8[/1 2 ’
| | | ~ {z] | 2 ‘ | DECK TO_FRAME 0
4] .._._é_......._____l: | : . \/ }78'71-12 "
< N\ /i12oc T m ' - : fe] .._...+....... ‘ | | - | | o
— — . : [=>—" @ TR L EEERET L e
m i’:%%‘:xwwmm":nmorwm : | , | | A | ' \I\ ' : . 72 Npage - - o R ~oaepos 11533 .
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SOME: NTS i ] (uvusmm) SCALE: NTS SCALE: 3'm1'—0" -  Set’-0 SCALE: NS = - | JAN 0 8 2014,
RAMP [TRANSIT | | 19|SECTION AT INTERIOR F-'RAME 15 SKIRT AT SILL PLATE 9 ADJBTAE.E LEG BASE PLA'IE 7 SECTION AT PLATE 4 | o
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KEY NOTES

[1] 15 2%2"1e aa | -}
TS 1 1/2°%1 1/2°x14 GA (Fy = 30KSi). ROUNDED OR BEVELED ¢

[2] 77 loufinsl /214 64 (Fy = 20xsn) | B

TS 1"%1"16 GA WHEELCHAR GUIDE

2°%6” PRESSURE TREATED SILL PLATE |

2"x4°x12 GA BASE PLATE WITH (2) 1/4°1* LAGS

SKIRTING: PLYWOOD TO MATCH BUILDING SIDING. BLOCK

ALL EDGES. ATTACH WITH Bd AT 6" OC EDGES AND 12" OC

FIELD. AT EDGE CONNECTION TO TUBE STEEL USE J14x2” TeK
SCREWS AT 6" OC .

-

;

[=] [=] [2] [«

- [7] 12 GA METAL DECK: NON~SLIP SURFACE. DESIGN COEFRICN
" OF FRICTION GREATER THAN 6X. MAINTANABLE FOR 1 YEAR
6°10"X12 GA BASE PLATE AT RAMP TOE
o] Lower LanoinG BY pisTRICT
- [12] AwusH TRaNsmON o
, [13] 67%12°%10 GA PLATE WITH (2) 1/4"x3" LAGS TO STRUCTURAL
| ' FRAME. OF m‘ . o
: i v 3"%1"x3'=0"x10 GA BENT PLATE
| h (8 2" 178" puate
[ | TS 1 1/2°x1 1/2°%14 GA HANDRAIL — CONTINUOUS AND
| :; ‘, 'uwnmo‘m/mooummmcomms |
: i:—I , | : TS 1°x1°x16 GA RALL SUPPORT ;
| S IR Jr o »
33" . . i " mo&l. EXV%&ON ! (——— =% T — Y e e e g ——— | LINE OF RAMP/LANOING ABOVE
R . | 6°x10 GA CONTINUOUS PLATE WITH 1/4°x2" TEK SCREWS
5 B Y b [2d] A 9* oC w&m WOOD onAt;ogyo&non BLOCKS OR f#14x2”
* i1 * ooy 1]
C———| M—.. | E——— PLATE (MUD |
| - | —— | L. 2T ke ToE. Max NOToH 11/ 2o v 0 CLEAR
FRR N O 7 | S 8 e v N , 1 | |
. R 4%:3&;’::?’32 1k i;:yg ' & === : 4] NOTCH BOTIOM PLATE (WUD SILL) AS REQURED TO CLEAR
Jo AR INEPAERNMI VI . L e g RAMP TOE. MAX NOTCH 1 1/2x4'~0" LONG.
}

SCALE: 1/2"w1'~0"

‘ IDENTIFICATION STAMP
DIV, OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

1 1/2"x12°x12 GA TIE - OFFICE OF REGUL ATION SERVICES
FAS{EN : :

TE
YO POST WITH &‘fs'/a' DIA
THRU BOLTS

[04 . 105455
o
DATE .Hﬂ 1.7 z;]ua ‘

' . IDENTIFICATION STAMP
/8" V1 1/2-12 : DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
N | APPO3 11573 3¢

AC 'f FLS \/SS 21)

DATE__ .
JAN U 8 2014

|
|

{
i
i
{
-

1: RAMPS: RAMPS SHALL NOT SLOPE MORE THAN 1" N2"
2. HANDRALS: HANDRALS AT BOTH SIDES"OF RAMP AT 34" HEIGHT.

R

| 3. SURFACE: LANDING & RAMP TO' HAVE RON=SLIP SURFAGE
AMCOR GRIP I AS MANUFACTURED BY AMERICAN CHEMICA

4. GROUNDING: PROVIDE GROUNDING OF RAMP TO BUILDING FRAME
WITH #8 COPPER TO BOTH GROUND LUGS, .

5. ARCHITECT SITE/RAMP/LANDING PLANNING: DUE TO VARYING STE |
CONDHIONSTHEWWlOFFmNFIDORFWm' ‘

h 8 . | | :‘“ H/’

| N IS 26 THEREFORE IT IS POSSIBLE THAT THE ACCESS RANP |
112 SLopp v ATTACHED TO THE BUKDING COULD BE 26'-0" AT A SLOPE
| OF 1:12, ARCHITECT MUST TAKE INTO ACCOUNT THAT THE RAMP . |
SUPPLIED BY MODTECH INC. IS 11'-0" AT A SLOPE OF 1:12.
Al THEREFORE THE ANCHITECT WILL HAVE TO DESIGN AND PROVIDE
\_ UPPER . I
LANDING . I
NO;ERBWDE 2x6 FLAT WALL BLOCKING, WITH 3-16d - ' | ~ ‘ y %
BOX NAILS EACH END AT EACH WALL CONNECTION, | | . | | E
| | LANDING - | 1s ﬁu‘&o&‘a‘gm%%%fw kB
' . -
HANDRAIL ATTACHED TO BUILDING (OPTIONAL.) | , ; R i
" Enginesr's Seol Mechanical Enginser's -Seal PC Professional of Record Seol | Architects Seal o, SEVICATON S o - ™ PROJECT NUMBER: 4736 | r ING WM?E. 3’5/07/03 1.
, | | ‘ o T WILLIAM SCOTTSMAN {cnecken By ~ i <3
'A ; — ’ s B mm o , ek, * ' A DATE: ) g
| 52— | 2830 BARRETT AVENUE PH (909) 9434014 [ e H 5 01 B
£ | sPeRRs, OALF. 92571 © T FAX (908) 940-0427 | RAMP / LANDING 17 rawps CAYI N -



APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES ) I ) - -SCOPE OF WORK: DSA FOUND'ATION PLANS FOR EXISTING ‘ ,
© ALL NEW WORK SHALL COMPLY AND CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE 2010 CBC STOCKPILE BUILDINGS FOR CLASS LEASING, INC.

REVISIONS | BY

b

. A ™ | | N TR T 1 | - . SHEET INDEX: STOCKPILE BUILDING FOUNDATION PC# 04-111441 — 2010 CODE UPDATE }
| 2 ) s | | ' | ' 2010 CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS (CCR - " _F1.0 COVER SHEET, BUILDING DATA, STOCKPILE APPROVAL INDEX o |
: - . ‘ ' ‘ \ . ‘ -2010 CALIFORNIA BUILDING STANDARDS ADMINISTRATIVE CODE ( PART 1, TITLE 24, CCR) : o . ‘ o ‘ ‘ b '

F2.0 24x40-50 PSF FOUNDATION PLAN_ & DETAILS, ADJACENT BUILDING PAD

. '-2010 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC) ( PART 2, TITLE 24, CCR)

P.r 0. B ox 5 1 1 5 0 - Rivers i de, | C A 9 2 5 1 7- 2 1 5 0 ' ‘ o | ' .‘ ' | ' (2009 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE VOLUMES 1-3 WITH 2010 CAL!FOII-Z’N!A AMENDMENTS)

1221 Harley Knox Blvd. P‘erris,' C A 02571-7408 | | Q?ﬁo%ﬁ'if@??@@. B ECTRIGAL GODE WiTh! é&%RgA%I;géﬁli4Agﬂg§)DMENTS)
(951) 943-1908  Fax (951) 943-5768 S ) 2003 UNIFORM MEGHANIGAL GODE WITH 2010 CALIFORNIA AMENOMENTS)

-2010 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (CPC) (PART 5, TITLE 24, CCR)

(2009 UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE WITH 2010 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)

' SPEC‘ F'C AT'ON S ' | | ~2010 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE {PART 6, TITLE 24, CéR)

RELOCATABLE CLASSROOMS ‘ 4 -2010 CALIFORNIA REFERENCED STANDARDS CODE (PART 12, TITLE 24, ccR)
' = ¢ : Q. ) , : -2010 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE (PART 9, TITLE 24, CCR)
4.01 MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS: o 1.01 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS: | - | (2009 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE WITH 2010 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS) | . o
: , , : I dltic fth t and th G | ‘ : : ' .SH _ ‘ ADJACENT BUILDINGS: ONLY THOSE BUILDINGS
, . . . ith the standard grading rules of S 1. The requirements of the general conditions of the agreement and these Genera TITLE 19 CCR PUBLIC SAFETY, STATE FIRE MARSHALL REGULATIONS : ; _ MANUFACTURED BY THE SAME COMPANY

1. ?Jgﬁ:ﬁg‘;\a\wgg dsg?;ld?::tge;g géial{;ﬂf’;f::g;:‘dZﬁgﬁgﬁﬁ?e?m. 16 of the Wgsg Cogst L Requirements apply to the several trade sections with the same force as though fully : ; - ' MAY BE PLACED ADJACENT TO EACH OTHER.

Lumber Inspection Bureau, latest editions. Grades shall be as follows unless noted otherwise on , repeated in each section. : : ' o ‘ DESIGN DATA: : , ' - ' : ‘

the drawings. (Hem Fir South is not allowed.) Each piece shall be grade marked and no piece may DESIGN DATA: , ‘ MMWW

2. Name brands are indicated to establish a standard of quality. ltems of equal or better

BiG 25 v |

fall below grades indicated. All framing except as noted Hem Fir No. 2 'FLOOR LIVE LOAD = 50 PSF, 50 + 20 PSF PARTITIONS, 100 PSF

‘ , , , quality may be substituted for the listed brand named products. ROOF LIVE LOAD = 20 PSF REDUC!BLE FOR TRIBUTARY AREA " o ) _ BUILDING DATA- 24x40 SHEAR WALL )
n on these drawings with exterior glue in accordance with U.S. Product N : o k ‘, , . © WIND SPEED = 85 MPH (V) (3 SECOND GUST), K zr = 1.0 | STRP# DSA AR PC.BASE | DATE SIZE__|FlooR LoaD BLDG WFG.
> gggggdsggﬂ:gsaiﬁrg;els shall be marke?d with an APA grade mark with an identification index 1.02 SCOPE OF WORK: _ SNOW LOAD: PROJECT IS NOT LOCATED IN A SNOW REGION. , | O L —— bt e ——
as shown on drawings. Use 4'x8 panels-minimum, except at boundaries and a’;framing changes | p ufct - aite na olant. and instaling on-site, modular | BUILDING CODES = IBC AND CBC 2007 . . - B o T e e
ini anel dimension shall be 24” at roofs and floors and 12" at walls. o , 1. The work consists of manufacturing off-site in a plant, and instaliing on-site, modular . . , - ) ’ T e L L At B e LA —— Lo At ——
where mimam ¥ - | N . ~ relocatable building as defined herein, shown and detailed on the drawings. Inthe case e Pas Baaaic &ystom = SYERCMONENT FRAVE Sesic S3mric Fok Reulbg Sysem = WOOS PANEL SHERIALLS ' .
3. Bolts for timber connections shall conform to ANS/ASME Standard B18.2.1-1 981 & 2005 edition - _ _ ofa Stockp_ile: the quular relocatable bunldmg. is manufacturegl in-plant and stored t_)ff-sde , ANALYSIS ;’,;‘,?8;2;’;35 USED :E?xyéggusz tﬁ;ﬁ:aa% ;%2?5 _ ANALYSIS ::3,?8;2;’;;5 USED :Z‘?“,ﬂ:’ééﬁ"g LATERAL m?e PE=IVNP . E—T-PT— P -V IOV T- M IV S FUT-7~1~V W—
of NDS (the National Design Specification for Wood Construction by the N?t;%noall\ggest Products until such time that it is relocated from the offfsnte storage location and mstalle_d on-site. , Design Base Shear : 24x40 BUILDING = 9;‘?322§°°? ::oor, zv\la::s : ::arr:!:!gns; Design Base Shear : 24x40 BUILDING = 8404 # (Roof, Fioor, Walls & Paritions) T T A T s o At 12— s sk —
- installed in accordance with the requirement o ' " : I - S 36x40 BUILDING =14 oof, Fioor, Walls & Partitions) 36x40 BUILDING = 14110 # (Roof, Flaor, Walls & Partitions) T Ry~ 1= Y B T T [P = T i—
g‘s)'stof?(‘)?g: :)hasob‘;sfl’gg"tc? :/‘ ;‘GSt;Ch larger than bold diameter. Bolts shall be full body steel bolts ) 2 Al requiremen{s of CCR (Ca]ifornia Code of Regu[aﬁon)Tiﬂe 19 ?nd 24 re|at|ng to 48x40 BUILDING = 18810#(Rpof, Floor, Walls & Partitions) ‘ 48x40 BUILDING = 18810 # (Roof, Floor, Walls & Partitions) ,‘ P —TTY— Y-S Y S— YTV YV _““&-*“___%
with minimum yield strength of 45,000 PSI. Re-tighten bolts before closing in work. - : , inspections and verified repq,rts.shall be complied with and shall include: | gs = ; :g oorC ggi%?.é??m%ﬁé@i ;g DUCEgI;g ‘fléA:eSr ;sncé 7.05 Section 128 1.3 'gis e oor G gng?ggrLSfms&:w; %‘é DUCE gq‘g g%A;f» oo 708 Sectién 12813 e —— e e S S}y mmm— T o u—
, . ) ' . $05=1.0 ps =10 B T . o Co— oA S AR 4 o LS Lom— Ao m—
4. Lag screws shall be steel and conform to ANSI/ASME Standard B18.2.1 and 2005 NDS Holes for ‘ a) General responsible charge of Field Administration by the Architect of Record. , | st =1.3per CBC Figure 1613A.5(2) So1=13 v St = 1.3 per CBC Figure 1613A5(2) Sp1=13 » . .
) 0 q . € e d epth . . o ) ) ) . : . . 5 ’
lag screw shanks shall be bored the same depth and diameter as the shank. Thg remaining dej . . , ] e | ) BUILDING DATA- 24x40 RIGID FRAME
of penetration of the screw shall be bored to 70% of the shank diameter. One quarter inch (114" ‘ b o g e e rtict Architor e ahil be tee DSAb‘(D;wsuondof FLOOD DESIGN DATA:_Project is not located in a flood zone ' ‘ : ' |'stkp# ] DSA A# | PC-BASE | DATE | SIZE |FLoorLOAD | BLDG MFG.
diameter lag screws need not have pre-drilled holes if it can be shown that wood members arenot =~ - v the State Architect) and the District Architect. The’lnspector sh_aﬂ_ be responsible forand , _ ‘ ettt oo rt—{smso P OH——]
damaged during installation. Provide full diameter body lag screws with bending yield strengths - - approved to inspect the general construction, welding, mechanical and electrical work. Cost | LIMITATIONS WOOD FOUNDATION PC ONLY: | . O o Y ST 7 WP PYTSS RV P IS TRS— VY
: : ' : : fobri ' i ; RSy ilmmm—
per Teble 8:31n NDS | | ot hese inspecions shell e bome by the Schoc iect ‘ s &%%%;?338 TURE | g’;LYHPC L OOATABLE BUILDINGS A g HE | | e T e —— T —
‘ : ' : ' ' : TURE FOR THE RELOCATABLE BUILDINGS A ‘ :
. . ; - g : : ite i i ilding in jon ic d utility of the building installation or .. LISTED ON THIS DRAWING. ' : T T o S—— o B - o~ L So———— o8 eo—
5. Provide malleable iron washers or equivalent cut plate washers (not less than a standard cut , c) On site inspection of the building installation, electrical and inst _ e
. : : . ~ i strict. - . : B T B 1 L U T L L — s —
washer) under nuts and bolt or lag screw heads which bear on wood. | - _ comectnon by an Inspector approvgd by the DSA apd retained by the School Distri || THE DESIGN CALCULATIONS ARE BASED ON THE FOLLOWING: .. { s =
. . _ ; , , . . ~ ired by DSA. . 1. DSA APPROVED STOC | ' .
6. Wood screws shall conform to ANSI/ASME Standard B18.6.1 and the requirements of the 2005 _ d) Other special tests or inspections as may be require o , _ . R TOCKPILE BUILDINGS . A — . o1t op—— LA — A tacocl W o ’
:‘\IDS& a(iilxzmzed or other corrosion resistant coating where exposed to weather or used in | | | Cost of these inspections/tests shall be borne by the Schopl District | 5 ROOF OVERHANGS OF 5.0 MAXMUM | | |
oundations. ' . , . : , 1 ‘ ‘ R s B L L B o e At e
Screws shall be steel with cut threads and bending yield strengths per Table 11.3 in NDS. 1.03 WORK NOT INCLUDED: 2 ,, || @ SINGLE SLOPE OR DUAL SLOPE BULDINGS o e e e e L T
o A A : — o : 90" MAXIMUM ON DUAL SLOPE BUILDING. - . Lo A LA 1A AL LA A B4\ —— LA .42 —
7. Wood members shall be cut or notched only as shown on structural drawings. : : | _ 1. Allonssite or off-site utiliies and the connection of them to the building unless indicated on mg%é!?fgsE*}‘éé&mE“g‘l‘,’ggwg’g?'sa"l‘:‘%gg'fﬁgsEg:%ﬁ%, | | : Py Y- 7-¥ P M =TT S, P V7P SV OV PPV Y S—
' . . ’ the drawings. T . : . BOTTOM OF STEEL ROOF STRUCTURE: BEAMS OR ROOF HEADERS) : : T o L o L a0 A T A I L Lot 2o am—— |
8. When required nailing tends to split wood members, nail holes shall be pre-bored to 3/4 of the nail _ , ' o o WALL HEIGHT: 910" MAXIMUM ON SHEAR WALL-DUAL SLOPE BUILDING — I
diameter. : . : ‘ 2. All leveling, grading or other site preparation (except concrete or wood leveling strips, where - ‘ T L . B Ao Lt Lo e — o ®
: , ; Required) unless otherwise indicated on the drawings. ’ - |- WALLDEADLOAD OF 10 PSF (NO STUCCO) ‘ | T e . At B oD A Lt o Lot LS T— n 3 0
4 9. Structural nailing shall be with BOX NAILS per all requirements of 2005NDS. Nampg not - ' , ' , : ' ‘ , ' 5. FLOOR DEAD LOAD OF 8 PSF , , TP TR VW T R— V-V S e TS I —— e — G ~ 0
‘ specifically indicated shall comply with CCR Title 24, Part 2, Table 2304.9.1. All nails shall be 3. Fire alarm system, program bell, clock, public address system, intercom system, TV system, aE ‘  ROOF SLOPE ROOF SLOPE B S e e et R S
galvanized or other corrosion resistant coating where exposed to weather, in foundations and as ) computer data or any other low voltage system, unless otherwise indicated on the drawings | «—t—> | Y VRV W— =YYV -V Y-S $YV VPR S 7S v S === i i— -
noted on plans, per the requirements of CCR Title 24, Part 2, with minimum bending yields per o or the lease agreement. | _ : 10 Max. ‘ - 10'3 1/2"MAX . . g g ?
table 11N in NDS. (See nail equivalence below.) | v S | o :{ e T + Pemv— : , ‘ * o
o - 1.04 ACCESSIBILITY OF SITE: o S | | | —E [ p——— 3:‘2#522"  —— , e ey G Q :\ % o
10. Nail equivalence: . - . YPICAL: UN.O ' , ‘ - ‘ - _ BOTTOM OF ROOF  pEap LOAD CANNOT -BOTTOM OF ROOF  peap 1oap cannot . ’ z 00 B
(provide minimum nail lengths as required for specified penetration, T -UN.O) The School District shall provide access to the site for the installation of the building. Removal of HEADER OR BEAM _ . ..~ . : RAFTER-2x6 EXCEED 10 PSF o - - O
(A de 1.36" mi , int penetraﬁon ’ " trees, shrubs, fencing, sprinklers, etc. necessary for move-in and removal of the buildings shall be ' : e > L ~ ! g .g o
6d equals .113” DIA. - provide 1.36" minimum pol , sponsibility of the School District. | FINISH FLOGR ~ [-0O% DEAD LOAD FINISH FLOOR G | ﬁ
8d eguals .131” DIA. - provide *1.57” minimum point penetration the responsibility ' . . - ' : , CANNOT -EXCEED 6 PSF ANESH FLOD cannoT ExceeD & psr | STKP 76  |04-105455 |PC 104796 |07/17/03| 24x40 |50# MODTECH 0 'ﬁ §°.,
10d equals .148” DIA. - provide *1.78” minimum point penetration - ‘ ‘ ' : 4 ~ , _ T o o o | A =
16d equals .162" DIA. - provide *1.94" minimum point penetration » o | , _ | ) : - . ’ . | _,r | 2 g .6
(* 11/2" at 2x members) A v 2.01 SITE ASSEMBLY: - o \ . R | SHEAR_WALL-DUAL SLOPE SHEAR WALL-DUAL SLOPE , /) & % 8
. _ | _ _ o | | | - PC= | | | TYPICAL o
. o : 1. Scope of Work: Contractor (Class Leasing Inc.) shall provide all labor, materials and services ' OVERHANG ROOF LEVEL o OVE%H%".'-G MAX. é % g»'f'
11. Pressure preservative treatment shall be per Section 2303.1.8, CCR Title 24, Part 2. Plgv‘:.de ' to prepare the building elements, fransport them from the plant to the site and to complete the _ "%ﬁ%‘?” : ‘ bt Q ‘3
" quality mark on all treated foundation m%mbe'f irto(repazgze)g%)‘( ?ggg‘@ig ggﬁﬁd ﬁg;o(?}za;»'gg -assembly at the site. | S ' . ' BUILDING DATA- 36x40 RIGID FRAME - | - HXo
arked as “For ground conta . h , _ ; ] ) ) _ ' l ' = -BAS! - - : - ey
glfggsggt:h?r‘:::t :\:f cut ends of pressure treated members with an appr oved Pfeser;a:we-the sub The condition of the site, such as drainage and soil bearing capacity, shall be the responsibility - : | HEAD’?F?ES?M OgR RSE;TER Z:Zggzgz;gihm x& STRP . Di.;éz MPR(?-‘ BASE 1201?‘;;1 :gf‘; ;;:OR Loho | BLDG MFG. ‘ /2] b .;3 ;';;
(Willard W/B Copper Green 2% or an approved equivalent). Where noted, members below the. : of the School District and the District Architect. . BACK EXCEED 10 PSF =0 FRONT . STKP SW : PC-79 11/08/91| _36xd0__|70# N
fioor that are not a part of the foundation shall be pressure treated per LP2. > Asserrbiv of Eloriorts LT STRP 33 56 25e Tiros T seaosoa0m < am
. _ : ) . . y . g ' s vt )
) dation lumber can ' , . FINISH FLOOR FLOOR DEAD LOAD ! STKP 34 67332 ¥ - 103/11/97 MODTECH . A o —
o in contact with ground needs to be pressure treated, all other foun o ‘ N N . ’ PO DA LA =2 ’ . » o
12. Only matﬁggt al 9 , ‘ , a) In a location on the site as determined by the District Architect. The contractor shall place r = GRADE STKP 45 104-101618 : MODTECH O N QO
be DF or oF equa’ A | s of CCR ' the foundation as detailed on the drawings. | : . J , 2;2: Z; g:'}gﬁg: e e Zg#zo# o MgDTECH alale
. . ; i i ‘ : , f —a" : - 7 ' MODTECH
i iing is utilized for this project, contractor shall comply with all requirements ¢ , | . , | L 40 ' -0" SIDE WALL | | | ‘ X + ’
e !lf'imaaggmga?tagmlaachine nailing is sﬁbject to approval by the Structural Engineer or Archttect and b) The elements shall be brought to the site on wheel assembly and transferred to the prepared ’ # " SHEAR WALL-SIDE WALL L8 o1 -2 4‘ STKP 71 |04-106419 Qaty 07/29/04 50+20# _|MODTECH
o the Divi’si on of the State Architect. S R ; site. Great care shall be taken to avoid damage to the elements by racking or bumping. : - : o - ; STKP73  104-108585 » 101268 |03/01/07 | . JMODTECH .| . -
D ——— it o o sk et i - e e e} = mmmoreat |
re-preservative treated and fire-retardant treated wood shall comply W ~¢) Connection of the elements together shall be done according to instructions on the drawings. MAX. ROOF SLOPE A |STKP 81 o4 x40 |50+20# :
14. gzgz‘:rz%g grgfs gléc P . : - - Flashing, trim and other loose items shali be installed per plans and details of the original _ —T%ﬁ—-r— : ROOF LEVEL k’ﬁﬁ : S -:|'——§—B—+ STKP 34 PC 79 06/03/10 | 36x40 |S0+20# (7)1
' ' : : building manufacturer's drawings. ’ ' ‘ - Jz . ) —
" : ; i i BC. : ' S ' : , ! v —
i i h wet or exterior locations shall comply with Section 2304.9.1.1 of C R p _ ‘ L = p—— _ _ <
15. Nails and spikes used in wet | | - 3.01 CARPENTRY: . ——— p——— -E.L_ ILDING DATA.- 48x40 RIGID FRAME -
16. Shim material shall be plywood CD EXP 1 or equal (not pressure treated). : _ T S : : ‘ . _ ~Hg ADER OR BEAM © DEAD LOAD CANNOT % PC-BASE | DATE | SIZE |FLOORLOAD | BLDG MFG. = 8
o 1. Scope of Work: Contractor shall provide all labor, materials and services to install carpentry. BACK | EXCEED 1@ PSF =i FRONT STKP SW. 11/08/91 | 48x40 _1100# MODTECES | ; 8
17. Used lumber in good condition is acceotable for use in foundation system. o , | . : , : . = STKP SW 11/08/91] 48x40 |70# ECH 3 & o3
2. Workmanship: S , . _FINISH FLOGR FLOOR DEAD LOAD bt STKP 17 63289 05/04/95 | . 48 O# MODTECH 4 - z
o ; _ S ‘ : ' : ' S - I CANNOT EXCEED 8 PSF ng ‘ , STKP 41 {04-100797 _ {PC 266 v 48x40  |50+20# MODTECH —

' | 5 ST | ~ assembled level, plumb and true to line. Trim in as long lengths as possible with all standing o ' . o [SIkess 040 C 101268 04/18/02 i MODTECH =z.d_9
In the case of equipment located in the State of California, the LESSEE (School Dlstr:ct) s L - trim in one piece. Trim sealed at all edges. . 'ji, : . 4@'-B" SIDE WALL L | / _ ‘ a 0ZZ «
responsible for the site being cleared (free of grass, trees, shrubs, etc) and graded to within 4 1/2 _ , o R : | : K 2 2.5 Q Q g
of level grade for each building. If the site exceeds the 4 1/2” level grade requirement _adqunai _ . b) NAILING: in accordance with the title 24 CCR-Table 2304.9.1. Nails shall be corrosion _ _ DUAL SLOPE ROOF 1/8"=1'-@" wWdEREe

sts may be charged to lessee. ' . T " ' ‘ resistant box nails. : ‘ - o<
cosis may - | o , | - - DVERHANG : OVERHANG nX¥O00Y
Under no circumstances should the site be greater that 9 from level grade or have less thana ¢) Machine applied nailing shall have prior demonstration and approval by DSA Field Inspector 52 ,:‘,,AX o ROOF LEVEL ROOF SLOPE 59" NOO0=Z g
1000 PSF MINIMUM SOIL BEARING PRESSURE. ; S ‘ © . and the Architect. The approval is subject to continuous satisfactory performance. Plywood : , *ﬁﬁ‘f‘ ! ' &— o ~ 5 O~ = ol
‘ . o ) . shall have a minimum thickness of 3/8”. If nail heads penetrate the outer ply more than  nemmeome N PRE-CHECK (PC) DOCUMENT Q '_ &‘ 8 o
Prior to delivery, the lessee shall mark the four corners of the building on the site, including door. ; would be normal for a hand hammer or if minimum allowable edge distances are not I | ¥ - , CODE: 2010 CBC N
location Shoul& special handling be required to either place, install or relocate the classrcomon ‘ maintained, the performance will be deemed unsatisfactory. _ g BOTTOM OF ROOF EXTERIOR WALL < B A SEPARATE PROJECT APPLICATION FOR '
the lessée’s site due to site obstruction such as fencing, landscaping, other classrooms, etc., ] . ‘ _ ; ' xXE HEADER OR BEAM DEAD LOAD CANNOT 2 . : ‘ - CONSTRUCTION IS REQUIRED
additional costs will be charge to the lessee. S d) TRIM: sealed at all edges. Sealant painted to match trim or siding. ‘ BACK || = w ' EXCEED 1@ PSF T FRONT ~} : . ‘ DENTIEICATION STAMP : _.
' , ' : ' : <+ L _ . IDENTIFICATION STAMP . C
o , : - DIV, OF THE STATE ARCHITECT .| DIV.OF THE STATE ARCHITECT :
o | g FINISH FLOOR CoNOT EXCEED & PoF S3 - | 4 - | OFFICE OF REGULATION SERViCES | 24 x40+ 50
6.01 TEST AND INSTALLATION: | R 4 JGBADE | - a0z 115336 3| PCO04-112161 |9 T _osts2011
1. Provide Electrical Grounding Test per DSA IR E-1. 4‘ . 90 -3 SIDE WALL : } AC e ﬁﬁi‘%%@ :,5\ o @gﬁm, SCALE
. . . ' . EI’};?&:- . e A FLS ’% :b SSL . ° DRAWN
2. No other tests and inspections are required. MOND SLOPE‘ ROOF eretpn ‘\,} I _ =+ oA LAM-CLLS |
. | A < |oxt_FEB 1202 : § 308

TYPICAL ELEVATIONS ARE SHOWN TO CLARIFY FOUNDATION PC ONLY LIMITATIONS

o ' | : - %@D-.GQ{QM&,LT( ['snEer
| DOCUMENTATION SHALL BE PROVIDED BY ENGINEER OF GENERAL RESPONSIBLE CHARGE » . ‘ STOCKPILE CLASSROOM || F1 |lI.0
B T0 BE REVIEWED éNn 5ppnoysn BY THE DSA STRUCTURAL PLAN REVIEWER. | | | - RELOCATION FOUNDATION PLAN & DETA'LS | SR

- . DATAPRINT CORP. 700 SO. CLAREMONT ST. SANMATEO, CA. 94402

STOEHARAFTING FORM NO, 101:54 o o @Glass Leasina Inc. 2010




DATAPRINT CORP. 700 SO. CLAREMONT ST. SAN MATEO, CA. 94402

= / TYPICAL

' - —— o | REVISIONS | BY
\IHE'\ | ' \m{\%\ T~ . O KEY NOTES 24x40- 50 PSF FLOOR LOAD : —
| SEE.o | | ’ ' } |
' W o , W FOR . Tr FOUNDAT!ON AT SIDE WALL . ‘ _ :

. 4) 16d | 4 ' ' ; . R
, | A (&) o Loniam) - FAGH SIDE OF sPUCE 7 - BUILDING [ 7 1 TOP PLATE: 2x6 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4” O.C. TO BLOCKING PLATE BELOW
WN!ML}M EMBEDMENT 1 1/2"

BLOCKING: 2x8 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4” O.C. TO BLOCKING OR SILL PLATE BELOW
SILL PLATE: 2x12 (PT) WITH SILL RESTRAINT PER GENERAL NOTE #A.

FOUNDATION AT END WALL

2 TOP PLATE: 2x4 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4" O.C. TO BLOCKING PLATE BELOW
BLOCKING: 2x4 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4” O.C. TO BLOCKING OR SILL PLATE BELOW
SILL PLATE: 2x6 (PT) WITH SILL RESTRAINT PER GENERAL NOTE #A.

RSN
~

MINIMUM

18" MAX.

)

4 172" MINIMUM .

18"
MAXIMUM
o I

N
e

-~’ [M \ f — ; 3 SILL RESTRAINT- PIPE TO GRADE (TYP) SEE GENERAL NOTE #A :
1 1 ‘ i I l I ;I}\ I l L\ I l L"“ I ’ 4 " SKIRTING: 3/8” PLYWOOD, ATTACH WITH 10d NAILS, EDGE NAILING 4" O.C. AT END

I I | WALLS AND 6” O.C. AT SIDE WALLS, FIELD NAILING 12" OC

= H

=
;:: - ‘ SILL PLATE ‘ I 5 SIDEWALL VENT: 3" HIGH BY 6-6" LONG. INSTALL UNDER SKIRTING.
AND BLOCKING \ SKIRTING ATTACH WITH 10d NAILS, EDGE NAILING 6" O.C.,

. ' 6 ENDWALL VENT: 3" HIGH BY 2-0" LONG. INSTALL UNDER SKIRTING.

? i OO0MONAL FLATES ARE 11 / 2"= l - BEYOND ' l_ SKIRTING ATTACH WITH 10d NAILS, EDGE NAILING 4" O.C
REQUIRED ABOVE THE ' . » Rl
Tor PLTE SnowN, s o W\ . 7 SHIM: 5/8" X 2 1/2" WHEN REQUIRED

- 2x4 PLATES. SIDE wALL wayt-gn A :
@ o @ ADDITIONAL L lrzn=l-e @ L 172"=1"-0"  £ouNDATION AT MOD LINE / END WALL
FOUNDATION SPLICE BLOCKING - VENT AT SIDE WALL SIDE WALL FOUNDATION|
[
/

OF SILL
1 1/4"

e
e ? ESIEEE

PLATE TO BLOCK, I ' SILL PLATE

BLOCK TO BLOCK, N J ”' ‘ ' AND BLOCKING

BLOCK TO PLATE, . 1,2.._1._... BEYOND | | ke swe o - |
MINIMUM 6-16d PER BLOCK OR PLATE END WALL | 1 1/2°=1"-g" DA - ~ | ]

@ ADDITIONAL ] @ | Y/27=1'-g~| 19 MODLINE
BLOCKING VENT AT END WALL END WALL FOUNDATION

20 TIE PLATE: 12" x6" x 10 GA

12" MIN,

e_;

8 TOP PLATE: 2x8 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4" O.C. TO BLOCKING PLATE BELOW
BLOCKING: 2x10 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4" O.C. TO BLOCKING OR SILL PLATE BELOW
SILL PLATE: (6) 2x12x30" (PT)

/

-y

FOUNDATION AT MOD LINE / INTERIOR WALL

9 TOP PLATE: 2x8 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4" 0.C. TO BLOCKING PLATE BELOW ‘ L ,
BLOCKING: 2x10 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4” 0.C. TO BLOCKING OR SILL PLATE BELOW
SILL PLATE: (4) 2x12x30" (PT) ,

\“‘~‘ .-
haa

/

[

10 FLOOR BEAM: C7x 9.8 TYPICAL

11 FLOOR HEADER: C7x 9.8 TYPICAL

MAX.

2" MIN,
_f._
MAX

12 FINISH GRADE

—l
: e
>
Lo
4 1/2%} MIN
18"

4 1/
18“

13 FLOOR JOIST

I

18"

14 EXTERIOR FINISH »
15 PLYWOOD SUB-FLOOR ’

TYPICAL: NAILING (1) 16d BOX AT 4” O.C.

MIN.

16 TOP PLATE: CONTINUOUS

120-

TYPICAL: PLATE TO PLATE, I =
' r 17 BLOCKING

TYPICAL VENT: 1/4" CORROSION RESISTANT MESH.
PREFORMED L- SIZE REQUIRED WITH 3" RETURN.

3"x24" END WALL VENTS ' | _ , ‘ . ' - : | | : 21 PLATEANCHOR: 4-1/4" ¢ SM.S. (1 1/2° MIN, EMBEDMENT)
' AS REQUIRED FOR ADJACENT BUILDING VENTILATION | TYPICAL REFERENCES | e
s
/‘4
V,

AREA: 96@ S.F./150= 6.4 S.F. RQD .
N
z‘i’:‘!'%?ﬁ,_.ag:":,gsggé ' TIE PLATES: , 3"x6'6" SIDE VENT = 1.63 S.F. AT ALL BUILDINGS

. END_ SIDE
MIN. 12~ BLOCKING BETWEER VENTS W yalts uals PROVIDE
. 6 EA. 6 EA. (24) 4- 3"x6'6" SIDE WALL VENTS= 6.52 S.F.

OPTIONAL 4" SEPARATION

\\ s %ﬁﬁ%ﬁ"“'\ _4‘____:‘. 'I-=°U ’ S J. B ”

S ro' Ay
Q0

-+ || +]
WHEN FND HEIGHT
EXCEEDS 6" USE

| ‘ 22 PLATE ANCHOR: 4 -1/4" x 2" LONG LAG SCREWS ( 1 1/2° MIN. EMBEDMENT)
ﬂ\ ' 23 TIEPLATE: 12'x4"x 10 GA

(FOR LOCATION SEE PLAN AT ADJACENT BUILDINGS)
11 :
< 18 > @ ' ‘ 25 LOCATION OF SHIM PLATES WHERE REQUIRED FOR LEVELING USE 1/4”, 1/2" OR 3/4
, . / : PLYWOOD AT SAME WIDTH AS PLATE. NAIL SHIM TO PLATE WITH (6) 10d BOX.

| ~ 26 2’ CUT OUT OF SILL PLATE FOR DRAINAGE. FIELD TO LOCATE AT LOWEST CORNER
1 1/2 - 4, |/ OF FOUNDATION.

MI = N
|

7> } ' 24 BUILDING ANCHORAGE: 6- 5/8" x 4" LAG SCREWS AT EACH BUILDING

12

|

/ ,
| | e | | 27 1" PIPE EACH END OF PAD AT ADJACENT BUILDING LINE. '
‘*” {m [ 1 ‘ ” ' 28 THIS VENT TO BE LOCATED UNDER LANDING,
_ . | | , PROVIDE EQUAL AREA SCREENED VENTILATION IN LANDING SKIRT.

=lEN

7'-7 1/2"

%
7'-7 172"

(63 2x12-30"

é :
[T}

1

(6) 2x12-36"

S

1
i

+ ||+

L‘r 3e- L

YPICAL

13'-7 1/2"
13'-7.1/2"

] 1 1 { ' : FOUNDATION AT BUILDING SEPARATION / END WALL

L

ol | . | _ 29 TOP PLATE: 2x12 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4” O.C. TO BLOCKING PLATE BELOW
4 TYPICAL | o LEVELING SHIM BLOCKING: 2x12 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4 0.C. TO BLOCKING OR SILL PLATE BELOW

WHEN REQUIRED @ SECTION FND AT MODULE LINE 1 1l72"=1'-0" SILL PLATE: (6) 2x12x30" (PT) WITH SILL RESTRAINT PER PLAN AND NOTE 25.
| .

FOUNDATION AT BUILDING SEPARATION / INTERIOR WALL
BUILDING SEPARATION

. . . ‘ ‘ ’ 30 TOP PLATE: 2x12 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4" O.C. TO BLOCK!NG PLATE BELOW
v 4 4’ : ' : l BLOCKING: 2x12 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4" O.C. TO BLOCKING OR SILL PLATE BELOW

S

MIN. SILL PLATE: (6) 2x12x30" (PT) WITH SILL RESTRAINT PER PLAN AND NOTE 25,

GENERAL NOTES

(5)22‘32-3@“
+
i aj
=,
-]
]
191
}
(4)2x12-38"
w0
i
°
)L 5 -6
—
Y
X
\\\
‘-J

16 I NTERIOR A. SILL RESTRAINT: THE FOUNDATION SHALL BE DESIGNED TO PREVENT SLIDING ON THE
SUPPORTING SURFACE (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVING OR ON SOIL OR ON PRE-DRILLED
CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE) BY ATTACHING THE WOOD FOUNDATION PLATES FOR THE

BUILDING, RAMPS AND STAIRS TO THE GROUND WIT
6 END WALLS | 0 GRO H RESTRAINING DEVICES.

P. O. Box 51150 Riverside, CA 92517-2150
1221 Harley Knox Blvd. Perris, CA 92571-7408
VOICE (951) 943-1908 FAX (951) 943- 5768

CLASS LEASING, INC.

PIPE OR ONE-INCH DIAMETER SOLID STEEL ROD SPACED AT NOT MORE THAN 10-0".
— ONE PIPE/ROD SHALL BE LOCATED A MAXIMUM OF TWO FEET FROM EACH CORNER IN BOTH
| ' ' DIRECTIONS AND A MINIMUM OF TWO PIPES/RODS PER DISCONTINUOUS FOUNDATION STRIP.

, :\'___;-I ,:— , { I \—; I: I ! t* — I PIPES TO PENETRATE INTO SOIL AND OR PAVING A MINIMUM OF 12* MEASURED VERTICALLY.
’ == 18-1/2" LONG PIPE REQUIRED FOR PENETRATION AT A 45 DEGREE ANGLE.

I =EN=T
SHE =

' - B, TO PREVENT WATER FROM PONDING BENEATH THE STRUCTURE VERIFY DRA!NAGE WITH
l} ' : PER PL AN ~ S ) DISTRICT ARCHITECT SITE PLANS.

] : L | @ ‘ ] 1 1/2"=1'-@" . @ , , : C. A WOOD SILL (FOOTING) PLATE SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED HEM FIR OR DOUG FIR AND
— | . ADUACENT BUILDING M {121 -a | MAY BEAR DIRECTLY ON SOIL OR PAVED SURFACE. GRASS OR TURF SHALL BE CLEARED TO
| ODULE LINE S BARE SOIL UNDER THE ENTIRE AREA OF THE BUILDING (BY DISTRICT). THE WOOD SILL
(FOOTING) PLATE MAY SUPPORT WOOD CRIPPLE STUDS, POSTS OR GONTINUOUS BLOCKING
AND SHEATHING (SKIRT) WHICH NEED NOT BE TREATED. FOUNDATION LUMBER T0 BE
PRECUT AT FACTORY, LUMBER AND PRESSURE TREATING TO BE VERIFIED BY THE

% USE A ONE-INCH DIAMETER STANDARD WEIGHT (1.315” ACTUAL 0.D.) HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED

WHEN FND HEIGHT
EXCEEDS 6" USE °

(=)
(@)
n
1
ff\f‘

BLDG.SIDEWALL
12 -0
13'-0"

13"&"
- FOUNDATION

12'-0"

m

-p"-
il

i,

|
40" -3
40
=
@
NL-

gn

==
Q
|

L

(6)2x12-30"

=
4?

I
+
.
(4)2x12-308"

6°-6"
6'-6"

—

INSPECTOR
— _”_ ’ 178" Vl 172"\ FLOOR BEAM v —-"r-d\...‘ D. FOUNDATION DESIGNED FOR 1000’ PSF SOIL BEARING PRESSURE

3 PLACES
/ ' E. THIS FOUNDATION PLAN HAS 114" ADDED AT EACH MODLINE AND 1/8" AT EACH SIDE WALL
py - 7 ] - AND DOES NOT MATCH THE FLOOR PLAN DIMENSIONS, THIS IS REQUIRED FOR GROWTH THAT

/ IS EXPER&ENCED WHEN SETTING MULTIPLE MODULE BUILDINGS.
21 @ x- 17 @ . F. MACHINE APPLIED 16d FASTENERS SHALL HAVE AN EMBEDMENT OF NOT LESS THAN 1 1/2*
| < > [o) o [/ O ) C:: ‘ INTO SECOND MEMBER, AND SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 3 1/2” IN OVERALL LENGTH
—h i & |

v

G. THE ABOVE NAILS SHALL ALSO BE ACCEPTABLE FOR HAND NAlUNG‘PRO\ﬂDED THE
l} o) X'
FOR CONSTRUCTION IS REQUIRED
IDENTIFICATION STAMP —

| | TR
, ok t =
i | ] _
\ N E N EE | DIV, OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

) - 0 om 4 1 1s27 ,';3" 3° 3"J; L 12 ' . IDENTIFICATION STAMP
\—'F _ \ e S \/ ————1- , o PLATE | 12" %6 PLATE @ _ : DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

A _ E | M | @ L APPO3 1153 %6 (OFFICE OF REGULAT!ONSERVlCES’- DATE
ool Lre- ) e | L @ | L lwzeree T ris /gs %0 ~ PC 04-112161 o

| | ' 12°-1 1/8" ' J, 12°-1 1/8 L WELDED TIE PLATE-OPTION FOUNDATION TIE PLATE g;a’a’; L |
FOUNDATION PADS AT V - . -

24'-2 1/4"- FOUNDATION 1/747=1"-0" : , . ' V . | e ms = s | PP LamcLLs
ADJACENT BUIL_‘DINGS | ~ 23'-11"- BLDG. ENDWALLS o | ~ - ’ ' aTe. FEB-"QI 2012 | 108 24x40 50 PSF

Z TI PLAN S@-PSF | | ) | | | o o | DA'TE- . [
TTPIEAL 29xA0 FOUNDATION PLAN S - ’ 24x40 -50 PSF STOCKPILE CLASSROOM " F2.0

'RELOCATION FOUNDATION PLAN & DETAILS

STOCKORAFTING FORM NO. 101-84 - v \ N ‘ _ E : - : : . ' . ' | - | | _ | : o © Class Leasing Inc. 2010

v

()

3/4"

24x40 - 50 PSF  RELOCATION
FOUNDATION PLAN & DETAILS

STOCKPILE CLASSROOM
PC 04-111441

CLASS LEASING, INC.

13'-7 172"

(6) 2x12-32"
i

o|°
o +
'7{
-
e
uo
_*'

13'-7 172"
7'-7 1/2"

REQUIRED EMBEDMENT IS MAINTAINED.

] PRE-CHECK {PC) DOCUMENT
] | , : CODE: 2010 CBC -
7 | : A SEPARATE PROJECT APPLICATION

7' -7 1/2' 't'
===
]
9!
lg
o
e
#*

PZ Z
T

(B6) 2x12-30"

\, o AN

08-15-2011

1/74'=1"'~0"




oA A B I TR o)

- 24 x 40 CLASSROOMS
(‘ﬂ SERIAL # 20%29- 20846 MONO SLOPE  JoB # 2377
(23) SeraL # 37318- 37363 Moo Stope  TOB # 286
(35) SERIAL % 38012 - 3B0BI  MoNO SLOPE  Tob # 3022
(12)  SERIAL # 39704 - 39727  Monc SLOPE  Togw 3029
(25) SERIAL ¥ 38523~ 3‘5572. MONO SLOPE JOB # 3022
( ) SER\AL. * 25607- 25628 MOND SLOPE ToB # 2506
(N SERIAL # A ([549- 41570 MoNo SLOPE  TOB & 30272
I (,"c), SER;M, & 41008 - 41015  DUAL SLoPE o 3 3183
| W/ SINgE CABINET -
(:)» SERML. H 40— 41017 Dw\t—- $LOPE— Jos = 3183
2.1 QEL_.OCATABLE BLDG'S ‘To-m;__,
'REVISED
& R vV ' 8 ' O N S ; Electrical Engineer's Seal Mechanical Engineer's Seal Structural Engineer's Seal Architects Seol Division of the Stote Architect

BUILDING DATA

SHEET | NDtX

BUILDING SIZE | 24' X 40'

ARCHITECTURAL .m

me

| OCCUPANCY £E~-2

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION | V = N

WIND LOAD 70 MPH. EXP. "C” MPH.

EXP. "C"}

FLOOR LIVE LOAD @B/50 + 20 PSF 50/50 + 20 PSF
ROOF LIVE LOAD 20 PSF |

BUILDING AREA 960 SF

STRUCTURAL DESIGN RIGID FRAME

APPLICABLE CODES

TITLE 24. CCR. PART 2. 1995 CBC (94 UBC W/95 CA AMENDMENTS)

1994 UBC & 1995 CA AMENDMENTS (95 CBC - PART 2, TITLE 24, CCR)

1993 NEC & 1995 CA AMENDMENTS (95 CEC - PART 3, TITLE 24, CCR)

1994 UMC & 1995 CA AMENDMENTS (95 CMC - PART 4, TITLE 24, CCR)

1994 UPC & 1995 CA AMENDMENTS (95 CPC — PART 5 TITLE 24, CCR)

1994 UNIFORM FIRE CODE W/ STATE AMENDMENTS (CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE -

PART 9, TITLE 24, CCR)

1994 BUILDING STANDARDS CODE (85 STATE REFERENCED STANDARDS CODE -

PART 12, TITLE 24, CCR)

EX?ERIOR ELEVA'{!ONS

TITLE 19, CCR, PUBLIC SAFETY, STATE FIRE MARSHALL REGULATIONS.

LEGEND

STRUCTURAL

DESCRPTION

DETAIL ON SAME SHEET AS SYMBOL

DETAIL NUMBER (1) ON SHEET NUMBER (2)

KEY NOTE (1) ON SAME SHEET AS SYMBOL

KEY NOTE NUMBER (4) ON SHEET NUMBER (5)

WALL PANEL TYPE "A" ON SHEET (1)

SECTION "A” ON SHEET (2)

'REVISION / CHANGE IN DRAWING. NO. (1) IS FIRST REVISION

HIGHLIGHTS CHANGED AREA

DOOR REFERENCE

WINDOW REFERENCE

ELECTRICAL ITEM(S) SEE ELECT. DRAWINGS

HEATING /VENTILATING & AIR CONDITIONING (TEM(S) SEE
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS

PLUMBING ITEM(S) SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS
STRUCTURAL ITEM(S) SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

r

90 @ ao®g>@¢w ~@@§

FOUNDATION PLAN ;
. (PC# 04-111441)

FOUNDATION DETAILS
(PC# 04-111441)

(24 x 40) 50 + 20 PSF LL (WOOD).

(woop)

MECHANICAL

L ) . - ..

ELECTRICAL -

ELECTRICAL PLAN _24°X4Q".

WITH THE SIGNING OF THESE DRAWINGS, WE ACKNOWLEDGE THAT WE HAVE REVIEWED
THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND HAVE FOUND THEM TO BE IN GENERAL
COMPUANCE WITH THE BID DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND ASSOCIATED ADDENDA.
WHEN THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS HAVE BEEN APPROVED BY THE DMSION
OF THE STATE ARCHITECT. THEY SHALL PRESIDE OVER CONFLICTING AREAS IN THE
BID DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS, AND ANY ADDENDA THERETO.
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KEY NOTES

1| rOCE OVER{ANG | &
2| HVAC UNIT - SEE MECH. SHEFT <
| | | o 3| 2- 8'X4’ MARKER BOARDS (Ser sergc'e) 18
| ‘ | o -
| | 4| FINISH FLOORING: (SEE FINISH SCHED.) A5.0 '
| e . 11°=11 1/2" "
+ =11 1/2 * £ \L | | | | | 5] TYPICAL INTERIOR FiN!SH (SEE FINISH SCHE-
5-11 3/4" K ‘ 2 . ) DULE) AS0
4 + | o | | ' 6| FIRE EXTINGUISHER — § LBS. DRY CHEMICAL
- WITH 2A—-10B8C U.L. RATING ON WALL MTD.
 BRACKET. HANDLE AT 48" AFF.
! 7| MODLINE (M_TYPICAL) |
Fm—————— e it il ol b — ¥ :
: @ ! v | 8| LINE OF RAMP/LANDING SEE Ri,0¢ R2.0
4 } - i ¥ |
| | 1. METAL TAG ON ALL MODULES. MECHANICALLY
: | 'ATTACHED TO REAR EXTERIOR OF BUILDING
ral | SHOW D.S.A. APPLICATION NUMBER. MANU-

 FACTURER'S NAME AND SERIAL NUMBER.
ROOF & FLOOR DESIGN LIVE LOAD. AND
DESIGN WIND LOAD.

2. INSULATION MATERIALS INSTALLED WITHIN

- FLOOR—CEILING ASSEMBLIES, ROOF-CEILING
ASSEMBLIES, WALLS, CRAWL SPACES, OR
ATTICS SHALL HAVE A FLAMESPREAD
- | RATING NOT TO EXCEED 25 AND A SMOKE
) | DENSITY NOT TO EXCEED 450. EXCEPTIONS:
| 1. FOAM PLASTIC INSULATION SHALL COMPLY
WITH SEC. 2602 2. WHEN MATERIALS ARE
INSTALLED IN CONCEALED SPACES OF
CTYPES |, I, IV, AND V CONSTRUCTION, THE
FLAME SPREAD AND SMOKE—DEVELOPED
LIMITATIONS DO NOT APPLY TO FACINGS

OF THE CEILING, ELOOR OR WALL F!N!SH
(SEC. 7073 CBC.)

CLASSROOM

400—00.

IUFNTlFlCATION STAMP
0. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT. -
OFFICE OF REGULATIUN SERVICES

' ) | | | | | 04 100929
' .

| | | | : | m&m AL S8
8 REE - | | | |

LANDING.

5.0 aRr

U R A —
A -

I

IDENTIFICATION STAMP
DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

FLOORPLAN @4X40) | i

SCALE 1/4"=1'-0

| 227. 3183
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- PRQJECT NO.

REYIBIONS Electrical Engineer’s Seal Mechonical Enginner's Seol Structurel Engineer's Seol

PROJECT NUMBER: 29 86  © ~ MODTECH, INC. 1997

2830 BARRETT AVENUE
PERRIS, CALIF. 92572
PH égogz 943-4014

FAX (903} 940-0427 FLOOH PLAN

. | | tv:msrtji ':.n-n,?&tt:)
L /\ | v

PC-RC-256




REVISIONS

18

1

@ FRONT ELEVATION

SCALE 1/4"=1'-0

458 5/8" ,_@ -1 M -
S ' 4
15-\ ' ﬂ@ % @
| | o
I ’
8 16 1,7 @ 19 % 9| [10] 13
@ REAR ELEVATION
3~ | SCALE 1/4"=1'-0"

| Electrical Engineer's Seal

Mechanical Engineer’s Seal

Structuro’ Engineer's Seol

2

3 “|20[TYP

@) LEFT SIDE ELEVATION

SCALE

1/4"=1"-0"

1 14 (2
\48.1/5 4
‘ \
)/ 5
— 4
[4a® 2 aa®dasmssianisanal

_ . ch
I T
RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION

@ | - | SCALE 1/4"=1"-0"

REVISED

Division of the State Architect

24’ X 40’

MODTECH INC.

2830 BARRE'T AVENUE
PERRIS, CALIF. 92572

Pt 59093 943-4014
FAX (999) 940-0427

(MONO SLOPE) | i STKP-42M

PROJECT NUMBER:

29 86

KEY NOTES

(SEE 8/A6.1)

11| ROOF HEADER

13| FINISH GRADE

15| COLUMN

2 EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURE

3| TOP OF SKIRTING

5| HVAC UNIT ()

9 | FINISH FLOOR LINE

12| ROOF OVERHANG

14| ROOF BEAM (R

19] GuTTER BOX.

1] TYPICAL EXTERIOR SIDING (SEE sPge: )

4| RAMP AND LANDING SEE SHT. R—1

6| DOWNSPOUT (TYP.) FOR (1).
FASTEN TO BLDG.TYP. 3 PLACES

7 | CONTINUOUS GUTTER WITH
DOWNSPOUT (LOCATION OF DOWNSPOUT
SHOWN ON ROOF PLAN)

8 | SPLASH BLOCK (BY OTHERS)

10| BOTTOM FLANGE OF FLOOR BEAM

16| ELECTRICAL STUB-OUT
17| GROUND STUB-OUT

18| U Box FOR FFA HORN (D

20 FOUNDAT!ON VENT (SEE FOUNDAT|ON PLAN FOR
SIZE # LOCATION |

NOTES

(SeE seecs) S

. -
. )

FILE # 7
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FILE

25| | | - 21 N #10 TEK SCREWS 4 | KEY NOTES S—— « '
24 | | w/ NEOPRENE 1 | | | ,
| | | WASHERS | o , | |
\ ' | | » <} + |o 36" oc. | 7| CAP CLOSURE © RIDGE 26GA. GALV. W/#10 TYPE
g JL ; FASTENERS W/NEOPRENE WASHERS TO RIB BOTH
PL® 70 , 23 10 7 . | , 4 - 1 SIDES OF MODLINE. SET CAP IN SEALANT
N N E 5 CAULK JOINT SEE DETAIL—
. \ 21 10 14 TvP 28 GA. CONT. 5/8" M.B. A307 MODULE JOINT (SEE STRUCTURAL
o revum )mv:’ \ Tor & o / 1-PIECE 2| pLan FOR LOCATION) © 8" 0.C.
15 10 7 TYP 17 | o * . o .
TOP & O rprr ~ >._J.LLM___.._<15 10 14 ;l 3& | L"—'d ,._-Q 3] EN
2307 @ :/: 4 | |
, 178V \ T L2 — 1 15 4 | MODULE JOINT
14 7 | - | | 1/8V <;3P'2 2.1mm 12 .
201070 1 , v
BTM FLANGE , —N | 5| NOT USED
TP 2 SIES | | | | | . ‘
. : | SCALE: 3"=1’ e N 6 | STANDING ROOF SEAM (SEE A2.0)
SCALE: 3 | | |
~ B ar ‘ ; a T OPE N HEADER 14 5| ROOF BEAM (SEE STRUCTURAL) SEE 3/S3.1 & 12/S3.1
L '8 | PLYWOOD FLOOR SHEATHING
1/4" R - ' l ,. - 9 | FLOOR JOIST 6/S3.1
24 / 25 | | & Al ' 10| FLOOR BEAM (SEE STRUCTURAL 5/53.1)
N + ! ROOFING ATMODLINE |1 ' A 553
T W | - | N I | ' :
L A (N @ 4 SEE 6/54.0 {11 | HAND HOLE @ BOLT LOCATION
| ‘L. J' , . — FOR TYP. WELD 8 =
REPA SEE CaEee a | 12 | PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING
7 o I ,
I o =B 3 1/2"X3 1/2"X1/4" STEEL TUBE COLUMN
WS l _N_ | .
14 | ROOF HEADER (SEE STRUCTURAL 1/S3.1)
11 | - - | |
; 15 | 1/4" STIFFENER PLANE SEE 9/S3.1 FOR TYP. WELD
| | | NTS "C” y
SCALE: 3"=1' | b 1 ~ SCALE: _ | - 16 | "C" BLOCKING SEE 6/S3.1
_ ——1- , "—‘l ‘ 9 \ 17 | 10GA. BACK-UP R
4" PLAT | V sio _ ‘ 4 10 ' ' o
14 ‘ROOF - —6L |14 o \ SCALE: 3"=1’ | 'a | NOT USED
BEAM ~ 3"x1/4™x5" PLATE | : ‘ -~
D AN I ] JOIST T0 FLR \ ; MODULE JOINT AT FLR. 2 | [1g] not usep
- i ~ |HOR (2 PLACES)/ 21 vzlim L \
1/4'PLA'TE‘ / l E " 20 [ 2°X2"X3/ 16 a
T0 ! RETURN =11 1/2" ’
OVERHANG | TO TUBE 3] -+ , | [27] 3 1/4"x1"x45 11/16" LX10GA. CHANNEL TOP & BOTTOM
| ; 'CENTER OF OPENING |
! - ‘ -
|l . - 22| ROOF PURLIN SEE 2/S31
' )
— 9 10
1 120N -/ | TUBE STEEL (SEE 11/S3.1 STIFFFNER
1725 1008 275V 4 ‘ 23 LOPE 30 Fir RooF HEAM )
l ! <_ SCALE: 3"= 24| ROOF BEAM AT OVERHANG SEE 4/S3.1
24 - ! F"LOOR FHANE/JOIST TO EAM 6 |
!
——————————— ! PLYWODD EN TO BLK
N /237107 0@
8 *"9_/ " WEB 1 1/2
:-K/)RIZ | - 4 PLACE
& VERT |
I | ‘
e LT g 7o BLK TO FLR )y 5
. L ]A\l | HDR KA | | ‘ EA. END OF | . nsmrég';fg‘rﬁgzgﬁcsﬁsc&s | m FICATION STAMP._
I R & | ! T/8VE" | \ CHANNEL | | o T SANTE rcTect
{ b _;..___._J ' -—---—---v--——-—-t ‘ \ / . _ : | 04 100929 - APPO3 115376 ,
; _ SS éi@
V) | : ) N A oo a8
N7 BE TO 9 | | ' W
@__/ 1/8° BEAM 16 10
SCALE. 3"=1’ | | SCALE: 3"=1' REVISED SCAE 1*=1' | — - .
ROOF HEADER AT - ‘ ~ 7 | ELEVATION-OPENING 3 T oTkP-4
REVISIONS — Bectncal Engnesr's Seol T Mechorweal Engmeers Sea - | MODTECH INC PROJECT NUMBER: 99 g¢ © MQDTECH. INC. 1997 """‘"’"4m2 028 <
' NC. I » o ol 65 TAN AT 3
. 2830 BARRETT AVENUE | | | ’ "2 3
PERRIS, CALIF. 92572 | \ |
3

PH £9093 943—-4014

FAX (909) 940-0427 STRUCTURAL DETA'LS
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REVISIONS

)

Electricol  Engineer’s Seol

REAR

Y
2,4.8.8,

MAIN: 100 AMP

ELECTRICAL PANEL SCHEDULE

LOCATION:  REAR

- ‘ : PANEL: A , : FEED BOTTOM o

12 CIRCUIT : ..

MOUNTING:  FLUSH

LOAD

WA

TTS [BREAKE

Ay

BY Amps]

LOAD

B
Q

RECEPTACLE

(4)

720

c0

o>

0 |HVAC___35m

RECEPTACLE / CLOCK

(5)

900 |20

INT., /7 EXT. LIGHTS

5

200

20

INTERIOR LIGHTS

24)

840 |20

'.-..—.-.-.‘o

| HVAC 35 (7
2500 HVAC (HS)
M IHVAC (HS)

FA (DEDICATED)

40

= lol~Niniwi~] Oct

nlalolenlalvl Oct

' 2
e

Qb

WATTS/PHASE A

= 7,520

16

17

WATTS/PHASE

TOTAL 18,508

WATTS

. 8

L AMPS

1207240 VOLTS

50603060 B - Teld
SINGLE # ~ THREE  WIRE

NCL = 13380 w

GENERAL GROUNDING NOTES

ELECTH!CAL LEGEI‘D

1. m.m.mummnuvmmA
3/4" RD. X 8' COPPERCLAD STEEL GROUND ROD. WHERE
ROCK BOTTOM IS ENCOUNTERED, ROD SHALL BE DRIVEN

. AT AN ANGLE NOT TO EXCEED 45 DEGREE'S FROM THE
VERTICAL OR SHALL BE BURIED IN A TRENCH THAT IS AT

' LEAST 30° DEEP. (BY SITE ELECTRICAL)

2. TESTING: TEST FOR RESISTANCE TO GROUND. IF RESISTANCE
EXCEEDS 25 OMMS, INSTALL ADDITIONAL GROUND RODS '
SEPARATED AT LEAST 6'-0" UNTIL RESISTANCE IS
REDUCED TO 23 OMMS OR LESS. (BY SITE ELECTRICAL)

3. PROVIDE EQUIPMENT ANCHORAGE PER TITLE 24, TABLE
18 J, PART B.

4, APPROVM.OFTHSPMNDOESNOTCONST!TUTE ;
APPROVAL OF THIS FIRE ALARM FOR ALL SITES. THE
FIRE ALARM SYSTEM AND/OR COMPONENTS MAYBE
REQUIRED TO BE DUE TO SITE LOCATION,
EXISTING CONDITIONS OR INCOMPATIBLE COMPONENTS.

5. GROUND MG TEST SHALL BE DONE IN THE PRESENCE OF THE
- PROVECT INSPECTOR. ALL GROUNDING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE
WiTH C.E.C. ARTICLE 250.

.O.

&
[j_’] HVAC umf o
4

O 4

Mechanical Engineer's Seol

ELECTRICAL PLAN (24' X 40")

- 1/2°W.P. MPPLE
BY MFG.

R'GDCOMJU"MTH

- TEE CONDULET FOR
SEPARATE CONDUCTOR

GROUNDING CLAMP
(SITE ELECT.)

MOD. LINE

| :
] STL. CHANNEL

#8 Cu WIRE TO
BOTH #14 GROUND
TEXS, FIELD CONNECTED

'GROUND, BONDED TO
METAL FRAME. (SITE ELECT.)

 — 2'x4’ 4 TUBE FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURE AT +‘73" AFF

DUPLEX WALL RECEPTACLE 15-A 125-v- 3-WIRE
AT +18 AFF UN. O.

“4s 'S’ BOX FOR INT. FA PULL BOX. +48" AFF
3/4 co T0 CE PULLSTRING.

J BOX FOR_EXT. HORN/ BELL. +96" AFF
3 ‘4" CO TO [0 PULLSTRING.

O  (6xésd) WEATHER PROOF GUTTER BOX
+ 18" AFF 3/4 COTO [K] PULLSTRING.

ELECTRICAL PANEL. + 60" AFF (¢

FOWER NIFFLE R, GROUNR
STE ELEC, -
SW!TCH +48" AF.F. |

s
$
(D cLock.
CE 4o U BOX R INT. FA STROBE

RBY

496" AFF

AT+ BO" AFF 34" CO TOo K. PULLSTRING.

FILE

). v

NOTES

TYP GROUNDING DETAL |1

GROUND JUMPER « MOD LINE| 2

REVISED

LBISE EXPRIES e

1/4" = 1'-0"

2830 BARRETT AVENUE
PERRIS, CALIF. 92572

PH 909) 943-4014
FAX (909) 940-0427

PROJECT NUMBER:

ELEC

ICAL PLAN
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1. SCHOOL EQUIPMENT ANCHORAGE
 THE FOLLOWING IS FOR THE ARCHITECTS INFORMATION ONLY:

THE STISMIC ANCHORAGE OF m
TO C.C.R. TITLE 24, SECTION

FOR ROOF/FLOOR MOUNTED EQUIP. &
E mmussmzomsmvotmmmm

FOR ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS:

ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE BIRACED OR ANCHORED TO AENST
mwummmmmmmmmmv@n&

EQUIPMENT ON_ORADE __20% OF OPERATING WDIOMT
EQUIPMENT ON STRUCTURE 30K OF OPERATING WEIOMT

FOR FLEXIBLY MOUNTED EQUIPMENT USE 4 X THE ABOVE WAL
SIMULTANEOUS VERTICAL FORCE USE 1/3 X mmmuwm

- THE ABOVE VALUES ARE FOR AN IMPORTANCE FACTOR, | = 1.0 AND SEISMIC
ZONE , 2 = 04,

mmmmmmmmmmmm ‘
INSTALLA' SHALL BE TO THE oF
Lyl TION ormcm 1 ooy agisnn MWM

lDENT!F!CATION STAMP IDENT zmmas\; STAMP

DW OF THE STAT| -
OFFICE OF nssum%‘éﬁcs%'n | DN.OFTHESTATE ARCHITECT
AP0 115 3 36

04 1 | |
ﬂggfii?_@_ | fiﬁf/ F‘S%SS o)

srué-ﬂﬁe /
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— o
£ 28 ,.‘ " *, 28
_ i i
TP
- 4
A e
'u‘&: —10
{ES
e 7

én 5

15
| LANDING ELEVATION 13

5

LONG. SECTION © LANDING [14| LONGITUDINAL SECTION © RAMP

REVIBIONS
| VA
£\
/2
A
Vi

ol 3 5] [
gl Mo [~ .
| =T : ] ;) 1 '
oo §
i I T :
ool 9 3 q
' I T ¢ S
. s
| ___u.._._u(.fx [y ce——— =~ e
\" r N | —‘t 20 ! RAND - *
LANDING | |
o O 5%

SILL PLAN FOR RAMP AND LANDlNG

RAMP  ELEVATION

42"MIN.

L—-—-—-—ua—-—-—
r----c—a-.-—-d

16

15

1 1/2"° X 13" X 12 GA. TE PLATE

2" FASTEN TO POST w/ (2) 3/8" ¢
. AS REQUIRED T““{‘ THRU - BOLTS 2
9" 9" 9" g* o _ 14INIC | ; /
9 bt Ld ” A P
RN 9"7 | 17 ‘
RAMP EXTENSION | L :
) N ‘ ~N
3 _ o
— 1:12 |r RAMP
1:12
t ot 1+ 3 : 7
| . h. S I > + . ' :
\] " * ¥ 1/8 V1 1/2-12
: sunguubunihesibanfuahaunuhguges |
3 ) , | o ENDSD S1L=3'~0" 12"
2'/4° EXTENSION DAY, 1 | » v/ 18V

Electrical Engineer’'s Seol

Mechorucol Engineer’s Seal

16

J /20 1

_1’52':2",:1490 | o . '%
TS 11/2° x 11/2° x 1490 (Fy = 39KS)) o

TS 1" x 1" x 16g0 WHEELCHAR GUIDE
'2x0PTSM.P|.ATE |

) qnl» nl-sl |

%gomocom PLATE W ‘ 1/4 X Z'OR' e

TEKSCREWSONTOS!EELO"

9] O x 12° x 1%sz w(2—1{4' X 3" LAGS TO
-19_ 3" x 1" x 3'-0" x 10ga BENT PLATE «
11| 2° x 4" x 1290 BASE PLATE W/2-1/4" x 1" LAGS

msl

6" x 10° x 1290 BASE PLATE @ RAMP TOE
'UNE OF RAMP/LANDING ABOVE
memmmlml

""%"m 7 '&‘T
W

METAL DECK: NON-SUP SURFACE. DESION COEFFICIE
FRIC‘!IONGREATER THAN GX. MAINTAINABLE FOR 1 YR.

RAMP EXTENSION FRAME.
EXISTING BUILDING.
RAMP BY MODTECH
FLUSH TRANSTION

TO T.S. 14x2

[ b B wnd ] -
-~ HOINHOINRO

NOTCH_BOTTOM PLATE (MUD SHL) ,utomrocw\n

RAMP TOE. MAX NOTCH 1 1/2° x 4'-0" L

RAMP EXTENSION TO RAMP |5 | GUARD RAIL EXTENSION .

LANDING TO RAMP 4

Job Number: PC 266 2986

Structural Engineer’s Seol '
2830 BARRETT AVENUE
PERRIS, CALIF. 92572

gx!x Eg%} 943-4014

940-0427

b
o

Ts1x1xtoqo

@ MODTECH

RAMP / LANDING

AL E‘S\S‘WE IDENTIFICATION STAMP
0“52”““""35“ DIV, OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
04 100929 apPos 115336
A s g'a&. AC_ME s v ss 2D
D as. DATE ,
WO

1
2 HANDRALS: HANDRAILS AT BOTH SIDES OF RAMP AT 34° HT.

RAMPS: - WSMWWEM!W!'NH

SURFACE: LANDING & RAMP TO HAVE NON SUP SURFACE
ANCOR ORIP I AS MANUFACTURED BY AMERICAN CHEMICAL
cowm(onmuu)

WOFWTO&DGFM

GROUNDING:
“W/§8 CU TO BOTH GROUND LUGS

ML 1 1/4° AND 1 1/2° TUBE STEEL TO BE OF
ASNASOOGRADEAQYEEL(Fy-MKS!)

sman.aﬁ

T9G7 | *wmor i

dote 11/96

|roerse w4012 - 08B
m QSI‘NM

RO

e e TR I

2286



PERRIS, CALIF. 92572

T ~ o ' | | - 5 | | | - KEY NOTES
36 | ] | B r, | | | 2 ‘ ~ / v
| , | ‘ f o | 2 ) .- 1] T8 2° x 2° x 14ga
| e Eatal | - 4 — — 2| ,"“\ I/// E S 11/2° x 1 1/2’:(1490,,(1-‘)'-30»1(80)
d b= b= = —=o =l ¥ ' » = | = 3| TS11/4"x11/8" x 1490 (Fy = 38 KS)
; | R pyl . | 5 *‘::51“' - 5]
76 | | 5 ARASI T S | : } | ’ | [4] 1517 x 1 x 1090 meEECHAR ouE
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REVISIONS BY

APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES  SCOPE OF WORK: 'DSA FOUNDATION PLANS FOR EXISTING

ALL NEW WORK SHALL COMPLY AND CONFORM TOTHE REQUIREMENTS OF THE 2007 CBC : STOCKPILE BU"—D'NGS FOR CLAS,S LEASING’ INC.

2007 CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS (CCR) - SHEET INDEX: srockm.éauu.ome FOUNDATION PC# 04-1

-2067‘ CALIFORNIA BUILDING STANDARDS ADMINISTRATIVE CODE ( PART 1, TITLE 24, CCR) 'F1.0 COVER SHEET, BUILDING DATA, STOCKPILE APPROVAL INDEX

_EASIT y

-2007 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC) ( PART 2, TITLE 24, CCR) . i

S F2.0 24 x 40 - 50 PSF
{2006 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE VOLUMES 1-3 WITH 2007 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS) : ] . )

FOUNDATION PLAN & DETAILS, AbJACENT BUILDING PAD

~ P.O. Box 51150 Riverside, CA 92517-2150

-2007 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC) (PART 3, TITLE 24, CCR)
(2005 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE WITH 2007 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)

1221 Harley Knox Blvd. Perris, CA 92571-7408

- 2007 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC) (PART 4, TITLE 24, CCR)
(2006 UNIFORM MECHANICAL CODE WITH 2007 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)

 (951) 943- 1908 Fax (951) 943-5768
_ o . S ‘ - : o B -2007 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (CPC) (PART 5, TITLE 24, CCR)
(2006 UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE WITH 2007 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)

SPECIFICATIONS -2007 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE (PART 6, TITLE 24, CCR) -
'RELOCATABLE CLASSROOMS _

1.01 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS:

1. The requireinents of the geneial conditiohs .of'the agreement and these General
Requirements apply to the several trade sections with the same force as though fully
repeated in each section. - :

-2007 CALIFORNIA REFERENCED STANDARDS CODE (PART 12, TITLE 24, CCR)

401 MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS: -2004 ASME A17.1 SAFETY CODE FOR ESCALATORS AND ELEVATORS

-2007 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE (PART 9, TITLE 24, CCR) R | | R | . ; £ B |
(2006 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE WITH 2007 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS) ' | . ' ADJACENT BUILDINGS: ONLY THOSE BUILDINGS
: ONAL FIRE , | | | MANUFACTURED BY THE SAME COMPANY

1. Structural framing shall be Hem Fir- Larch graded in accordance with the standard grading rules of
MAY BE PLACED ADJACENT’TO EACH OTHER.

the Western Wood Products Association or standard grading rules No. 16 of the West Coqst
. Lumber Inspection Bureau, latest editions. Grades shall be as follows unless noted otherwise on

_ the drawings. (Hem Fir South is not allowed.) Each piece shall be grade marked and no piece may - _ ‘ - : , . : S
fall below graées indicated. All framing exce)pt as ngted HemFirNo. 2 - - - 2. Name brands are indicated to establish a standard of quality. Items of equal or better

quality may be substituted for the listed brand named products.

TITLE 19 CCR PUBLIC SAFETY, STATE FIRE MARSHALL REGULATIONS

. DESIGNDATA: | CLASS LEASING- APPROVED STOCKPILE A NUMBERS FOR THIS FOUNDATION PG
 FLOORLIVE LOAD = 50 PSF, 50 + 20 PSF PARTITIONS, 100 PSF ‘ . < oo

ROOF LIVE LOAD = 20 PSF REDUCIBLE FOR TRIBUTARY AREA - BUILDING DATA- 24x40 SHEAR WALL

2. Plywood shall be as shown on these drawings with exterior glue in accordance with U.S. Product - > - = Y o | - x40 ! v . : | , :
Stg:dard PS 1-95. All panels shall be marked with an APA grade mark with an identification index ~ 1.02 SCOPE OF WORK: &%3?5553 PROJEcg'Slg‘ 534\%%2?33 mpfs"ﬁg’w'%g.éﬁ ‘ | . |STKP# | DSA A# PC-BASE | DATE SIZE FLOOR LOAD BLDG MFG.

as shown on drawings. Use 4'x8’ panels-minimum, except at boundaries and at framing changes . : » , : 3 | BUILDING CODES = IBC AND CBC 2007 , : : , W. ' _ '

where minimum panel dimension shall be 24” at roofs and floors and 12" at walls. S 1. The work consists of manufacturing off-site in a plant, and installing on-site, modular - , e e e e e e

' a | relocatable building as defined herein, shown and detailed on the drawings. In the case SEISMIC DESIGN DATA: * MOMENT FRAME PC'S ‘SEISMIC DESIGN DATA: SHEAR WALL PC’S W, ! i A e o — A e ssasxs |

Basic Seismic-Force-Resisting System = STEEL MOMENT FRAME Basic Seismic-Force-Resisting System = WOOD PANEL SHEAR WALLS

3. ,Bolts‘for timber connections shall conform to ANSI/ASME Standard 81‘8.2.1—19_81 & 2005 edition | of a Stockpile: the modular relocatable building is manufactured in-plant and stored off-site ANALYSIS PROCEDURE USED = EQUIVALENT LATERAL FORCE ANALYSIS PROG : : ‘ | ,
of NDS (the National Design Specification for Wood Construction by the National Forest Products until such time that it is relocated from the off-site storage location and installed on-site. Seismic Design Category = E (per CBC Section 1613A.5.6) Seismic Design Category. = E (oor CHG Seston 1ei5n e mﬁ_—eﬁﬁ—humﬂm—hﬁ——hmnnn—-‘

Dasign Base Shear ; 24x40 BUILDING = 9404 # (Roof, Floor, Walls & Partitions) Design Base Shear : 24x40 BUILDING =" 8404 # {Roof, Floor, Walls & Partitions)

36x40 BUILDING = 14110 # (Roof, Floor, Walls & Partitions)
48x40 BUILDING = 18810 # (Roof, Floor, Walls & Partitions)

36x40 BUILDING = 14110 # (Roof, Floor, Walls & Partitions)

Association). Bolts shall be installed in accordance with the requirement of 2005 NP3
48x40 BUILDING =18810# {Roof, Floor, Walls & Panitiorjs)

Bolt holes shall be 1/32 to 1/16 inch larger than bold diameter. Boits shall be full body steei bolts , . 2. All requiremenis of CCR (California Code of Regulation)Title 19 and 24 relating to

with minimum yield strength of 45,000 PSI. Re-tighten bolts before closing in work. inspections and verified reports shall be complied with and shall include: i =10  Cs230286 R =35  SITECLASS=D . b =10 Cs2<0154 R =65  SITECLASS =D : ;
; o ) E _ o - ggs : f.g per CBC Figure 1613A.5(3), REDUCED TO 1.5 per ASCE 7-05 Section 12.8.1.3 g =2.0 per CBC Figure 1613A.5(3), REDUCED TO 1.5 per ASCE 7-05 Section 12.8.1.3 mmm

4. Lag screws shall be steel and conform to ANSVASME Standard B18.2.1 and 2005 NDS Holes for a) General responsible charge of Field Administration by the Architect of Record. $1_ = 1.3 per CBC Figure 1613A.5(2) So1=13 : 81 = 1.3 per CBC Figure 1613A.52) Soi =13 e S I 848 o Lo .. e P S p— O e

lag screw shanks shall be bored the same depth and diameter as the shank. The remaining depth : , | , ' . ' S ‘ ' - - o | _ '

of penetration of the screw shall be bored to 70% of the shank diameter. One quarterinch (1/4") - b) Inspection during the course of construction by an Inspector approved by DSA (Division of . : A , o ‘ o BUILDING DATA- 24x40 RIGID FRAME ‘

diameter lag screws need not have pre-drilled holes if it can be shown that wood members are not the State Architect) and the District Architect. The Inspector shall be responsible for and . ELOOD DESIGN DATA; Project is not located in a flood zone ' ' o STKP# . | DSA A# PC-BASE | DATE | SIZE |FLOORLOAD BLDG MFG.

damaged during installation. Provide full diameter body lag screws with bending yield strengths approved to inspect the general construction, welding, mechanical and electrical work. Cost ' ‘ . : : : POV TSP MOV Y7 SRS VTS P97 P39 NP e St 7T e r—

per Table 9.3 in NDS . - - | of these inspections shall be borne by the School District. . ' LIMITATIONS WOOD FOUNDATION PC ONLY: PN T TT VI (Y207 SN FY-G7 Y78 V1OV P IV T—7-Y=C-=7-Fa—

, A T T — T PP Ev— —————

WOOD FOUNDATION ONLY PC IS DESIGNED TO SUPPORT THE SUPERSTRUCTURE FOR THE
RELOCATABLE BUILDINGS AS LISTED ON THIS DRAWING.

THE DESIGN CALCULATIONS ARE BASED ON THE FOLLOWING:

~ d) Other special tests or inspections as niay be required by DSA. | ' ‘1. DSA APPROVED STOCKPILE BU
-~ -..Costof these inspectionsftests-shall-be borne by the School District. ' - ' PROVED STOCKPILE BUILDINGS

| ¢) On site inspection of”the building instatlaiion, electrical and utility of the building installation or

5. Pfovide malleable iron wéshers or equivalent cut plate washers (not less than a standard cut
' connection by an Inspector approved by the DSA and retained by the School District.

washer) under nuts and bolt or lag screw heads which bear on wood.

6. Wood screws shall conform to ANSI/ASME Standard B18.6.1 and the requirements of the 2005

'NDS. Galvanized or other corrosion resistant coating where exposed to weather or used in ,
foundations. a ' 2. ROOF OVERHANGS OF 5'-0" MAXIMUM

Screws shall be steel with cut threads and bending yield strengths per Table 11.3 in NDS. ‘ 1.03 WORK NOT lNCLUDED: | : . = - o | 3. SINGLE SLOPE OR DUAL SLOPE BUILDINGS
' ‘ ' ‘ ' : : " WALL HEIGHT: 90" MAXIMUM ON DUAL SLOPE BUILDING.

SCANNED

7. Wood members shall be cut or notched only as shown on structural drawings. : 1. All on-site or off-site ufilities and the connection of them to the building unless indicated on WALL HEIGHT. 104" MAXIMUM ON SINGLE SLOPE BULDING. 5 ' ' »
. ; i | " he c?rawin il A connection m ding - (HEIGHT DETERMINED FROM FINISH FLOOR IN BUILDING TO BOTTOM OF STEEL ROOF e ot s o RS St S L St et bt st sttt
he ¢ gs. STRUCTURE: BEAMS OR ROOF HEADERS) ' - ' T T | Ty

8. When required nailing tends to split wood members, nail holes shall be pre-bored to 3/4 of the nail WALL HEIGHT: 910" MAXIMUM ON SHEAR WALL-DUAL SLOPE BUILDING

diameter. o , 2. ‘Al leveling, grading or other site preparation (except concrete or wood leveling strips, where 4 , v —

’ . e Required) unless otherwise indicated on the drawings. ‘ 4. WALL DEAD LOAD OF 10 PSF (NO STUCCO) L B Ly e | Py = r=F-am—
9. Structural nailing shall be with BOX NAILS per all requirements of 2005NDS. Nampg not _ ) , A 5. FLOOR DEAD mm OF 8 PSF STKP 42 04-100929  |PC 266 01107199 | 24x40 |50+20% MODTECH
specifically indicated shall comply with CCR Title 24, Part 2, Zabie 230;’ 9.1, ':‘" ‘"Z'-is;.s”a" bz ‘ " 3. Fire alarm system, program bell, clock, public address system, intercom system, TV system, - l ROOF SLOPE | : ' ' - : : kdcan s
gi{gnéiegt:;:tgz: fﬁgﬁﬁ%ﬁg&%ﬁ%ﬁ%’ﬂi e;(grct)sze w}i?hw;?ntirri:;x;nb::crl‘ing ﬁg;:’;e?s : compu't'er data or any otther low voltage system, unless otherwise indicated on the drawings | ROOF | SLOPE STt 7 e g————toyrTer— ¥ ——— DT TEC ]
' ' ' ' . or the lease agreement. - ‘ : ' ' A . . S ettt oy el e e S S er——— s
table 11N in NDS. (See nail equivalence below.) o : : : ‘ 9 o LB MAX. ‘ _ /w '3 1/2"MAX i : 1= : ; |
' . :% —  BTM OF Y : - % - : : oD
10. Nail equivalence: : o 1.04 ACCESSIBILITY CF SITE: ; | HOTTON OF ROGE 'EXTERIOR WALL I RAFTERS. 5 OTTﬁM oF RUUFL EXTERIOR WALL | |Sese LA A Lo Al kA ekt oM A wucdzasscaam
i ini i i i i : ‘ ‘ : L : 00 : A e A AP A 2\ S\ A L
(provide minimum na lengths .as requlred'fo'r specified penetration, TYPICAL: U.N.O.) The School District shall provide access to the site for the installation of the building. Removal of HEADER OR BEAM 22;:0:2 ::NOT : RAFTER-2x6 :;:E:":: ::N‘" L L et —— ey 2 m—
6d equals .113" DIA. - provide 1.36” minimum point penetration trees, shrubs, fencing, sprinklers, etc. necessary for move-in and removal of the bunldmg§ shall be o ‘

FLOOR DEAD LOAD FLOOR DEAD LOAD-

FINISH FLOOR FINISH FLOOR

8d equals .131” DIA. - provide *1.57” minimum point penetration
10d equals .148" DIA. - provide *1.78" minimum point penetration
16d equals .162" DIA. - provide *1.94” minimum point penetration

CANNOT EXCEED 8 PSF

i
|

the responsibility of the School District.
: | CANNOT EXCEED 8 PSF l

- - .

'P.O. Box 51150 Riverside, CA 92517-2150
°1221 Harley Knox Blvd. Perris, CA 92571-7408

VOICE (951) 943-1908 FAX (951) 943- 5768

9
]
g
* 1 1/2" at 2x members): o o - ' v , : _ =
(. | ) | o 2.01 SITE ASSEMBLY: SHEAR _WALL-DUAL SLOPE SHEAR WALL-DUAL SLOPE. '.U-J.
| | | 1. Scope of Work: Contractor (C ' ' mem= - TYPICAL  ven | 4
o . . Scope of Work: Contractor (Class Leasing Inc.) shall provide all labor, materials and services - OVERHANG [~ ROOF LEVEL HANG MAX. :
11. Pressure preservative treatment shall be per Section 2303.1.8, CCR Title 24, Part 2. Prov:gle " 1o prepare the building elements, transport them from the plant to the site and to complete the , :._2_'_§_:f_ , +_§J__,|, : m
’ quality mark on all treated foundation members from agency approved by DSA. All foundation assembly at the site. , - 4 MAX ! : :
members shall be marked as “For ground contact (LP22)" or “For above ground use (LP2)" as 4 ’ ‘ ' Y BUILDING DATA- 36x40 RIGID FRAME A
appropriate. Treat all cut ends of pressure treated m_embers with an approved preservative. he sub The condition of the site, such as drainage and soil bearing capacity, shall be the responsibility l BOTTOM OF ROOF EXTERIOR WALL 5 DSA A# PC.BASE | DATE SIZE_ |rLoor Lorn T . m
(Willard W/B Copper Green 2% or an approved equivalent). Where noted, members below the su of the School District and the District Architect. A , HEADER/BEAM OR RAFTER  DEAD LOAD CANNGT e ' ‘ STKP 1 52476 |MRF 12/18/91| 36x40 |50# MO H
' floor that are not a part of the foundation shall be pressure treated per LP2. | , | S BACK . EXCEED 10 PSF . Fuw FRONT STKPSW | "egi94 |PC 79 11081 | 36d0 or o 7))
i | o o 2. Assembly of Elements: , s STKP 32 663 PC 266 11/12/96 |  36x40  |50+2 ‘
12. Only material in contact with ground needs to be pressure treated, all other foundation lqmber can | "“““"—y——‘“'——v , ; | | — FINISH FLOOR FLO0R DE Ag LoD :_,2 fl e e 288 1111219 36:40 :20# mgg;:gz j
be DF or HF#2 or equal. o , o , a) '31 a ;ocago? on theé site as determined by the District Architect. - The contractor shall place L—- ' | CANNOT ExCEED 8 Pe T= GRADE STKP45 104-101618  |PC 10 10/07/99 50+20# IMODTECH o
- . ‘ . . ) : . . e founda ion as 'eta“ed on the draWings. 4 ) ’ o " I . STKP 57 04-103001 PC 101268 36x40 5 '
~ 43. If machine nailing is utilized for this project, contractor shall comply with all (eqmrements_of CCR | ) _ ’ | , E— ’ ‘ [eresr_Joa10 ; ” oF ODTECH :
1 Jorin ) » by the Structural Engineer or Architect an d ) . , ‘ ] 492' -0" SIDE WALL » , 4441 C 101268 11/ 36x40  |50+20# MODTECH
Title 24, Part 2. Machine nailing is subject to approval by the Structu g b) The elements shall be brought to the site on wheel assembly and transferred to the prepared Y SHEAR WALL-SIDE WALL P 'l" STKP 71 _ ]04-106419 _ |PC 1 07/29/04 | 3 50+20# MODTECH
the Division of the State Architect. | o : | | o site. Great care shall be taken to avoid damage to the elements by racking or bumping. : , ‘ - 1s8"=1"-0 , STKP 73 _ |04-108585 101268 103/01/07 | 36x40 MODTECH
_ oo : s . o - _ OVERHANG _ ~ ' STKP 74 104-108 PC 1075 7 :
14. Fasteners for preszur&presewatwe treated and fire-retardant treated wood shall comply with c) CF?nnhecticn‘ of the elements together shall be done according to instructions on the drawings. 'S TMAX. | ROOF SLOPE OVEMFX-)!(A.NG _ , o - pg 109522 gggig; ’ xizg 28:;0# ’ : SILVERCREEK
Section 2304.9 of CBC. ‘ , I ashing, trim and other loose items shall be installed per plans and details of the original . p2i8" ROOF LEVEL 0’8" ' STKP - . : 36 ,
g ! - _' ‘ building manufacturer’s drawings. ‘ ' onginal —f——rnp ! | L I o o ‘ 04 11 1&10‘»1 — PC79 06/03/10] 36x40 _|50+20# MOD! v
15. Nails and spikes used in wet or exterior locations shall comply with Section 2304.9.1.1 of CBC. , : o , . o . : ' : : : =4
| < o | o - ~ 3.01 CARPENTRY: o .« . ™ » <<
" 16. Shim material shall be plywood CD EXP 1 or equal (not pressure treated). ' o - T BOTTOM OF ROOF EXTERIOR WALL T o T8 48x90 RIGID FRAVE — . S
. ' 1. Scope of Work: Contractor shall provide all lab Is 2 : HEADER OR BEAM DEAD LOAD CANNOT ol - | o DSA A# | PCBASE | DATE | SZE  |FLOORLOAD | BLDGJAser = W
. . . g o . . . i i i § . Q4 ’ Y
17. Used lumber in good condition is acceptable for use in foundation system. | hall provide all labor, materials and services to install carpentry. _ BACK _ EXCEED 18 PSF Tu F.RONT ; . :?é; gw . 571 | P 79 » ::;g:;:: :gng 100# MODTECH o 8 A 3
I ' _ e L : ~ 5 ' - Sl X40, B0 MODTECH .
B ' , | o , ‘ 'Z'Mm - | —FINISH FLOOR ~ FLOOR DEAD LOAD ,2 STKP 17 63289 |PC 243 BRLQ4/95 M40 |50+20# MODTECH (z) (14 -
» , ) . ; . : . . I T CANNOT EXCEE PSF STKP. - - 22/98 Q4
5.01 SITE INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS FOR DSA CLASSROOM BUILDINGS: - a) FRAMING: securely nailed, bridged and blocked to form rigid structure. Work cut, fitted and ' — = "GRADE : STKP :::» 8:-} g%?; 2626 1/0?‘39 48x ) 50+ mgg;gg: 5‘ 8 | j
_ : S . ’ s - assembled level, plumb and true to line. Trim in as long lengths as possible with all standin : ; : . Todaerrh , — Lo
In the case of equipment located in the State of California, the LESSEE (School Dsstnct) is ) trim in one piece; Trim sealed at all edges. . 9 P ‘ o 9 L 492'-2" SIDE. WALL 4‘ STKF 63 04t L. PC 19}1 268 |04/18/02| 48x40 |50+20% QRIECH - 2 5 _ Q.
responsible for the site being cleared (free of grass, trees, shr;Jbs,'etc) :nd graded totth:jlg.a‘o 11‘2 | | ' ._ | A ' , ! = O cz) % &_ |
of level grade for each building. If the site exceeds the 4 1/2° evel grade requirement additiona b) NAILING: in accordance with the title 24 CCR-Table 2304.9.1. Nails shall. be corrosion . o < Wl VY
costs may be charged to lessee. ' ’ I resistant box nails. o _ DUAL SLQPE ROOF ls8°=1"-0 : , ‘ Wed ==
| | . - o OVERHANG ‘ 3 OVERHANG IDENTIFICATION STAMP_ . e <L =
Under no circumstances should the site be greater that 9” from level grade or have less than a c) Machine applied nailing shall have prior demonstration and approval by DSA Field Inspector _9'MAX. - ROOF SLOPE MAX. DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT | DATE SIGNED NnX00y
1000 PSF MINIMUM SOIL BEARING PRESSURE. e and the Architect. The approval is subject to continuous satisfactory performance. Plywood A RODF LEVEL . & $200 I | o st | 290353
’ | . - o o shall have a minimum thickness of 3/8”. If nail heads penetrate the outer ply more than , L S— ‘ 4 appos 115336 FEB 09 211; - - - 5 o ﬁ ool
Prior to delivery, the lessee shall mark the four corners of the building on the site, including door would be normal for a hand hammer or if minimum allowable edge distances are not : - T ‘ - / Ay ' PRE-CHECK (PC) DOCUMENT (& o o u Q.
location. Should special handling be required to either place, install or relocate the classroomon - - maintained, the performance will be deemed unsatisfactory. — ' EXTERIOR. WAL L AC_/ FLS SS_@ ' CODE:2007 CBC _ 0
the lessee’s site due to site obstruction such as fencing, landscaping, other classrooms, etc., | ' S . | | < E| —Bo0TTOM OF ROOF DEAD LOAD CANNOT b= - DATE__JAN-0-8-2014— A CONSTRUCTION 1§ Reaumms " |
additional costs will be charge to the lessee. - o d) TRIM: sealed at all edges. Sealant painted to match trim or siding. ' ‘ , BACK §§:]' HEADER OR BEAM EXCEED 10 PSF sz - FRONT : _ BRI UCTION IS REQUIRED
- : _ | | | wj ' ' FLOOR DEAD LOAD ;2 oW '3?%2’3%%&%3?&7
6.01 TEST AND INSTALLATION: oz [ FrNisHFLOm cmnor Exceep B oS SAADE OFFICE OF REGULATION SERVICES |
. . _ _ ; : g Nl :' DATE
' A . : . : . : : 10/18/2010
. Provi ical Grounding Test per DSA IRE-1. - . : A o | | ‘ : \C PC4-111441 - |
2. No other tests and inspections are required. ‘ ' ( ; 1. | | s, - :
| o ; . MONO SLOPE ROOF 1/8%=1"'-0" , - | g ‘ ' LICENSE EXFIRES 6:30-2012 N = ORAWN | AM-CLLS
P ' - E S o ~ |oare__ FEB'10 20 Jos
; . o : SITE. SET-UP

DATAPRINT CORP. 700 SO, CLAREMONT 5T. SAN MATEQ, CA. 94402

TYPICAL ELEVATIONS ARE SHOWN TO CLARIFY FOUNDATION PC ONLY LIMITATIONS | ' g, Cornmenay | lEE »
_  DOCUMENTATION SHALL BE PROVIDED BY ENGINEER OF GENERAL RESPONSIBLE CHARGE e , 8 ’ A F1 0 |
A TO BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE DSA STRUCTURAL PLAN REVIEWER. | . REL 1K | STOCKP'LE CLASSROOM | "
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A, SiLL RESTRAINT THE FOUNDATION SHALL BE DESIGNED TO PREVENT SLIDING ON THE

' SUPPORTING SURFACE (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVING OR ON SOIL OR ON PRE-DRILLED
-~ CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE) BY ATTACHING THE WOOD FOUNDATION PLATES FOR THE

- BUILDING, RAMPS AND STAIRS TO THE GROUND WITH RESTRAINING DEVICES
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USE A ONE-INCH DIAMETER STANDARD WEIGHT (1.315” ACTUAL O. D.) HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED
. , N : : ‘ ' - : . ~ PIPE OR ONE-INCH DIAMETER SOLID STEEL ROD SPACED AT NOT MORE THAN 100",
R <’ N . . "~ ONE PIPE/ROD SHALL BE LOCATED A MAXIMUM OF TWO FEET FROM EACH CORNER IN BOTH
o I D " . ' DIRECTIONS AND A MINIMUM OF ™WO PIPESIRODS PER DISCONTINUOUS FOUNDATION STRIP.

PIPES TO PENETRATE INTO SOIL AND OR PAVING A MINIMUM OF 12* MEASURED VERTICALLY
18-1/2" LONG PIPE REQUIRED FOR PENETRATION ATA 45 DEGREE ANGLE
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" AD JACENT BU ILDING. L 1/2"=1°-@" | MAYBEARDIRECTLY ON SOIL OR PAVED SURFACE. GRASS OR TURF SHALL BE CLEAREDTO
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(FOOTING) PLATE MAY SUPPORT WOOD CRIPPLE STUDS, POSTS OR CONTINUOUS BLOCKING
- AND'SHEATHING (SKIRT) WHICH NEED NOT BE TREATED. FOUNDATION LUMBER TO BE '
PRECUT AT FACTORY, LUMBER AND PRESSURE TREATING TO BE VERIFIED BY THE
INSPECTOR

(4)2x12-38" .

 (6)2x12-30"

:

6'-6"
6""6"

7'-7 172" +
=
-]
gul’
1
9«
-]

I 0 1 FOUNDATION DESIGNEB’FOR 1000. PSF SOIL BEARING PRESSURE
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